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Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

1 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R4

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. FOR STATE BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 8 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price$20,000 (Races Where Entered For
$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) (Rail at 73 feet). Five
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2

He's a Beast 71 (L)
Ch.g.4 The Big Beast - Queen Drama by Burning Roma, FL
Royal Blue, Red Torch, White Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

76 Own: Royalight Racing, LLC (Mark Queen)
Trn: David Fawkes (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,940 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 0 $58,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $64,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 GP6 ft 1m :47½¶ 1:12º¸ 1:38¹¹ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 69 66-84 6 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶£ Vasquez M A 121 bL 10.50 Skellig Michael121£ Miami Frank121¶ He's a Beast121¸¢ bid2w,caught,best rest 7
07Dec25 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :44¸¾ 1:23¹º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 64 75-67 1 8 6¹ 7»£ 6»£ 7¶^¡ Bravo J 118 bfL 9.70 Nothingsubtle118£ Miami Frank118¶£ Awesome Beast120¨μ chased ins,3w uppr,wkn 8
14Nov25 GP6 ft 1m :48^¿ 1:13¶º 1:39º¾ 3g Msw 56000 56 62-80 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Bravo J 120 bfL *.60 He's a Beast120¶ Noble Sky120º Wheelhouse124»¡ stdy 7/16,bid 3w,best 7
18Oct25 GP5 ft 7f¹^ :22¾º :45¹º 1:22¾º 3g Msw 56000 47 56-80 8 1 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2» Bravo J 121 bfL 3.00 Skellig Michael121» He's a Beast121º¡ Make Me Famous121¨μ 3w,led 3/16,2nd best 8
01Feb25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¼ :45»¼ 1:23¸¼ 3 lMsw 50000 69-56 3 1 3¶ 3¶ 3¼ 4¶» Bravo J 118 bL *.80 Sorcerer's Silver118¾¢ Wearebackyoungman118¼ Roman Hunter118£ stalk3p,wknd5p stretch 5
04Jan25 GP8 ft 6K¸» :23^¼ :46¾» 1:17¾¸ 3 lMsw 50000 54-81 8 3 5¹ 3¨μ 2¡ 2»¢ Bravo J 118 bL *1.30 Flood Zone118»¢ He's a Beast118» Caracas118£ bid3w5/16,repelled1/8 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 21/50 21 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 41/72 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 46/100 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 65/102

2
5-2

Corso's Pick 75 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Creative Cause - Dude Fantasy by First Dude, FL
White, Red Diamonds on Blue Bars on White Sleeves, Red Cap

76 Own: Donald R. Dizney LLC (Donald Ray Dizney)
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,400 Turf: 7 1 2 1 $76,085
2025: 7 0 2 0 $28,235 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 1 $80,135 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $61,450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 GP6 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21º^ :43¼¶ :55¹¹ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 83 84-81 7 1 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ Gutierrez M 121 bL 16.50 Quizler121£ Sticky McShnickens121¨μ Corso's Pick121¡ vied,bid3w,outfinished 8
11Dec25 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹¼ :44¶½ :56º^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 85 53-79 5 5 5¼¡ 5½ 5¼¡ 4º Alvarado J 120 bfL 7.80 Gabaldon113¶¡ Sticky McShnickens120¶¢ Snowname120¶¢wbmpd st,2-3p,belatedly 5
15Oct25 Ind8 fm p¸º 5f¶º^ :20¼¼ :43½¸ :56¶¾ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 79 94-77 5 2 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¹ 4¹¢ Camacho, Jr. S 122 bfL 11.50 Spoke119¶ Send Cash122¸¢ Fear and Loathing122«¬ w3p,sted3/16,late bid4p 11
24Aug25 Elp3 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¾¸ :45^º 1:02½¼ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 102-68 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶£ 5½£ Concepcion A 122 bfL 7.60 Cheval de Guerre118¶¢ Redacted118¶¢ Hard to Say122¶£ duel 2w-3p,fade btw1/8 6
08Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¼^ 5K :23¹¶ :46^^ 1:03¿¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 72-77 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 7¹£ Curtis B 122 bfL 5.30 Virginia Fitz118£ Oskar Martinez122¶ Island d'Lite122£ 2p,btwn5/16,wknd 1/8 11
19Jul25 Cnl9 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :21¾¿ :44¹¸ 1:02º¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 96-91 1 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¸ Concepcion A 122 bfL 9.50 Esperon122¸ Corso's Pick122¶ Monsieur Candy122¶ ins,swung2w,2nd best 8
26Jun25 Ind4 gd p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¶¾ :43ºº :55¹¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 104-82 3 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bfL 13.70 Butch's Best119¸¡ Corso's Pick122¨μ Holiday House122¸ duel,best,bid3/8,faltr 9
09May25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¿ :44»¶ :56½º 3g Clm 25000cnd 110-32 3 5 2¶ 5º¡ 5¾ 5¸^¡ Zayas E J 125 bL 2.80 Sneaky Sneaky118º£ Smokin Jack Flash125¶¡ Bucchero's Dude118¸ chase,2p,tired 5
10Aug24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21º^ :44½¹ 1:03¸¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 92-61 5 3 2¡ 2¶ 5¾ 6¶½ Maldonado E A 118 bL 11.10 For All Mankind124º£ Tranche120¶¡ Manitowish122¶wstdy early,prss2w,fade 6
Workout(s): a25 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 1/5 a17 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 1/3 a10 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 1/3 4 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 2/5

3
9-2

Awesome Beast 77 (L)
Ch.g.5 The Big Beast - Awesome Rekha by Awesome Again, FL
Mint Green, Purple Circled 'KD,' Mint Green and Purple Quartered Sleeves, Mint Green Cap with Purple Visor

83 Own: KD Racing, Inc. (Kathryn Davey)
Trn: Kathryn Davey (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $14,040 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $5,940
2025: 7 0 2 3 $44,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 3 $82,890 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23¹^ :46ºº 1:24¶¼ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 78 44-70 2 7 5¹ 4¶ 3¶¡ 4¿¡ Bravo J 121 bfL *1.20 Roar Ready121½¢ Slim Slow Slider121¶£ Volatiled117¡woff slw,bid2w,weakened 7
04Jan26 GP9 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :45¼º 1:10º¿ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 77 61-91 2 5 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¶¢ Maragh R 121 fL 5.10 Adios Now121¶¢ Awesome Beast121º Noble J121¶ 2w, 5w 3/16, drift out 7
07Dec25 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :44¸¾ 1:23¹º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 81 75-82 3 6 5¸£ 4¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ Maragh R 120 fL 3.70 Nothingsubtle118£ Miami Frank118¶£ Awesome Beast120¨μ 2-3p,came4w,need more 8
25Apr25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¼ :46½¿ 1:17½½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 61-92 5 2 4¸¡ 3¨μ 2¶ 2¶£ Vasquez M A 123 L *.70 Lasso123¶£ Awesome Beast123¿¢ Teofimo123¶¡ bid3/8,3p,lt gn,denied 5
29Mar25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :21¿º :44¹º 1:22¿¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 65-89 5 9 9¼¡ 8¼¢ 5¸¡ 4¸¢ Castellano J 120 L 5.00 Unclecharliesgift120¨μ Con Compania120¡ Beastly Speed122¶¡ whit gate, 5wd 9
14Mar25 GP8 ft 1m :46º¾ 1:10¾¹ 1:36¾^ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 86-81 4 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸ 5¶¶ Gonzalez E 120 L 6.50 Tennessee Lamb120»¢ The Thor120¶ Upstanding120¨μ hit gt,chase,3p,faded 7
21Feb25 GP8 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :46º¶ 1:09½º 1:33¸¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 91-83 4 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 2¹ 3¼£ Gonzalez E 120 L 2.90 Themanupfront120¹¢ Jack Kerouac120¹¡ Awesome Beast120¡ bmp brk,2p,chase on 7
29Jan25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22¹½ :44½¿ 1:22¹¼ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 64-91 4 5 4º 4¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ Gonzalez E 120 fL 3.20 Into Pleasure120¶£ Dilger120¶£ Awesome Beast120¨μwhit gate, bump st, 4wd 6
09Jan25 GP5 ft 6f¸» :23¹¸ :46º¾ 1:10¸¿ 4g Clm 35000nw2/L-w 20-84 6 6 5¸¢ 5¹ 2¹ 2¶ Gaffalione T 122 fL *.90 Adios Papa Chico122¶ Awesome Beast122» Ekati King122£whit gate, 4wd, willing 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :38.2b 22/24 21 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :48.3b 7/72 18 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.4bg 3/4

4
3-1

Cajun Gold 64 (L)
Ch.g.4 Cajun Breeze - Goldminer's Dream by Distorted Humor, FL
Gold, Black Star, Gold Band on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

82 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds and Charles Sonson
Trn: Heather Smullen (0-0-0-0)

YOLBER TORRES (0-0-0-0) 116»

2026: 1 1 0 0 $29,300 Turf: 6 1 4 0 $84,800
2025: 4 0 2 1 $30,230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 4 1 $89,530 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $64,030

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 GP2 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :22^¾ :44¼¼ :56»½ 4g Moc 50000cnd-N 67 93-82 6 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨μ Torres Y 118» bL 4.00 Cajun Gold118¨μ Melody Man123¨© Man With the Money123¡ pace 2p, drift, lasted 8
03May25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21^½ :44¿» :56¾^ 3g lMsw 43000 104-71 5 4 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 3¹¢ Jaramillo E 118 bL 2.30 Sticky McShnickens125¸ Gettin' There118¶¢ Cajun Gold118º¢ bmp brk,svgnd,chs on 7
02Mar25 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¼ :45º¼ 1:09¶½ 3 Msw 65000 95-89 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ Hernandez J J 122 bL 2.90 1103 Strate Cash122¹¡ Cajun Gold122¸¢ Going Viral122»¡ inside,no match late 5
02Feb25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23¸¿ :45¼½ 1:14¿½ 3 Msw 60000 90-85 4 3 1«¬ 2¡ 5º 7¼£ Berrios H I 122 bL 6.90 1091 Friendly Confines122¶¡ Tamino122¶¡ Broski122¡ brk well,duel ins,fade 7
05Jan25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¶^ :44»¸ 1:09¸¸ 3 Msw 60000 69-85 3 7 6»¡ 5»¡ 4» 2¶¢ Berrios H I 122 bL 5.20 1064 Supersonic Blue122¶¢ Cajun Gold122¡ Soi Ngern122¡ wstp slw/bp,drft bit3/8 9
23Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¹¶ :45¾¹ :57¼¿ 2 Msw 75000 114-87 8 1 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¸ Berrios H I 120 b *1.40 Kale's Angel120¸ Cajun Gold120¡ Coach Chuck120¶¢ prss,chsd2w,led,yield 9
02Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45½¹ :57¾^ 2 Msw 75000 100-82 4 5 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 120 b 3.70 Artislas120¶¢ Cajun Gold120¨μ Scipio120¡ wbpd st,ins,bid btw str 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 8/20 29 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 5/9 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 38/86 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 11/56

5
15-1

Sniper Jack 56 (L)
B.g.5 Army Mule - Hermione's Magic by Forest Wildcat, FL
Purple, Gold Diamond, Gold and Black Bars on Sleeves, Gold and Purple Cap

67 Own: Karen Lee McCleave
Trn: David Fawkes (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,920
2025: 4 1 1 0 $30,740 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $860
Life: 12 1 2 3 $60,297 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,070

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 GP8 fm p 1m½½ :44¹º 1:07½º 1:32¿½ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 56 75-71 4 4¶¹ 4¶¾ 4¶» 6¶¼ 7¶»¢ Bravo J 121 bL 16.70 Themanupfront121¶¡ Win With Faith121¹¡ Printer's Alley121¶¢ 2-3p,4w uppr, no rally 7
18Dec25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¼º :45¹¾ 1:03»¿ 3g Mcl 35000 57 59-75 7 2 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 bL *1.40 Sniper Jack124¶¢ Evil Empire124¸¢ No Bills Campaign122¡ prompted,bid3w,driving 7
17Oct25 GP6 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹» 1:10^½ 1:34^» 3g Mcl 25000 58 102-75 5 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2» Bravo J 124 bL 2.70 Dream Dancer120» Sniper Jack124¶¡ Big Bob120£ 2-3w,bid 4w,2nd best 7
07Sep25 GP8 mys 6f¸» :22¸¼ :45½¸ 1:11¶¾ 3g Msw 56000 53-42 4 5 7º 5º¢ 7¾¡ 7¶¼ Gil C 124 bL 28.50 Smoke an a Pancake121¨μ Skellig Michael121¹¡ Commendatore121¸¡ wide trip, no menace 8
10Aug25 GP7 sy 7f¹^ :22½¾ :46¸^ 1:25¿¾ 3g Msw 56000 52-19 1 5 4»¡ 5¼¡ 6¾¡ 6¸½¢ Vasquez M A 124 bL 8.20 Camp Evans119¸ Big Dividend119¹¡ Beijing Boss119¹¡ rated off pace,tired 6
16Mar24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¶^ :45^^ 1:03º¹ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 79-68 7 6 6¹£ 6¼ 7¾ 8¿ Castellano J 118 bL 10.90 Eastbostonbenny118¶¢ Star of the Beast118º¢ Quester118¨μ wbumped start, 5wd 12
17Feb24 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¹ :43¾¶ :56¸¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 84-67 3 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3» Castellano J 118 bL 6.70 Rhum Saint Esprit118¨μ Eastbostonbenny118º£ Sniper Jack118¨μwbump start, chase 3p 8
19Jan24 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¸» :44½¾ 1:02º» 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 70-69 3 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3» 3½£ Castellano J 118 bL 9.10 And Uwish118¸¡ Test Factor118»¢ Sniper Jack118£ 2p,drv3p str,held show 9
12Nov23 WO5 ft o 6fº^ :23º¶ :46¶» 1:11¶º 2 Msw 80878 61-71 7 1 2¶ 2¸ 2º 5» Kimura K 121 bL 5.30 Competitive Touch118¹¢ Friendly Ghost118¶¡ Fascination Street118«¬ chased,gave way 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :49.3b 12/19 14 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :47.0b 3/18 31 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/5 23 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 14/30

6
6-1

Sabian 74 (L)
B.g.5 Take Charge Indy - Mine for Life by Distorted Humor, FL
Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

74 Own: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 0 1 $76,200 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $23,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¼ :45^½ 1:03¸¸ 4g Clm 17500cnd 76 76-80 9 4 3¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡* Perez E 123 bL *2.40 Sabian123¡ Nero Tulip123«¬ Risk Factor121¸£ wbmp st,3-4p,bmp foe1/8,DQ3rd 9
28Jul24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22^^ :45^» 1:03½¶ 3 SOC 35000 - N 110-80 1 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 5¹¡ Leon S 121 bL 2.90 Rezasrolex121¡ Louie the Sun King118¡ Icelander118¸ wbmp st,press ins,faded 5
28Jun24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22^¾ :44º½ 1:02¿» 3 SOC 35000 - N 93-88 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ Leon S 121 bL 16.50 Sabian121¶¡ Louie the Sun King118£ Eastbostonbenny118¹ bid3p5/16,float5p upr 6
12Jan24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :21¾¶ :44¹º 1:02½¾ 3 lAlw 59000nw1/x 77-70 3 4 6¸£ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 4¹¡ Saez L 120 bL 8.00 General Ledger120¡ Reef Runner120¹ Zio Lorenzo120«¬ 4p,fan8p upr,no impact 6
10Dec23 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¼ :44»^ :56¼¼ 2 SOC 35000 - N 94-74 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Perez E 118 b 3.00 Sabian118¸¢ Hermoso Hombre118«¬ Pack Plays118¸ pace2p,kick away upper 7
24Nov23 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¾» :47^¿ 1:05¿¸ 2 Mcl 25000 80-68 10 2 4£ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Perez E 118 b 12.90 Sabian118£ Vinsanity118» Come Dream With Me118¸ 4-3w, duel, edge ahead 10
04Nov23 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¶ 1:12½^ 1:42º» 2 Msw 50000 105-58 6 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 4» 3¾ 4¶¹¡ Morelos J E 118 b 23.40 Salvattore Prince118º¢ Apuro118½£ Amazing Jett118¶¡ ins far,flatten3p lane 7
30Sep23 GP5 ft 5K¹^ :22º¾ :46ºº 1:05½^ 2 lMsw 50000 58-49 6 4 4¸¡ 4º 6½ 5¶¶ Morelos J E 118 b 24.70 Rye's My Guy118¸ Pure Class118¶£ Themanupfront118¹¡ failed to menace, 2wd 8
16Sep23 GP5 ft 7f¹^ :22º¿ :45½¾ 1:26¾º 2 lMsw 50000 98-30 9 10 2¶ 3¶ 8º£ 10¶¾£ Morelos J E 118 b 54.90 Squints118«¬ Echo Lane118º£ Arrogancy118«¬ wbrk in bmp,4p,gaveway 11
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :35.4b 4/18 14 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :53.2b 67/67 6 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 10/30 a31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 1/37

7
6-1

Sweet Dani Boy (L)
B.g.4 Dak Attack - My Sweet Dani Girl by Scat Daddy, FL
Orange, Orange 'JJ' on Navy Ball, Navy Sleeves, Orange and Navy Cap

79 Own: J and J Stables, LLC and Vaccarezza Racing LLC
Trn: Nicholas Vaccarezza (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $20,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $20,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jan26 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¸ :45»º 1:03¾¸ 4g Mcl 25000 74-79 4 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Perez E 123 bL 6.90 Sweet Dani Boy123¸¢ Redhotnotbothered123º¡ Evil Empire123£ duel,bid ins,clr,drvng 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 16/22 21 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 61/73 13 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :53.3b 47/48 4 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 14/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Awesome Beast will race with Blinkers off

a
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The Tropical Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:20 p.m.



Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

2 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Maiden Special Weight GP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 5 Starts). (If deemed
inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 73 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5

Fancy Sailor (L)
Ch.c.3 Justify - Tiz Ro by Hard Spun, KY
Red, White Emblem, Red and White Blocked Sleeves, Red Cap

88 Own: Raroma Stable LLC (Rajendra Maharajh)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,800 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,800
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $6,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 GP5 gd p 7K¼^ :22¾º :47^» 1:29º» 3 Msw 84000 103-88 7 9 9¼¡ 9» 5¸ 3¡ Saez L 122 L 4.00 Vasy122¨μ Democracy Defender122¨μ Fancy Sailor122¶ 6w1/4,7w upper,closed 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 52/60 22 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 23/62 18 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.0b 26/47 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50bd 10/46

2
8-1

Zephyros (L)
B.c.3 Charlatan - Justleaveitalone by Creative Cause, KY
Blue, Gold Horse Emblem, Yellow and Blue Quartered Sleeves, Blue Cap

69 Own: Aithon Stable, LLC
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $680
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 GP7 fm pº» 5f»º :21¹¿ :43¸¹ :55º¾ 3 Msw 84000 75-69 1 8 7»¡ 6¼¡ 6½ 6½ Castellano J 122 L 3.50 Wit Storm122¸¢ Burning Bridges122¨μ Jubilee Parade122¹ 3wd, rail 3/16, no bid 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :50.3b 15/20 a30 Jan 26 GPo 5F ft :59.2b 1/5 25 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.0bg 4/15 a10 Jan 26 Otco 4F ft :48b 1/6

3
10-1

Woods (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Twirling Candy - Irish Jasper by First Defence, KY
Black, Light Blue Sash, Light Blue Dots on White Sleeves, Light Blue Stripe on Black Cap

0.00 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Sabby Racing LLC and
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.2bg 10/16 21 Feb 26 Pbd 5F ft 1:03.2b 8/8 14 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.1bg 11/24 8 Feb 26 Pbd 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/2

4
8-1

Noble Heritage (L)
Ch.g.3 Tapit - Comic Marvel by Distorted Humor, KY
Green, Pink Sash, White Sleeves, Pink Cap

75 Own: Juddmonte
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸¸ 1:12½¸ 1:40¼º 3 Msw 55000 50-75 6 6¼ 6¼ 6»¡ 6»¡ 4»¡ Morales P 119 bL 5.00 Epic Desire119¸¡ Associated119£ Regeneration119¸¢ 2p, 4p str, pass tired 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 33/73 22 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :51.2b 61/64 13 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 10/46 a2 Feb 26 Pay 3F ft :36.3b 1/14

5
15-1

Al Yaqeen (L1)
B.c.3 War Front - Prairie Wings by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, White Stripes on Royal Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Shadwell Stable (Jonathan Smyth)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.2bg 10/16 20 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.2bg 13/21 13 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 18/26 6 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :51.1b 20/22

6
7-2

Comprehensive 59 (L)
B.c.3 Hard Spun - Soul Spirit by Quality Road, KY
Navy, White Epaulettes, White Bars on Sleeves, Navy Cap

89 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC (John W. Amerman)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 1 1 $20,400 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $20,800
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $20,800 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 GP10 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46¾¾ 1:10º^ 1:34¸º 3 Msw 84000 50 89-89 12 7¸£ 4¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¨μ Gutierrez M 122 L 7.10 Beautiful War122¨μ Credit History122¨© Comprehensive122¶ 5-3wd, missed btw 12
17Jan26 GP5 fm pº» 1B»¸ :49¿» 1:13^» 1:42¹¼ 3 Msw 84000 43-89 7 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¨© Gutierrez M 122 L 3.60 Congressional122¨© Comprehensive122¶¢ Chemical Romance122¹ 2w, led, drift, nailed 8
20Dec25 GP7 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:41^¿ 2 Msw 70000 85-90 5 5¹ 6º 6º¡ 6º¡ 8¹¢ Gutierrez M 120 12.30 Boss Henry120¡ Epic d'Oro120¡ Lemon's Law120£ wbump btw into 1st 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 52/60 22 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.2bd 34/62 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 9/75 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 47/57

7
20-1

Cavallini (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Liam's Map - Morena (PER) by Privately Held, KY
Orange and Black Stripes, Black Bars on Sleeves, Black and Orange Cap

0.00 Own: Vaccarezza Racing, LLC, J and J Stables, Pat Greco, E
Trn: Nicholas Vaccarezza (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0bg 26/60 13 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.2bd 23/55 4 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.2bd 15/41 18 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.1b 34/47

8
3-1

Pay the Piper¡ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Twirling Candy - Lipstick City by City Zip, KY
Emerald Green, Yellow Diamond Hoop, Yellow Diamond Band on Sleeves, Green and Yellow Quartered Cap

85 Own: Flanagan Racing (Sean Patrick Flanagan)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $680
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 GP5 gd p 7K¼^ :22¾º :47^» 1:29º» 3 Msw 84000 90-85 4 10 10¾¡ 10½ 7º 5¸ Prat F 122 L 5.70 Vasy122¨μ Democracy Defender122¨μ Fancy Sailor122¶woff slw,6w uppr,bltdly 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 19/77 21 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 11/74 14 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 29/90 8 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 15/36

9
30-1

Whine Country¡ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Tapit - Entwine by Empire Maker, KY
Blue, Orange Emblem, Gold and Blue Halved Sleeves, Orange Cap

46 Own: James S. Karp
Trn: Riley Mott (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :23¸½ :46½º 1:25^¹ 3 Msw 84000 27-46 8 9 10½£ 10¶¸ 9¶½ 8¸º¢ Castellano J 122 bL 44.90 High Camp122¶ Growth Equity122¸¢ Unsearchable122¶ outrun 3wd 10
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.0b 20/22 25 Feb 26 Pmmp 5F fm 1:02.3bd 6/8 18 Feb 26 Pmmp 5F fm 1:03.4bd 8/12 30 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:04.2bd 18/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Pay the Piper will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-8-6-2 EQB-03/08/2026-2

The Tropical Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

3 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 lbs. ClaimingPrice $25,000 (Races Where
Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf
course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course atFive Furlongs) (Rail at 73 feet). Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Fast Town 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Speightstown - Fast Scene by Fast Anna, KY
Black, Green 'W,' Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Green Cap

90 Own: Woodford Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: William Walden (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $15,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $71,591 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $86,991 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 GP11 ft 6f¸» :22¿¸ :46»¾ 1:11^½ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 73-95 2 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ Egan D 121 bL *.80 C K Wonder121¶¡ Fast Town121¶£ Terrapin Station121»¡ pace 2path, yield 1/16 5
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 2/4 22 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0bd 30/62 29 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4bg 3/6 22 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.1bg 3/22

2
12-1

Front End 75 (L)
B.g.4 Summer Front - Range Marker by English Channel, KY
Yellow, Green and Red Hoops, Green and Red Bars on Sleeves, Yellow, Green and Red Cap

83 Own: Anthony Rogers
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $7,700 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $36,084
2025: 4 1 1 1 $27,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $60,084 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $11,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 GP9 fm p¸º 1m»º :46»º 1:10¸¶ 1:33½½ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 68 106-84 9 1¹ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¹ 6¿¢ Thomas A 121 bL 54.80 Talbingo121¹ Ever Dangerous123«¬ Pierre121¨μ 3w1st,3-2p,wknd lane 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :35.4bg 5/24 22 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 15/47 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.3bg 30/69 4 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4bg 6/43

3
5-1

Innate (IRE) 78 (L)
B.g.5 No Nay Never - La Naturel (IRE) by Silver Frost (IRE), IRE
Black, Royal Blue Hoop, Royal Blue Bar on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

88 Own: Lindy Farms (Philip Antonacci) and Ice Wine Stable (Da
Trn: Philip Antonacci (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 3 1 $116,398
2025: 4 1 2 1 $105,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 3 1 $116,398 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Baq7 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¿½ :46¶^ 1:09»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82 97-92 7 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸£ Santana, Jr. R 123 L *1.69 Niagara Skyline123¶ Alan Turing120¶£ Innate123¶¡ stalked,bid3w,outkickd 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.2bd 41/62 15 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :51.4bd 39/45 4 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :52.1bd 35/41 28 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 14/24

4
15-1

Silent Reserve 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Silent Name (JPN) - Siddona by Whiskey Wisdom, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

82 $25,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 5 5 1 $320,951
2025: 7 1 1 1 $76,575 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 5 5 1 $325,693 Distance: 17 5 5 1 $321,317

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 WO8 gd h¸¸ 5fºº :22¹¾ :44¿» :57¶¿ 3g Aoc 30000 (32-30)nw1/x 86 87-74 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 5»¡ Flores E 121 bL 2.45 Dark Screen121¶£ Forester's Fortune116¨μ Artemus Citylimits118¸ hard ridden lead,faded 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F gd :50.1b 43/60 21 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 31/73 14 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 21/47 6 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37b 14/30

5
8-1

Courtly Banker 75 (L)
B.g.5 Central Banker - Courtly Lark by Shakespeare, NY
Burgundy, Gray Diamonds, Gray Sleeves, Gray Cap

82 Own: Sackatoga Stable (Jack Knowlton)
Trn: Barclay Tagg (0-0-0-0)

NIK JUAREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 3 1 $214,216
2025: 4 1 1 0 $76,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 3 2 $221,216 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Aug25 Sar12 fm p¸½ 5K»¸ :21¿» :44¾^ 1:02¹º 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 100-93 5 6 4¶¡ 4£ 1¶¡ 1º Davis K 122 bL 6.60 Courtly Banker122º Alan Turing120¨μ Spoken Bluntly124£ ins-2path trn,lead3/16 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4bd 36/58 20 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :46.1b 6/71 11 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :51.2bd 25/27 4 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.4bd 23/41

6
7-2

Boat's a Rockin 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Red Rocks (IRE) - Charming Legacy (IRE) by Danehill, KY
Red, Gold Yoke, Gold and Black Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

92 $25,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $45,500 Turf: 43 16 7 6 $547,235
2025: 8 1 2 1 $64,546 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $6,979
Life: 47 16 8 7 $555,058 Distance: 13 4 3 0 $153,988

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 GP8 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¾¿ :43»¿ :55¹» 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 75 101-96 5 1 3¨μ 3¶ 2¹ 4¸¡ Velazquez J R 123 bL 3.80 Itza Boss121¸¢ Cyclonite121¨μ Shape Note123¨© vied 2wd btw, kept on 7

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from Murray Robert E. for $25,000, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 3/4 a22 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.2bg 1/23 2 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :38.3b 1/1 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.4b 29/31

7
50-1

Goldentown 79 (L)
B.g.5 Speightstown - Medaglia Gold by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Black 'R' on Red and White Diamond, Red and Black Diamonds on White Sleeves, Black Cap

88 Own: Merrill C. Roberts
Trn: Jeffery Scott Jones (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $20,097
2025: 8 1 1 1 $62,456 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,305
Life: 18 2 2 3 $109,391 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Sep25 Pid10 ft o 6K¹» :22¿¸ :45½¾ 1:15¶¶ 3g Alw 42000nw1$/x 41-84 4 8 8¾ 8½¡ 8¼£ 6½ Hernandez R M 123 bL 6.60 Thoughtthtcounts123¸¡ Musical Maestro123«¬ Puttheblameonme123¶¡ wbrk awkwrd,wide trip 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.4b 66/66 17 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 5/6 9 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 2/6 28 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 2/17

8
3-1

Cyclonite 77 (L)
Ch.g.4 Bucchero - Compact Powder by Street Cry (IRE), FL
Light Blue, White 'IHR' Circled, White Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

96 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable LLC (Harlan Malter) and Harlo
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $18,900 Turf: 11 0 4 2 $88,127
2025: 10 0 3 5 $103,791 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $12,927
Life: 18 2 5 6 $139,303 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $20,086

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 GP8 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¾¿ :43»¿ :55¹» 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 87-97 6 5 4¸¢ 4¸ 4º 2¸¢ Zayas E J 121 bL 3.80 Itza Boss121¸¢ Cyclonite121¨μ Shape Note123¨© 3wd, rally for place 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 4/58 1 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 13/18 25 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4bd 10/33 9 Jan 26 Caa 3F ft :37.3b 4/4

9
9-2

Pivotal Moment 60 (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Tipping Point by Speightstown, KY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap

77 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing, Steven Bouchey and LJ
Trn: Miguel Clement (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $53,925
2025: 2 1 0 0 $43,125 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $53,925 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $42,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24May25 Baq10 gd o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¸ :45¼¼ 1:09º¿ 3 Stk - PardseCrkL - 150k 80-72 9 3 6¹¢ 8º¢ 8¼¡ 8¶^ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b *1.55 Clock Tower123¶¡ Flat to Da Mat118¨μ Insubordination118¡ 4w pursuit, tired 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02b 1/2 17 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 3/6 9 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 3/16 31 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51b 46/59

10
15-1

Sam the Sham 76 (L)
B.c.4 American Pharoah - Beauty Parlor by Elusive Quality, KY
Lavender, Lavender Outlined Blue Rose on Blue Sunburst, White Sleeves, White Band on Lavender Cap

81 Own: Blue Rose Farm LLC (Jon Ebbert)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $16,900
2025: 4 1 1 0 $41,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $42,700 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $41,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP7 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20½¿ :43¸^ :55^¹ 4g Stk - GpTrfSptL - 175k 70 106-91 11 6 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 7º¡ Castellano J 118 65.30 Litigation120¨μ Full Disclosure118¨© My Boy Prince122¶¡ prompted 3p, weakened 11
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 11/25 a15 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft :59.2b 1/3 a11 Jan 26 GPo 5F ft :58.3b 1/4 13 Dec 25 GP o 5F ft :59.1b 2/5

11
15-1

AE Quizler 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Curlin's Honor - Imperial Code by Imperialism, FL
Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

85 Own: Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran)
Trn: Beau J. Chapman (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $32,690 Turf: 10 3 2 2 $114,870
2025: 10 2 1 3 $86,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,000
Life: 16 3 3 3 $133,120 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $32,830

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :21¾¹ :43¿¿ 1:03^º 4g Clm 20000 (20-16)-c 75 70-85 4 7 8»£ 7½ 5¹¡ 6¹¢ Ruiz J 125 L 6.30 Rachel's Coach123¶£ Nic's Bro123¨μ Mr Narcissistic123¡ outrun inside 8

Claimed by Skymac Stables LLC from Starry Night Racing for $20,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 30/45

12
4-1

AE Thought Control 50 (L)
Ch.c.4 Gun Runner - In It for the Gold by Speightstown, KY
Lime, Lime 'e' on Purple Ball, Lime Dots on Purple Sleeves, Lime "e" on Purple Ball on Lime Cap

74 Own: e Five Racing Thoroughbreds (Robert Edwards, Jr.)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $26,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $26,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¶½ :45¹^ 1:03»¶ 3g Msw 56000 105-85 3 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Husbands M J 121 L *1.40 Thought Control121¸¡ Viking Sun121»¢ Escapades121¶¡ sent,held sway,driving 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 20/24 22 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 11/19 15 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :50.2b 27/30 8 Feb 26 GP o 3F ft :37.3b 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-6-12-9 EQB-03/08/2026-3

The Tropical Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000-$20,000. -
Purse $54,000. FOR STATE BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR
STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING
PRICE $20,000.

1 HE'S A BEAST 71 (L) 7/2 Bravo J 121
2 CORSO'S PICK 75 (L) 5/2 Zayas E 121
3 AWESOME BEAST 77 (L) Blinkers off 9/2 Maragh R 121
4 CAJUN GOLD 64 (L) 3 Torres Y *116
5 SNIPER JACK 56 (L) 15 Gonzalez E 121
6 SABIAN 74 (L) 6 Alvarado J 121
7 SWEET DANI BOY (L) 6 Rosario J 121

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1-3
Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $84,000. FOR
MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD.

1 FANCY SAILOR (L) 9/5 Rosario J 122
2 ZEPHYROS (L) 8 Egan D 122
3 WOODS (L1) 10 Zayas E 122
4 NOBLE HERITAGE (L) 8 Alvarado J 122
5 AL YAQEEN (L1) 15 Castellano J 122
6 COMPREHENSIVE 59 (L) 7/2 Gutierrez M 122
7 CAVALLINI (L1) 20 Maragh R 122
8 PAY THE PIPER (L) Blinkers On 3 Gaffalione T 122
9 WHINE COUNTRY (L) 30 Ruiz J 122

SELECTIONS: 1-8-6-2
Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. -
Purse $86,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER
OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000.

1 FAST TOWN 79 (L) 6 Egan D 121
2 FRONT END 75 (L) 12 Husbands M 121
3 INNATE (IRE) 78 (L) 5 Zayas E 121
4 SILENT RESERVE 75 (L) 15 Ruiz J 121
5 COURTLY BANKER 75 (L) 8 Juarez N 121
6 BOAT'S A ROCKIN 78 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez E 123
7 GOLDENTOWN 79 (L) 50 Maragh R 121
8 CYCLONITE 77 (L) 3 Davis D 121
9 PIVOTAL MOMENT 60 (L) 9/2 Gaffalione T 121
10 SAM THE SHAM 76 (L) 15 Castellano J 121
11 AE-QUIZLER 78 (L) 15 Husbands M 123
12 AE-THOUGHT CONTROL 50 (L) 4 Gaffalione T 121

SELECTIONS: 8-6-12-9

TROPICAL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Sunday, March 08, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg 1 of the Houston Turf Pick 3

1 Houston Turf Pick 3
Claiming HOU - R2

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (PLUS UP TO $3,000 ATB) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2026. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.;
Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 8, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000.Texas Bred Claiming Price $20,000. (Rail at 18 feet). One Mile
(Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Paintbrush 65 (L)
Ch.m.7 Palace Malice - Varisimo by Unbridled's Song, KY
Silver, Red Chevrons, Red Inverted Chevrons on Sleeves

76 $15,000 Own: Terry Topham
Trn: Joaquin E. Garza (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,626 Turf: 20 4 2 2 $71,837
2025: 7 1 0 0 $12,918 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $3,888
Life: 39 7 3 7 $135,973 Distance: 12 2 0 3 $30,781

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 Hou6 fm p¹^ 1B»» :48¿½ 1:13¸¶ 1:44½º 3gk Clm 30000 66 69-76 5 8¾ 8º¡ 8¹¢ 8¹¡ 6»£ Guerra R 123 L 9.60 County Slugger123¨μ Kause I'm Devine123¹£ Cafezinho123«¬ sttld bk,mld late gain 8
03Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48¼½ 1:13¹¹ 1:44¶¾ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 68 85-83 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2º£ Gonzalez E 121 L 4.90 Put a Rock On It121º£nPaintbrush121¸¡nSan Mateo Kat121¸¡ left lead, mild rally 7
01Nov25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :23º¸ :47¾» 1:27^¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 76 57-60 2 7 8¼£ 8¼ 8¶^ 8¶º£ Dominguez J 120 L 30.20 Cincy's Anna120¶¢ Gottotry Mischief120¶£ Ground Control117¶¢ always near back 8
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/32

2
15-1

San Mateo Kat 59 (L)
B.m.6 West Coast - Run Away's Sis by City Zip, KY
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

72 $15,000 Own: Sarah Nicole Davidson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 0 1 0 $2,726 Turf: 19 2 6 2 $62,841
2025: 13 1 2 1 $26,313 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $15,230
Life: 38 5 8 4 $108,247 Distance: 14 2 2 3 $51,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 Hou6 fm p¹^ 1B»» :48¿½ 1:13¸¶ 1:44½º 3gk Clm 30000 61 84-71 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 7¸¡ 8¿¢ Pena B 123 hL 7.20 County Slugger123¨μ Kause I'm Devine123¹£ Cafezinho123«¬whop,rush,pace,gv wy1/4 8
24Jan26 Hou6 mysu 1m¼¸ :47¾» 1:13¸¿ 1:39¼º 3gk Rhp 76-62/34500 63 68-46 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 7¾£ 7¸¸¡ Pena B 122 hL 43.80 Blue Heavenly123¸ Our Davina124¶ Gee I'm Foxy123¹¡wsqzd st,forward,tired 8
03Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48¼½ 1:13¹¹ 1:44¶¾ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 61 88-83 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2º£ Pena B 121 hL 7.10 Put a Rock On It121º£nPaintbrush121¸¡nSan Mateo Kat121¸¡ rail, pace, gamely, 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 12/15

3
10-1

Wilburnsclassylady 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Wilburn - Wild Ms. Pulvey by Half Ours, TX
Orange, Royal Blue Horseshoe, Royal Blue Horseshoe Stripe on Sleeves

68 $20,000 Own: Angela A. Mancino and Nancy Oliver
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,564 Turf: 24 5 3 2 $124,740
2025: 7 2 0 0 $36,111 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $475
Life: 31 6 3 2 $144,847 Distance: 18 2 3 1 $71,249

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan26 Hou2 fm p 1m»¼ :49¸º 1:13¸¹ 1:37¿½ 4gklAlw 36500nw1/3m 60 60-57 3 5¸ 3¶¡ 6º 6»¢ 6¶¾¢ ValdezJiminez E 121 L 12.00 Sky Rocker121¶¢ Blood Orange121¶¢ Sweet Karat Cake121¸¢ trckd 3-4w,gave way 6
11Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B»º :49¾^ 1:14¸¿ 1:44¿º 3gk Clm 35000 60 71-80 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 3º¢ ValdezJiminez E 121 L 5.20 Maybe Dolcie121º¢ County Slugger121¨© Wilburnsclassylady121¨μ pressured pace,stayed 6
11Oct25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :48¶» 1:12»½ 1:38»^ 3gk Clm 30000 72 55-22 4 4º¡ 4» 4º¡ 7¸^ 7¹¾ Asmussen E 120 L 3.70 Stone Cold Lover122£ She'sskysthelimit122¸£ Baby Gundin122¸£ fractious in gate 7
Workout(s): a25 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 1/11 2 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 5/22 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 2/15 12 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.4h 3/23

4
5-1

Morning Miracle 70 (L)
B.m.5 Twirling Candy - Blind Pool by Awesome Again, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

77 $15,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 13 3 3 1 $110,998
2025: 12 2 3 1 $68,015 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,000
Life: 24 3 6 2 $149,032 Distance: 5 1 4 0 $48,058

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1N¸¿ :47º¸ 1:12^¼ 1:51½º 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 73 104-72 1 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 6¼£ Wiseman I 121 bL 9.60 Mddienlizzyshonor123¨μ Put a Rock On It123¸ Hollywoodboulevard121¸ trk ins, outkicked str 7
11Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B»º :49¾^ 1:14¸¿ 1:44¿º 3gk Clm 30000 75 71-65 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 6» 6¶¹£ Asmussen E 121 bL 1.80 Maybe Dolcie121º¢ County Slugger121¨© Wilburnsclassylady121¨μ prompted2w,faltered 6
26Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¹ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 74 50-84 7 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ Morales E 121 bL 9.71 Enticing Sunset121¹ Morning Miracle121¡ Spoils of War121¹¢ stalk 3w-ins,edged plc 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Neft and Naty LLC for $16,000, Hester Haley - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 5/9 1 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 8/16 22 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:02.3b 4/6

5
6-1

Cashmere Dancer 66 (L)
B.m.7 War Dancer - Cashmere Miss by Kokand, KY
White, Maroon Circled Maroon "W", Gold Framed Maroon Yoke

76 $15,000 Own: Mindy J. Willis
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $978 Turf: 25 2 4 4 $66,793
2025: 9 1 2 3 $28,862 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $16,230
Life: 34 3 5 6 $87,359 Distance: 17 2 3 2 $41,057

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48¼½ 1:13¹¹ 1:44¶¾ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 68 81-79 3 4¶£ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4½¢ Elliott S 121 L *2.10 Put a Rock On It121º£nPaintbrush121¸¡nSan Mateo Kat121¸¡ inside, weakened 7
24Oct25 RP9 sysu 1m»^ :46¿¾ 1:12¶^ 1:38»¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 75 82-64 4 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¼¢ 4¶¸ 4¶¾ Elliott S 119 L 23.90 Bang Bang Fury119¼¡ Boltoro119¶ Swiftwind118¶^¡ settled, 2w, no menace 7
20Sep25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24^¿ :47¹¶ 1:30^¾ 3gk Clm 20000 78-82 1 5 6» 6º¡ 4¹ 2¸ Elliott S 118 L 4.90 Wilburnsclassylady122¸ Cashmere Dancer118¨© Viewers Discretion122£ swung 4w, up for 2nd 6
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 6/10 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 37/54 24 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/11 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 5/56

6
5-2

Ready 61 (L)
B.m.5 Liaison - So Sweet by More Than Ready, OK
White, Black "B/F" on Black Framed Red Oval, Red Hoops on Black Sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: Hal Browning and David Faulkner
Trn: Kari Craddock (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 2 0 $29,386
2025: 11 3 3 0 $61,717 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,064
Life: 24 4 6 1 $108,718 Distance: 9 3 1 1 $49,623

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :47¾¸ 1:13^¾ 1:39^º 3gk Str 20000cnd 70 81-36 7 1¶ 1«¬ 4¸ 7¶¸ 7¸¾ Eramia R E 122 bL 12.80 She'sskysthelimit120¡ Dr. Ray D.122½ Kentucky Angel120¸¡ pace 2w, gave way 8
24Oct25 RP9 sysu 1m»^ :46¿¾ 1:12¶^ 1:38»¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 73 91-52 7 2¶¡ 2º 4¼ 6¶¼ 6¸»¢ Eramia R E 119 bL 16.00 Bang Bang Fury119¼¡ Boltoro119¶ Swiftwind118¶^¡ chased, 2w, gave way 7
20Sep25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :25¹¹ :49»½ 1:30¾¿ 3gklClm 30000 62-77 6 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Eramia R E 120 bL *1.20 Ready120¶ Catale Winemixer120¸£ In Open Court120¡ well handled, drew off 6
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/8 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 11/24 4 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 9/16

7
7-2

MTO Midnight Lady 68 (L)
B.m.5 Midnight Lute - Steal the Dance by Tapit, KY
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

72 $15,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 2 $7,799 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $2,002
2025: 8 2 0 0 $26,700 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $2,821
Life: 25 5 5 2 $121,935 Distance: 10 2 0 1 $37,878

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 Hou2 ft 1mº» :48»½ 1:13º¸ 1:39¼» 3gk Rhp 70-56/34500 68 40-57 2 5½ 5º¢ 2º 2¼ 3½¢ Pena B 124 bL 3.20 Nomoretanlines122½ Blameitonmidnight121¨μ Midnight Lady124¿¢ circled,duel strung 6
02Jan26 Hou4 ft 1ÇÀ »¾ :49^½ 1:13¼¿ 1:44¿¶ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1/3m 70 62-78 2 4¹ 4¸¡ 4º 4» 3¸¡ Pena B 123 bL 3.20 Gee I'm Foxy121¨μ She'sskysthelimit123¸¢ Midnight Lady123£woff slw,gd finish 3rd 4
18Dec25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49^¿ 1:15¶¸ 1:46¼^ 3gk Str 10000cnd 77 74-71 6 5¹£ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Pena B 120 bhL *1.10 Midnight Lady120¶¡ Sabres120»¢ Affair120¶ settled, 4w, driving 6
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 20/24 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 27/54

8
8-1

Affair 66 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Runhappy - Scandal by Blame, KY
Black, White Trimmed Maroon "HH" in Interlocking Horseshoes, Maroon Sleeves

66 $15,000 Own: Barry Hodgson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ROHAN R. SINGH (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $435 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 11 3 3 3 $52,177 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,960
Life: 17 3 3 5 $63,712 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $26,234

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 Hou5 ft 7f¸¹ :23¹¾ :46»^ 1:24¼¼ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 70 68-56 1 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¿ 5¶½ Cabrera D 121 bfhL 6.50 Chief Lady123¾ Miss Tappy Tone121¡ La Morena123º¡ briefly cls, drop back 5
18Dec25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49^¿ 1:15¶¸ 1:46¼^ 3gk Str 10000cnd 74 82-60 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¶¡ 3¼£ Cabrera D 120 bfhL 2.60 Midnight Lady120¶¡ Sabres120»¢ Affair120¶ duel inside, came back 6
04Dec25 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¸¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:44»¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 72 89-72 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 2½¢ Vazquez R A 122 bfL *.50 Midnight Lady122½¢ Affair122º£ Midshipman's Lady122¨μ press 2w, 2nd best 6

Claimed by Hodgson Barry from Call Chad M. for $10,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
Workout(s): a1 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :47.4b 1/16

9
20-1

T R's First 45 (L)
B.m.7 Goldencents - Expresso Run by Medaglia d'Oro, LA
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (0-0-0-0)

IRAM VARGAS DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $840
2025: 12 1 1 0 $9,592 Off (Dirt): 10 3 0 1 $29,166
Life: 62 5 6 6 $71,878 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $12,170

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 Hou6 ft 7fº» :23^½ :46¶½ 1:25º¾ 3gk Roc 49-35/12000cnd 46 46-55 7 9 9»¡ 10¾¡ 8¶¶ 6¶¸¢ Diego I V 123 hL 25.30 Amadora's Empire123¶ Super Ivonne122º Seriously Sassy123¸¢ off slow, late gain 10
23Sep25 Asd7 ft 7K :24½¸ :48»¼ 1:35¼¿ 3g Clm 3750 (4.5-3) 50-61 1 6 8¶^ 8¶^ 7»£ 6½£ Chickeness S 123 hL 24.75 Charming Charlie122¶¢ Ethan's Animal124»¢ Prairie Drifter124¨© belated rally 8
03Sep25 Asd7 ft 7f :25¿¼ :50¹¸ 1:29»¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4) 62-63 5 4 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 6¼£ Stephenson N 121 hL 16.25 Itwasthisbig124¨μ Prairie Drifter124¸¡ Captive Kitten124¨μ otsd, bid turn, tired 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 3/20 8 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :38.1b 6/10

10
7-2

Missingyoucrazy 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Bradester - Won Peso by Victory Gallop, TX
Maroon, White "S & L", Maroon "S & L" on White Sleeves

80 $20,000 Own: Sonny Ellen III
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,740 Turf: 18 2 5 3 $86,829
2025: 7 1 1 1 $15,958 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $20,817
Life: 26 3 7 5 $147,731 Distance: 15 2 4 2 $96,746

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 Hou9 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¼ :47¹^ 1:11»» 1:36¸¼ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 64 72-90 9 4¸ 3¹¡ 4¹ 3¸ 3¹£ Gonzalez E 121 fL 27.30 Cafezinho121¶¢ Ruby Cantu121¸¡ Missingyoucrazy121¸ 3w-ins,no final kick 10
20Sep25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24^¿ :47¹¶ 1:30^¾ 3gk Clm 20000 99-78 2 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5º¢ Cabrera D 120 fL 6.10 Wilburnsclassylady122¸ Cashmere Dancer118¨© Viewers Discretion122£ settle inside, no bid 6
15Aug25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :24¹» :48º¼ 1:30¸¼ 3gk Str 20000cnd 65-78 6 3 3¸ 4¹ 6¶¢ 7º¡ Cabrera D 124 fL 11.20 1117 She'sskysthelimit124¶¢ Ready120«¬ Platinum Diva120£ svd grnd, outkicked 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/11 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 11/52 7 Jan 26 Hou 6F ft 1:13.4b 2/2 26 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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The Houston Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:27 p.m.



Leg 2 of the Houston Turf Pick 3

2 Houston Turf Pick 3
Maiden Special Weight HOU - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (PLUS UP TO $1,320 ATB) FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 123
lbs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000 in their last 3 starts). (Rail at 18 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Thousand Wins 33 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Thousand Words - Really Charming by Harlan's Holiday, TX
Pink, Black Diamonds, Black "D" on Pink Diamond

46 Own: Richard L. Davis
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 2 0 1 0 $2,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 Hou2 ft 6Kº» :22½½ :46¶¹ 1:19½¹ 35klMcl 20000 (20-15) 53-53 3 5 3¹¡ 3¶ 3º 2¶¢ Luzzi L J 119 bfL 2.10 Gambling Den119¶¢ Thousand Wins119¶¡ Hellabella123¾¢ wbrk slw,steady fnsh2nd 5
05Jul25 LS4 sys 5K¹» :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 33000 12-38 11 6 10¿¢ 11¶¸ 11¶¶ 8¾¢ McMahon C 120 L 18.90 1046 Doublebarrelvinny120£ Bella Blu Moon120º Smartcents120¨μ 4wd, failed to menace 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 18/49 6 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 6/22 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 11/52 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 12/50

2
12-1

She's a Kitten 38 (L)
B.f.4 Spun to Run - Kitten's Matriarch by Kitten's Joy, TX
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

30 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $4,545 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,545 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou5 ft 6Kº» :23¶¾ :47¼¼ 1:21^^ 35klMsw 33000 32 69-26 5 5 3¨μ 2«¬ 5¸¢ 6¶º£ Wiseman I 123 L 11.50 For the Home Front123£ Sugrfreesugrbaby123»£ Bad and Boozy119¶¡ vied ins,gave way 1/8 7
07Feb26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º» :49º¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:45¿¸ 35klMsw 33000 44-27 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 3¶»¡ Hamilton W 123 L 6.30 Courtinbymoonlight123¶¶¡ Clver Clementine123º She's Kitten123¶£ pace, yielded,held3rd 10
09Jan26 Hou4 ft 6f¸½ :22¹¾ :46¸¹ 1:12¹½ 35klMsw 33000 93-37 1 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸£ 7¶¼ ValdezJiminez E 123 L 14.20 Kissin Riches123¸¡ Bling's Artwork123» Smartcents119º¢ vied/duel ins,gave way 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 43/52 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4bg 26/64 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :53.2b 57/62

3
20-1

Sherrys Ridge 30 (L)
B.m.5 Ronridge Will - Sherrys Gal by Navarro, TX
Red, Black "RR", Red Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

26 Own: Ronald Kotara
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS A. HUAMAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $836 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $1,384
2025: 9 0 0 0 $3,912 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,128
Life: 16 0 0 0 $4,948 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 Hou7 ft 6f¸¶ :22¼½ :46½¸ 1:12¾¿ 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 29 36-29 6 9 9¼£ 7¼£ 7¶¶ 4¶º Huaman L A 123 bL 29.80 Lovereignorme120½ Shine Gem Shine119¶ Quixx120¼ wtroubled st,mild gain 9
07Feb26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º» :49º¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:45¿¸ 35klMsw 33000 31 44--- 4 2¡ 2«¬ 10¶¾ 10¹º 10¼^¢ Benavides D 123 bL 26.60 Courtinbymoonlight123¶¶¡ Clver Clementine123º She's Kitten123¶£ wide,eased,walked off 10
09Jan26 Hou4 ft 6f¸½ :22¹¾ :46¸¹ 1:12¹½ 35klMsw 33000 29 23-37 7 7 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 6¶»£ Guerra R 123 bL 17.80 Kissin Riches123¸¡ Bling's Artwork123» Smartcents119º¢ far back, no threat 7
22Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :48^¿ 1:13¸¿ 1:37¸¼ 3gklMsw 33000 68-37 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6»£ 8¶½¢ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 25.30 883 Shy Ann124¹£ Shake Those Dice124º¢ Clever Clementine124¡ 3-w 2nd, faded 8
25May25 LS2 ft 6K¹¼ :23¹¸ :47¶¸ 1:20ºº 3gklMsw 33000 39-24 6 3 8» 7½¢ 6¶¸ 7¶¾£ Sanchez O 124 bL 31.00 884 Cowgirl Dream119º£ Gab's Humor119¹¢ For the Home Front119º 3-4w, rear, no factor 8
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :37.3b 4/10 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :40b 20/20 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 12/15

4
30-1

Evil Tom 13 (L)
B.f.4 Mo Tom - Evil Ways by Silver City, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

7 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 Hou7 ft 6f¸¶ :22¼½ :46½¸ 1:12¾¿ 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 8 73-20 4 4 4¶¢ 4¼ 4¶^ 7¶½£ Guerra R 123 fL 19.60 Lovereignorme120½ Shine Gem Shine119¶ Quixx120¼ vied ins,wknd7/16 9
30Jan26 Hou6 ft 5Kº½ :23¶¾ :47½¹ 1:07¸½ 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 12--- 2 7 6º¢ 7»£ 7¶¹ 7¸¹¡ Guerra R 123 fL 12.50 Dixie's Heart123¶ Swiftliketaylor119¶¢ Judy Gemstone119¹ outrun 7
02Sep25 Lad1 fm p 5f :22¿^ :46¶^ :58¹» 3gk Mcl 10000 ----- 2 9 9¶» 9¶¾ 9¸º 9¹¹¡ Lozada C 119 L 24.40 Myspittinimage119¶¡ Kokomo Starlet124¹£ Glitters Andie119¶¡ wslow start, trailed 5p 9
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :35.4bg 2/6 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52b 53/64

5
6-1

D J Deal 34 (L)
Ch.f.4 Aurelius Maximus - Miss Cat Dancing by Tactical Cat, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

27 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,673 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,573
2025: 2 0 0 0 $984 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $4,657 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,573

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸¹¿ :48º¸ 1:13¸½ 1:39»½ 35klMsw 33000 34 45-44 7 7¿ 7¼ 6¼£ 5¼ 4¾¡ Guerra R 123 bfL 25.20 Clever Clementine123¨© Charlie's a Rockin119£ Maid to Keep123½£ wsttld,some late gain 8
07Feb26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º» :49º¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:45¿¸ 35klMsw 33000 31 34-15 6 8º¢ 6¹¢ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 7¸¹ Guerra R 123 bfL 18.70 Courtinbymoonlight123¶¶¡ Clever Clementine123º She's Kitten123¶£ sttld ins,lacked fnsh 10
11Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º» :48¹^ 1:13¼º 1:38¿¿ 35klMsw 33000 30 47-30 1 6¼ 7¼ 6¼ 5¶^ 5¶¾ Figueroa C 123 bfL 31.90 Goldn Plicn123¼£ Clever Clementine123¸¢ Courtinbymoonlight123¼¡ bid4w1/4,flattened out 8
11Dec25 RP2 ft 1B»^ :50¶¶ 1:15º¸ 1:49¶¼ 35k Msw 38000 33-7 3 6¼ 6½ 6¼ 7¶¾ 7¹»¡ Rivera S 120 bL 95.20 Gloryibee120º£ Grand Circle119½¢ Courtinbymoonlight118¶ inside, no threat 7
22Nov25 RP4 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49ºº 1:15¸¼ 1:45¼½ 35k Mcl 10000 28-27 9 6¿¡ 6»¡ 4¸¡ 4¼ 4¶º£ Rivera S 120 bL 19.30 Sanoviv120¶^£ Movie Ticket118¸ Magnolia Princess119¸ settled, 4w, no menace 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 29/34 2 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 14/22

6
10-1

Chip Alternative 38 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Alternation - Temple Tower by Temple City, TX
Black, Yellow ''S'', Yellow ''S'' on Sleeves

26 Own: Silva Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (0-0-0-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,482 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,382
2025: 6 0 1 1 $8,925 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $11,407 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $9,552

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º» :49º¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:45¿¸ 35klMsw 33000 38 20-20 7 9¼£ 10½¢ 8¿¢ 8¿¡ 6¶¿£ Rivera S 123 L 25.20 Courtinbymoonlight123¶¶¡ Clever Clementine123º She's a Kitten123¶£ wsttld back,moved up 10
11Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º» :48¹^ 1:13¼º 1:38¿¿ 35klMsw 33000 37 40-34 6 8¾£ 8¾ 8¾¡ 7¶¶ 4¶»¡ Rivera S 123 L 24.80 Goldn Pelicn123¼£ Clever Clementine123¸¢ Courtinbymoonlight123¼¡ wbump,3w,improved str 8
06Dec25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :51^½ 1:16»¿ 1:48^¼ 35k Mcl 10000 38 13-16 3 5½ 5»¡ 5½¡ 4¶º 4¶¿ ValdezJiminez E 118 L 4.80 Movie Ticket120¹¡ Cashout Carol120¼£ Magnolia Princess119¾£ settled, 3w, no threat 6
14Nov25 RP7 ft u 1m»^ :49¶¸ 1:14½¿ 1:40½^ 35k Mcl 20000 40 28-27 3 5½ 6¿¢ 7»£ 6¶¿ 5¸»£ Rivera S 120 L 55.70 Inner Fury118¶¢ Joyful Image124¶»¢ Tiz a Knockout124¼£ unhurried, no factor 7
03May25 LS1 ft u 1m¹¶ :48½¸ 1:15^¾ 1:43^¿ 3gklMsw 33000 50-39 5 8¿¢ 7¿£ 6¶º 5¶º 3¶»¡ Rivera S 120 L 35.30 919 Taps Mistress124¸¡ Shake Those Dice124¶¹ Chip Alternative120º£ no match along for 3rd 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :52.1b 25/27

7
4-5

Charlie's a Rockin 38 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cinco Charlie - Special Rockstar by Special Rate, TX
Hot Pink, Blue Star, Hot Pink Stars on Blue Sleeves

51 Own: Star Bright Thoroughbreds
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 4 0 1 1 $12,354 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $11,504
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $12,354 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $11,504

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸¹¿ :48º¸ 1:13¸½ 1:39»½ 35klMsw 33000 38 65-58 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Gonzalez E 119 hL *1.40 Clever Clementine123¨© Charlie's a Rockin119£ Maid to Keep123½£ dueled early,late,mssd 8
13Feb26 Hou5 fm p 1m¼¸ :48¶¹ 1:13½¶ 1:39»º 3 k Msw 33000 33 66-66 5 10¼¡ 10¼¢ 8¸¡ 6¸¡ 3¹¡ Gonzalez E 122 hL 17.40 Lady of the Nile122¶£ Wolfberry122¶£ Charlie's a Rockin122¡ wblkd upr,gained3rd 11
18Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº¼ :22½º :46»^ 1:05¿¸ 3 klMsw 33000 61-31 2 7 2¡ 4¹ 5¿ 7¶¾£ Gonzalez E 122 hL 13.10 Witt's Lil Ringer122¸ Tiffany Tap122¼¢ Whisperin Liz122¶¡ stp slw,pressed,tired 9
03Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº» :22¿¶ :47º¾ 1:06½º 3 kjStk - TexStalln - 96k 36-45 1 10 8¹¡ 9¸¡ 8¼¢ 9¾¢ Gonzalez E 119 hL 28.80 Harvey's Finnish119¡ Bossa Dama117«¬ Kiss My Dice120¶¢ slow start, outrun 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Hou 6F ft 1:15.1b 1/1 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 29/62 18 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :49.1bg 3/15

8
12-1

Bad and Boozy 32 (L)
B.f.3 Tawfeer - Peakaboo Bride by Langfuhr, TX
Pink, Blue Framed White Shamrock, Blue Sleeves

33 Own: Natalie Singh
Trn: Darla S. Singh (0-0-0-0)

ROHAN R. SINGH (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,478 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,478 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Hou5 ft 6Kº» :23¶¾ :47¼¼ 1:21^^ 35klMsw 33000 70-42 6 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3¼¡ Singh R R 119 bL 16.40 For the Home Front123£ Sugrfreesugrbby123»£ Bad and Boozy119¶¡ vied btw,wkndk,svd3rd 7
08Feb26 Hou4 ft 6fº» :22½½ :46¶¸ 1:12¶¾ 3 klMsw 33000 ---24 4 8 8¶^ 8¿¢ 7¶º 6¶½ Singh R R 122 bL 17.20 Party Gal122¨μ Tiffany Tap122º¢ Smartcents122½£ wsteadied start 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 3/54 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2bg 25/33 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.4b 19/21 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 29/65

9
6-1

MTO Free to Be Me 41 (L)
B.f.3 Maximum Security - Free N Clear by Bluegrass Cat, TX
Black and Orange Quarters, Orange Sleeves

30 Own: Randi and Eric Moreau-Sipiere
Trn: Austin Gustafson (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $210
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,115 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,315 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸¹¿ :48º¸ 1:13¸½ 1:39»½ 35klMsw 33000 41 50-31 5 6½ 6º¡ 7¿¢ 7¶¶ 6¶¼ Manrrique F J 119 b2L 14.40 Clever Clementine123¨© Charlie's a Rockin119£ Maid to Keep123½£ settled back,no rally 8
08Feb26 Hou4 ft 6fº» :22½½ :46¶¸ 1:12¶¾ 3 klMsw 33000 41 ----- 2 9 -- -- -- -- Manrrique F J 122 hL 35.00 Party Gal122¨μ Tiffany Tap122º¢ Smartcents122½£wstumbled st,lost rider 9
05Dec25 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49º^ 1:14¾¶ 1:47¿º 2 k Msw 38000 39 51-37 1 5¶¢ 7¼£ 7¶º 6¶» 5¶¶¡ Vazquez R A 118 o 31.70 Lady Beau119¨μ Honor Society119¹ Depencier118¹¢ inside, no menace 7
23Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22»½ :46^^ 1:10¾¼ 2 k Mcl 30000 26 38-24 5 2 3¹ 6¹¡ 5¶» 5¸¹¢ Alvarez J L 120 b 51.20 Giveitaspin120º¡ Merry Mary Lou120¼ Civilianaire120¾¡ 3w turn, no late bid 12
04Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¶¼ :44¿¶ :58^» 2 k Msw 38000 34-41 7 3 6¾¢ 8¾ 7¾¡ 6»£ Wethey Jr. F 120 22.90 Aunt Penny119£ Flat Out Kelce122£ Long Long Time119¨μ unhurried, no threat 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2bg 12/28 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 42/54 11 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.1b 4/16

10
15-1

Fund Lavender 33 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Retirement Fund - Lavender Ridge by Navarro, TX
Purple, Sam Houston Logo, Purple Cap

29 Own: Corey S. Henderson
Trn: Ronald Kotara (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,488 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,288 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º» :49º¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:45¿¸ 35klMsw 33000 31 41-6 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 7¾¡ 9¸¾¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 7.00 Courtinbymoonlight123¶¶¡ Clever Clementine123º She's a Kitten123¶£ prssd,wknd far turn 10
09Jan26 Hou4 ft 6f¸½ :22¹¾ :46¸¹ 1:12¹½ 35klMsw 33000 25 90-46 2 4 3¡ 6¹£ 6¼¢ 4¶¶£ Parker D L 119 bL 9.60 Kissin Riches123¸¡ Bling's Artwork123» Smartcents119º¢ even effort, no threat 7
12Dec25 Ded4 wf 7f¶» :24^¿ :49^^ 1:30¶¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 69-39 1 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 4º¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 43.80 St. Tammany121¨μ K K's First Dance121¸¡ Seraphina Sea121¶£ speed, tired 6
22Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¾º :59¼¸ 2 k Msw 35000 32-17 8 2 7º£ 8¿ 8¶¹ 8¶¿£ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 L 71.90 Echo Juliet120º Sunnyday Lightning120¡ Be Back Again117º¢ wshied out, never close 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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The Houston Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg 3 of the Houston Turf Pick 3

3 Houston Turf Pick 3
Claiming HOU - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (PLUS UP TO $3,000 ATB) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2026. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners
Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 8, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Texas Bred ClaimingPrice $20,000. (Rail at 18 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Red Mountain 70 (L)
Ch.g.5 Sky Mesa - Deputy's Whirl by Deputy Slew, OK
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

79 $15,000 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,090 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $21,173
2025: 9 1 1 0 $28,882 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,841
Life: 24 5 2 3 $130,874 Distance: 12 4 0 2 $84,746

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 7K¶¸¹ :23½¸ :47»º 1:30»¹ 4g SOC 5000/10000 71 27-89 8 10 10¶¶ 10¿£ 6º¡ 3¹ Castillo I 120 L 34.90 Red Road120¨μ Boitano124¸£ Red Mountain120¡ btw, 6w, rallied 11
19Dec25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :49»^ 1:14^¹ 1:40¶^ 3g Clm 25000 74 42-73 1 5º 5» 5½ 5º 5¼£ Cabrera D 120 L 2.40 Okie Smoke121¹¡ No Trouble120¶¡ Vietnam Victory120¶£ unhurried, trailed 5
04Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :49¶½ 1:14^» 1:39½¿ 3g lClm 20000-c 73 59-78 6 5¸¢ 5¶£ 4£ 7¹£ 7»¢ ValdezJiminez E 120 L 4.80 That's Something120«¬ Okie Smoke122«¬ Storms Last120«¬ stalked, 3w, faltered, 9

Claimed by Caldwell Danny R. from Groen Jerry A. for $20,000, Ashford Tristan - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 14/65 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.4b 40/58 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 27/38 9 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 12/17

2
12-1

Prince Lancelot (GB) 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Rainbow Vale (FR) by Moss Vale (IRE), GB
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

87 $15,000 Own: Erin Gaarz
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 39 6 4 7 $253,106
2025: 7 0 1 1 $12,014 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 6 4 7 $254,426 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 FG1 fm p 5f¿^ :21¹º :43¿º :56^¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 69 102-80 5 6 7º¡ 7»¢ 5¹ 5» McMahon C 121 L 9.70 Fit to Fly121¸£ Hoff119¶ Achromedoutcat118¶¢ trail, ins bid, empty 7
16Oct25 RP1 fm p 5fº^ :21»¹ :44¸º :55¾¼ 3g Clm 20000 65 76-90 2 9 8¹¡ 7¸£ 6¶¢ 4¸¢ Vazquez R A 120 L 7.30 Hoff118¶£ Stayed in for Half120¨μ Twentyone N Change120¨μ angled 6w, no menace 9
08Aug25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21»¼ :44¹º :56¶½ 3g Alw 44000 67-96 3 5 5½¡ 5¼¡ 3¹ 3»¡ Vazquez R A 120 L 9.40 1072 Dark Afternoon120¸ Jackman's Ride124¹¡ Prince Lancelot120¶¡ savd grnd,rallied 3rd 5
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :39.3b 14/15 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :54.2b 16/16

3
20-1

Coffee Caliente 60 (L)
B.g.6 Good Samaritan - Hot Coffee by Burning Roma, KY
White, Maroon Circled Maroon "W", Gold Framed Maroon Yoke

72 $15,000 Own: Tailored for Gold Stables LLC
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 2 0 $51,139
2025: 6 1 0 0 $18,294 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 4 1 $100,902 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $25,756

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47º» 1:11½¹ 1:36»¸ 3g Clm 30000cnd 74 102-55 11 4¶¡ 5¶£ 12¼£ 12¶½ 12¸¼£ Diaz R 123 bL 45.20 Don'task Don'ttell123¶ Illustrator123¶ Good Swimmer123¸£ brief speed, 4 wide 12
05Oct25 RP5 ft u 1B»^ :47»¸ 1:12^¸ 1:43½¾ 3g Alw 42000cnd 83 95-47 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 5º¡ 5¶¾ 5¹¼¢ Diaz R 122 bL 28.90 Without a Trace122»¢ Regal Terka122¶¢ Quality Chic122¶¢ chased, 2w, stopped 5
30Aug25 Cby3 fm p¸^ 1m¶¹» :46¾¾ 1:10»¿ 1:35^½ 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 85-87 3 6¹ 6¹ 6¸£ 6» 5¶¶¢ Bridgmohan J V 122 bL 9.30 Fearless Soldier122¨μ Drama Chorus124£ One Fast Bro122¡ trailed, no threat, 6
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Hou 6F ft 1:14.3b 1/1 13 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/8 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :47.2b 2/34 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 17/50

4
6-1

Courageously 73
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Quality Road - Miss Red Delicious by Empire Maker, KY
White, Orange Blocks, Orange Sleeves

83 $15,000 Own: Eleven One Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Desmond Fogarty (0-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 35 5 2 3 $130,442
2025: 12 1 1 0 $13,635 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 39 6 2 3 $145,713 Distance: 18 5 1 1 $77,636

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 FG4 fm p¸¶ 1B¸º¶ :47»» 1:11¾½ 1:43^¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 80 61-76 3 9½¢ 8¿¢ 8»¢ 5¼¡ 4º¡ Nieves E 120 L 24.40 Boitano122¹£nFortuity120£nRed Road120£ unhurried, finish well 11
20Nov25 FG4 fm p 1m½¼ :46½¹ 1:10½¹ 1:36¶½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 79 60-88 3 11¶¹ 11¶» 10¶¶ 8¸£ 6¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 19.80 Big Scully117«¬ Ben Dreaming120£ Red Road120£ off pace, improved 12
22Sep25 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :48¹¶ 1:12¼^ 1:36^¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 60-83 3 6º¡ 7¼ 6¼¡ 7»£ 7¼£ Singh R R 122 L 50.50 Foxtrot Harry122¶¢ Custom's Cleared117¨μ Pegaso120¸¢ rail bid,came up empty 11
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 16/16

5
10-1

Covert Kat 67 (L)
B.g.7 Run Away and Hide - Fat Kat by Weigelia, KY
Red, Gold Yoke, Gold and Black Halved Sleeves

81 $15,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO GUERRA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,058 Turf: 30 3 9 4 $183,778
2025: 9 0 1 1 $13,346 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 3 10 5 $202,474 Distance: 9 1 2 0 $46,029

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 1B¿¹ :48^¸ 1:12¹¾ 1:43»¾ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 67 85-87 7 4¶ 5¹ 5¸¡ 6»¢ 5º¡ Guerra R 121 bL 6.70 Trevaggio121¨μ Magnolia West123¸¡ Mohaymen Holiday121¶¢ sttld2w,needed more 7
16Jan26 Hou1 fm p¶¾ 1m¶»¾ :47¹¿ 1:11º» 1:36½¼ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 62 88-92 6 5¸ 5¹¡ 5¸£ 4¹ 5¹¡ Guerra R 121 bL 18.00 Gold Prize121¶¢ Austin Cruise121¨© Mohaymen Holiday123«¬ 4w,lfr lead,outfinishd 7
04Dec25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21½½ :46^½ :52¼¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 79 47-65 6 6 6½¡ -- 6»¡ 6»¢ Acosta J D 124 bL 8.00 Gold Fiber124¶ Nothing But Heir125¶ Sassy Lad119«¬ press3w1/4,empty str 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 46/52 a20 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:04b 1/7

6
3-1

Bobby Brinkley 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Shanghai Bobby - Brinkley by City Zip, TX
White, Black Block on Red Flags, Red Stripes on Sleeves

86 $20,000 Own: Wanda and Steve Dupy
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 0 1 0 $9,686 Turf: 18 2 2 4 $91,141
2025: 11 3 0 1 $80,639 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $49,365
Life: 52 8 11 8 $355,380 Distance: 10 2 2 1 $80,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Hou6 ft 5K»¹ :21¿¹ :44¾» 1:03¿^ 4g lAoc 15000nw2/x 69 66-90 4 2 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¶¢ Diaz R 121 bL 3.60 Tizabling121¶¢ Bobby Brinkley121¸¡ Bling Mountain123¶¢ 2-3w,chsd winner home 5
23Jan26 Hou9 fm p 1m½» :46¼¼ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼¹ 4g lAlw 36500nw1/3m 69 78-77 4 7¾¡ 7¿£ 7»¢ 4¶¢ 4¼ Diaz R 121 bL 6.70 Proven Advocate121¹£ Colonel Yorke121¸ Cinco Richie121¨μ inside,outkicked 9
02Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48^º 1:11»¹ 1:42¿¿ 3g Aoc 35000nw1/3m 69 109-87 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º 7¿£ Diaz R 123 bL 11.60 Ocelot121¸¡ Illustrator121«¬ Wow That's Hot123º¡ duel2w,wknd,outfnshd 7

7
12-1

Special Moment 70 (L)
B.g.6 Stanford - Blame It Onthesong by Blame, CA
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

78 $15,000 Own: Madelon L. Bradshaw
Trn: Steve Roubion (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,551 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $39,023
2025: 8 2 0 1 $19,530 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $2,603
Life: 36 6 5 3 $114,781 Distance: 9 1 1 0 $17,256

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23»» :46¿º 1:19^^ 4g Str 5000cnd 71 45-68 7 7 5¼¢ 5»¡ 6½ 6¶¹£ Hernandez J A 117» bL 11.80 Solidify124¹¡ Timehascome117¶¡ C F Spunie Style117» mid pack, no threat 7
04Jan26 Hou7 ft 7f¹¸ :22¾¸ :45¾¸ 1:25^» 3g SOC 5000 - N 71 72-93 9 5 6»£ 6¼¡ 3¶ 3¨μ Guerra R 123 bL 8.50 Love Pack123«¬ Underdressed121«¬ Special Moment123¸£ loomed 5w,just missed 9
04Dec25 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23º¿ :47^¹ 1:19½¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 72 89-72 7 3 2¶ 3¸ 7½ 7¶¶¢ Thornton T 124 bL 6.30 Solidify120¸¢ My Uncle Leon122¸£ Mo Moves124«¬ brief speed, done 7

8
4-1

Gabarra 69 (L)
B.g.5 Air Force Blue - Ruban Bleu by Broken Vow, KY
Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink "CM" on Black Ball, Pink Hoops on Sleeves

85 $15,000 Own: Carl R. Moore Management, LLC
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (0-0-0-0)

IRAM VARGAS DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 1 4 $32,581
2025: 11 2 1 3 $26,091 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,500
Life: 21 3 1 4 $57,538 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $7,871

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24¹¿ :47½¹ 1:30¸¹ 3g Clm 20000 83 112-91 2 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ 5¹¡ Asmussen E 120 L 3.60 Bobby Brinkley122¶ Skipper's Pride118¶ Ti Caillou122¶¡ dueled, 2w, gave way 10
06Aug25 Lad3 fm p 5f :22¹¹ :45»¹ :57¼¸ 3g SOC 10000/20000 72-82 1 3 6¸£ 3¹ 3¹ 2¨μ Castillo A 124 L 3.60 Stayed in for Half120¨μ Gabarra124¡ Fit to Fly120¶¡ knifed ins1/16,willing 7
28Jul25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :47¹¿ 1:11¹» 1:36¹¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 70-91 9 4¹¡ 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Vargas J P 125 L 5.20 Gabarra125¨μ Big Tap Baby122¶¢ Incredible Shot125¨© up late, steady urging 9
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 10/23 17 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.1b 4/16 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 26/65 13 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 2/6

9
8-1

Mr Jaws 67 (L)
Ch.g.4 Bradester - Spanish Angel by Early Flyer, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

77 $20,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $5,987 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $13,587
2025: 15 5 2 3 $97,652 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,876
Life: 21 5 3 4 $111,505 Distance: 10 3 2 0 $54,737

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 Hou11 ft 7f¸» :22^¹ :44¸º 1:22º^ 4g lStk - DEHooperB - 86k 70 110-64 6 9 8º 9¼£ 8¶º 9¸¸¡ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 38.30 Raise the Bar118» Turn North116¡ Golden Grit116¶¢ chased, showed little 9
18Jan26 Hou2 ft 1ÇÀ »½ :48ºº 1:13¸^ 1:42¾¼ 3g Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 68 71-89 5 4º 4¹ 4¹ 4¹ 3¼¡ Gonzalez E 121 bL 9.80 Dimatic121¡ Without a Trace121¼ Mr Jaws121¶¡ 2w,outkicked,kept on 5
03Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B»¿ :49¼¿ 1:14^¾ 1:44^½ 3g SOC 7500 - N 69 66-74 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¹¢ 4¶¶ Gonzalez E 121 bL 8.30 Shogun Be Fast121¨μ Team Leader121¶^£ Cinco Richie121«¬ 3-2wd,chased,tired 8
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 5/17

10
6-1

Cinco Richie 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Cinco Charlie - Pretty N Fast Too by Silent Picture, TX
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

79 $20,000 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 0 0 3 $10,285 Turf: 33 3 6 10 $138,371
2025: 9 2 1 1 $62,332 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 3 6 10 $139,293 Distance: 11 0 3 4 $31,764

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¹¿ :46¿¿ 1:11¾¼ 1:38^¿ 3g Rhp 70-56/34500 70 93-78 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 7.20 King Arthur Ridge121¶¢ Manor Born124£ Cinco Richie124¡ wprssd2w,game str bttle 8
23Jan26 Hou9 fm p 1m½» :46¼¼ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼¹ 4g lAlw 36500nw1/3m 71 83-78 3 6½¡ 6¾¢ 5º¡ 5¶¢ 3»£ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 26.50 Proven Advocate121¹£ Colonel Yorke121¸ Cinco Richie121¨μ angld 4w,up for 3rd 9
03Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B»¿ :49¼¿ 1:14^¾ 1:44^½ 3g SOC 7500/15000 66 62-74 3 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 3¶¶ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 21.20 Shogun Be Fast121¨μ Team Leader121¶^£ Cinco Richie121«¬ 3wd turns,stalk,weaknd 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 21/28 7 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 26/37 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 42/62 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 5/16

11
2-1

MTO Malibu S S 73 (L)
B.g.7 Malibu Moon - Darling My Darling by Deputy Minister, KY
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

88 $15,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (0-0-0-0)

IRAM VARGAS DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,189 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2025: 13 5 1 4 $76,375 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $37,750
Life: 45 11 5 8 $246,150 Distance: 10 3 1 2 $56,155

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Hou7 ft 7fº¾ :23»º :46^¶ 1:22¾^ 3g Roc 80-66/36500cnd 72 23-92 7 3 7º£ 5º 6¾¡ 5º£ Diego I V 123 bL 10.50 Dimatic123£ Old Homestead124¨μ Blue Light124¶¢ off pace,sm late gain 7
17Jan26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º¿ :49º¶ 1:14¼¿ 1:43¹^ 3g Aoc 25000nw2/x 74 57-87 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3¸¡ 6¹¡ Gonzalez E 121 bfL 7.30 Go Go Boss121¶¢ Tiburon121¨μ Onthestage121¶¡ stalk 3w,flattened out 6
10Dec25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46¸¸ 1:09½¼ 3g Str 10000cnd 71 54-85 7 4 3¶¡ 3¨μ 4» 4¾¢ Rivera S 120 bhL 78.10 Get Her Number120» Dutch Mills120¸¡ Ben Diesel120£ rallied, 3w, faltered 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-6-8-1 EQS-03/08/2026-3

The Houston Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg 1 of the Houston Turf Pick 3
One Mile (Turf) - CLAIMING $15,000-$15,000. - Purse $15,000. (PLUS UP TO
$3,000 ATB) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD
WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2026.

1 PAINTBRUSH 65 (L) 8 Hamilton W 121
2 SAN MATEO KAT 59 (L) 15 Pena B 121
3 WILBURNSCLASSYLADY 63 (L) 10 Valdez-Jiminez E 121
4 MORNING MIRACLE 70 (L) 5 Elliott S 123
5 CASHMERE DANCER 66 (L) 6 Luzzi L 121
6 READY 61 (L) 5/2 Parker D 121
7 MTO-MIDNIGHT LADY 68 (L) 7/2 Pena B 123
8 AFFAIR 66 (L) 8 Singh R 121
9 T R'S FIRST 45 (L) 20 Diego I 121
10 MISSINGYOUCRAZY 69 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez E 121

SELECTIONS: 6-7-10-4
Leg 2 of the Houston Turf Pick 3

One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $33,000. (PLUS UP TO
$1,320 ATB) FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES
THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD.

1 THOUSAND WINS 33 (L) 4 Luzzi L 119
2 SHE'S A KITTEN 38 (L) 12 Wiseman I 123
3 SHERRYS RIDGE 30 (L) 20 Huaman L 123
4 EVIL TOM 13 (L) 30 Pena B 123
5 D J DEAL 34 (L) 6 Wethey Jr. F 123
6 CHIP ALTERNATIVE 38 (L) 10 Rivera S 123
7 CHARLIE'S A ROCKIN 38 (L) 4/5 Gonzalez E 119
8 BAD AND BOOZY 32 (L) 12 Singh R 119
9 MTO-FREE TO BE ME 41 (L) 6 Parker D 119
10 FUND LAVENDER 33 (L) 15 Valdez-Jiminez E 119

SELECTIONS: 7-1-5-9
Leg 3 of the Houston Turf Pick 3

One Mile (Turf) - CLAIMING $15,000-$15,000. - Purse $15,000. (PLUS UP TO
$3,000 ATB) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT
WON A RACE IN 2026.

1 RED MOUNTAIN 70 (L) 6 Hamilton W 123
2 PRINCE LANCELOT (GB) 65 (L) 12 Parker D 121
3 COFFEE CALIENTE 60 (L) 20 Elliott S 121
4 COURAGEOUSLY 73 6 Wiseman I 121
5 COVERT KAT 67 (L) 10 Guerra R 121
6 BOBBY BRINKLEY 71 (L) 3 Diaz R 121
7 SPECIAL MOMENT 70 (L) 12 Luzzi L 121
8 GABARRA 69 (L) 4 Diego I 121
9 MR JAWS 67 (L) 8 Valdez-Jiminez E 123
10 CINCO RICHIE 70 (L) 6 Wethey Jr. F 121
11 MTO-MALIBU S S 73 (L) 2 Diego I 121

SELECTIONS: 11-6-8-1

HOUSTON TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Sunday, March 08, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg A of the Cross Country Pick 5

1 Cross Country Pick X
Starter Allowance AQU - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (UP TO $10,440 NYSBFOA) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since September8, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. State Bred
Starters Not Considered for Eligibility Purposes. One And One Eighth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Awesome Empire 74 (L)
B.g.4 Classic Empire - To Dream About by Monarchos, KY
Yellow, Black Byzantine Double Headed Eagle Emblem, Black Sleeves, Yellow Hoop, Black Cap

79 Own: Perdikis, Dimitrios
Trn: Gustavo Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $28,810 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $435
2025: 11 2 1 3 $64,851 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,340
Life: 13 3 1 4 $93,661 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $11,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :48¸¹ 1:12¿» 1:38»¸ 4g Clm 30000cnd 73 62-97 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Franco M 123 bL 7.67 Awesome Empire123¹ Cocktailsnkringle123¡ Exploration123¹¢ 2p,bid ins3/8,clear 6
22Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1N¾^ :49¿¹ 1:14»½ 1:51¾¿ 4g Clm 30000cnd 70 69-88 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶£ Franco M 123 bL 3.30 Adventurist123«¬ Baron of Sealand123¶£ Awesome Empire123¾¡ ins,led to1/16,ovrtkn 6
13Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :46¼º 1:12¹¶ 1:39¼¹ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-c 74 82-52 8 8¹¢ 9»¢ 8½£ 8¶¸ 8¸¶¢ Carmouche K 120 L 6.46 Smilensaycheese120¼ Confabulation123£ Flat On123¶¡ 2-5p turn,6p into lane 10

Claimed by Rodriguez Gustavo from Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing, Broadview Stables and Cory Moelis Racing for $17,500, Giangiulio Michelle - Trainer
20Nov25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :47»¼ 1:12¶º 1:50^» 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 70 77-83 3 6¼ 6¹£ 6¹ 2¸ 2¸¡ Carmouche K 120 L 7.51 Whiskey N Soda123¸¡ Awesome Empire120¶ Flat On123½ 8w upper, ran on 6
22Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¾¶ 1:10¹¸ 1:36^¸ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-c 73 64-62 5 5¸ 5¸¢ 7¼¢ 5¿ 6¿£ Franco M 120 L 5.59 Knox124£ Confabulation124¨μ Flat On124» btwn,2p turn, weakened 8

Claimed by Ten Strike Racing from Weis Martin for $17,500, Sacco Gregory D. - Trainer
23Sep25 FL8 gds 1B»º :49¹º 1:14¶º 1:46»^ 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 46-74 1 6¹ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3»¢ Elliott C 119 L 2.62 Janssen122¨© Military Road124»¢ Awesome Empire119¡ rail trip,wkn 7
26Aug25 FL1 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¹½ 1:13»¸ 1:43½^ 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 58-89 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 L 8.40 Mr. Ripple124¸ Janssen122£ Awesome Empire118½¢ rail5/16,with interest 5
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 9/11 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 49/53 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 25/37 a5 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 1/5

2
7-2

Senegal 74 (L)
Ch.g.5 Solomini - Holly's Star by Dublin, NY
White, Lime Green Ball, Orange Elk's Head and 'E,' Lime Green Sleeves, White Cap

79 Own: The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant)
Trn: Thomas Morley (0-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 2 0 0 $53,900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $660
2025: 10 0 3 3 $72,923 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $31,620
Life: 19 3 4 5 $166,713 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $44,495

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 Aqu8 sys 1mº^ :47º¿ 1:13»¶ 1:40¼^ 4g lStr 35000nw1/x 74 87-83 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶ 1º¡ 1¹¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL *2.78 Senegal123¹¢ Toga Dan123¶ Mo Kreesa123¼¢ 4p turn,strong urging 7
09Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1N½¾ :50»º 1:15¹½ 1:53¼º 4g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 72 57-86 2 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¡ 1¹ 1¼£ Rodriguez J 123 bL 2.67 Senegal123¼£ Fever Night123£ Egyptian123¾¡ 4-5w upper, drew clear 4

Claimed by The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant) from Paterpop Racing for $30,000, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
12Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº¸ :48^½ 1:14º^ 1:41»¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 78 77-71 2 9º£ 9º¢ 8»£ 8¾¡ 6¿£ Silvera R 123 bL 3.72 Cocktailsnkringle120«¬ Mo for the King120¶¢ Metatron123¹£ woff very slow,svd grnd 9

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Rodriguez, Rudy R., Big Hands Stables LLC and Shapiro, Gary I. for $30,000, Rodriguez Rudy R. - Trainer
07Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1N¾^ :48¶¾ 1:11¿½ 1:50º¼ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 73 71-74 4 5¸ 5¸¡ 5» 4¾ 3¾ Silvera R 121 bL 3.35 King's Leap120¨© Concorde Spirit121¾ Senegal121¸¢wtoss head st, weakened 5
19Sep25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :46»¿ 1:11^º 1:37¶¼ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 64-79 5 4£ 4¸¡ 5» 5¹¡ 4¹ Silvera R 122 bL 3.35 Refuah122¶£ Mo for the King118£ Hey Toby124¡ chased 4-3w, one paced 6
07Aug25 Sar8 ft 1N¾^ :48¾¹ 1:13¹¿ 1:51º¿ 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 57-70 7 5¹ 6¹¡ 5¹ 5¶¶ 3¶¸¡ Saez L 123 bL 13.50 Iron Dome120¶¶ Refuah123¶¡ Senegal123¨μ 3w 1st turn, improved 9
26Jun25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :47¾¼ 1:12¹^ 1:37¹¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 43-77 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º 3º 2¹¢ Franco M 124 bL *1.25 Hero's Medal124¹¢ Senegal124¡ Mo for the King118¨μ 4w upper, up for 2nd 4

Claimed by Rodriguez Rudy R. from Naylor Susan for $30,000, Englehart Jeremiah C. - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/10 28 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 10/11 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 7/10

3
10-1

J J's Ranger 71 (L)
B.g.5 Oscar Performance - Blue Collar by Majestic Warrior, KY
Green, White Diamond, Gray Sleeves, Green Cap

71 Own: Rase Stables
Trn: Gregory DiPrima (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 2 0 0 $28,410 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,024
2025: 11 1 3 0 $24,806 Off (Dirt): 8 2 4 1 $72,419
Life: 29 5 5 3 $155,016 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 Aqu5 gd 1m»^ :46º½ 1:11¿¼ 1:39¶¾ 4g Clm 10000-c 63 95-84 8 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¼ 1¾¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 123 bL 2.20 J J's Ranger123¾¡ Mister Holden123«¬ Knox123¹ 3-4p trn,steady urging 9

Claimed by Rase Stables from Shaw Martin P. for $10,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
04Feb26 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿¸ 1:11½¾ 1:42º½ 4g Clm 7500nw4/L 63 87-84 10 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º 1» 1»¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 31.20 J J's Ranger122»¡ Asmodeus117«¬ Get Like Mike122¹£ widened, ridden out 10
12Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º¼ :46¼º 1:25¹½ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12)nw4/L 71 61-39 8 4 4¸ 6º£ 8¶¼ 8¸»¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 L 7.90 Mission First122º Au Some Warrior122£nFight Fiercely117¶¢ close wide, stopped 8
10Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¾ :47^º 1:18½¹ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 74 69-59 7 2 2«¬ 6¹¢ 9¼£ 9¶¸ Rodriguez W A 120 L 5.81 More Than Five120£ High Strike120¨μ Neoking120¨© dueled btw early tired 10

Claimed by JKX Racing from Finegan, Randy, Finegan, Darlene, McCurter, James and McCurter, Mary for $8,000, Vanden Berg Brittany A. - Trainer
06Nov25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :21¿¿ :45¹^ 1:10»¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 77 66-64 2 4 3¸¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ Cedillo A 121 L 3.90 Field Day121¹ Decatur Street121¶ Zappinit118¡ press rail,faded turn 7
14Oct25 Ind7 ft 6f¹» :21¿¹ :45¶¿ 1:11º^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 75 88-72 4 1 3¸¡ 5¼ 6»¢ 7º¢ Emigh C A 122 L 10.10 Gimmeethreesteps119«¬ Golden Hornet120£ Zappinit119¶¡ stalked early,no bid 8
24Sep25 Ind2 gd 5K¹^ :21¾¶ :44½¹ 1:03¼¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 71 83-86 1 3 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¡ Mojica O 122 L 2.70 Golden Hornet115¡ J J's Ranger122¸ Lord Majesty114º£ wstmb,rail,settled,bid 5
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:00.0b 1/14

4
5-2

House United 77 (L)
Ch.g.5 Constitution - Blip n' Th Bye by Tale of Ekati, KY
White and Green Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Pink Chevrons, Green Cap

88 Own: Kantarmaci, Ilkay and Balsamo, Diane
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 0 2 0 $24,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,918
2025: 13 1 2 3 $118,000 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $61,952
Life: 22 2 4 3 $228,997 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $24,199

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 Aqu6 gd 1mº» :46»º 1:11»½ 1:38º¸ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 77 89-95 5 6»¡ 4¹ 3¹ 3¹ 2¡ Kocakaya G 121 bL 10.11 Ambition123¡ House United121¶ Carvellian Quest123¨μ 2p turn,gained1/16,bid 9
16Jan26 Aqu4 ft 1mº» :46¸¹ 1:11ºº 1:39¹» 4g Clm 50000cnd 83 103-87 5 4£ 4¶£ 4» 4¸¡ 2¶£ Civaci S 123 bL *1.61 Cool Andy123¶£ House United123¹£ Dreambuilder123¹ reined in 3/4,mild bid 5
01Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¹^ 1:41¸¿ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 87 88-76 7 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4£ 5¼¡ Civaci S 121 bL 3.39 Reynolds Channel123¶¢ Gamebred123¸£ Interceptor121¶¢ out,3p btwn turn,tired 7
11Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¿¶ 1:14^¾ 1:54º½ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 86 102-90 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ 5¹¢ 3¸£ Civaci S 121 bL *2.21 Neon Bordeaux118¨μ Blown Cover123¸¡ House United121£ ins1st,2-4p2nd,mvd out 9
29Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1mº» :45¶¼ 1:10¶¾ 1:35¾^ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 84 92-89 6 5º 5¹¡ 3¹ 3»¡ 4¼¡ Gonzalez S 123 bL 9.85 Bermuda Blitz120«¬ Nuanced120¼¢ Porosity120¨© chased 5-4w, wknd late 9
24Oct25 Baq6 ft 1m¼^ :46^¾ 1:10¹¾ 1:34½¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd-c 83 63-89 7 6º 3¸ 2«¬ 2º 3º¡ Elliott C 124 bL 5.30 Crushed It124º¡ Celestial Glaze124¨© House United124¶¢wbumped st, ran on 10

Claimed by Balsamo Diane from BellaBlue Racing Stable for $50,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
05Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :45»^ 1:09¿^ 1:35¶¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 84 83-90 2 5¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4» Franco M 124 bL 3.49 Dreamlike122¸ Golden Symphony124¸ Ranger Battalion120¶ chased ins, wknd late 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 97/153 15 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :54.1b 64/64 1 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 2/6 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.0b 45/48

5
4-1

Kavanaugh 81 (L)
B.c.4 Malibu Moon - Midtown Traffic by Midnight Lute, KY
Peach, Black Sash and 'G,' Black Sleeves, Peach Stars, Peach Cap, Black 'G'

82 Own: Rice, Linda and Bruce Golden Racing
Trn: Linda Rice (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 2 0 0 $39,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,364
2025: 11 1 2 2 $79,619 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,750
Life: 14 3 2 2 $120,044 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $55,099

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 Aqu4 ft 1N½¾ :49^½ 1:15¸¶ 1:55»¿ 4g Clm 20000cnd-c 72 112-91 6 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ 1¹ 1¼£ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL *1.72 Kavanaugh123¼£ First Trumpet123¹¡ Unbridled Bomber123¶^¡ 3w both turns, drew cl 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Manhattan Racing Stable for $20,000, Brown Bruce R. - Trainer
16Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :46¹¹ 1:11¾^ 1:38¾^ 4g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 71 96-86 2 3¨μ 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Franco M 123 bL *.86 Kavanaugh123¶¢ Maldini123¸¢ Grand Commander123«¬ vied 5-3w, edged away 8

Claimed by Manhattan Racing Stable from Kantarmaci, Ilkay, Zilla Racing Stables, Acqua Nova Stable, Celeritas Racing LLC for $20,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer
11Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :48^¼ 1:13¾½ 1:39¸½ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 68 68-78 3 3¡ 2¶ 4¸ 6¸ 7¾ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bfL 9.95 Turn and Count120¨μ Reynolds Channel123«¬ Interceptor120º¡ btwn,3p turn,empty 9
16Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46½½ 1:11»½ 1:36¿½ 3g Mcl 35000-c 65 62-83 2 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¨μ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL 4.25 Kavanaugh121¨μ Momentum Files124º¢ Sequential124½¢ 4p turn,drifted out1/8 5

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Manhattan Racing Stable for $35,000, Brown Bruce R. - Trainer
22Oct25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :45»¶ 1:10¶¸ 1:35¶^ 3g Mcl 50000 66 70-78 3 7º¢ 7¹¢ 5º£ 4½ 3½¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bL 12.05 Porosity120º¡ Extrasensory120¸£ Kavanaugh120¶ chased 5w, improved 7
01Sep25 Sar5 ft 1m¸½ :47½^ 1:12½º 1:38¾¸ 3g Mcl 20000 45-74 4 8¶^ 9¿¢ 6¼¡ 2¹ 2¡ Davis D 120 bL 6.40 Cocktailsnkringle120¡ Kavanaugh120»¢ No Merlot120«¬ wbumped st, repelled 9
07Aug25 Sar1 ft 1N¾» :49¼¿ 1:14¸º 1:54º^ 3g Mcl 20000-c 63-76 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 3º£ Elliott C 118 bL *1.40 Indy Rags118º Reaction118£ Kavanaugh118¡ ins-2p,chsd,out-kicked 7

Claimed by Manhattan Racing Stable from Shortleaf Stable, Inc. for $20,000, Ortiz John Alexander - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 67/150 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 60/147 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 48/78 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 73/97

6
7-2

Curvino 74 (L)
Ch.g.4 Vino Rosso - Queenie's Pride by Special Rate, KY
White, Purple Dots, Purple Sleeves, Purple Cap

87 Own: Alpha Phi Delta Racing
Trn: Linda Rice (0-0-0-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $26,390
2025: 10 1 2 1 $129,429 Off (Dirt): 4 2 2 0 $133,956
Life: 19 2 3 5 $215,109 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $62,309

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :46¸» 1:11½¶ 1:38¹¹ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 78 74-86 5 7¿¡ 7¿¡ 6¿ 4¼¡ 4½£ Carmouche K 123 bL *1.55 Baron of Sealand121º¡ Morlock123¶¡ Sergeant Capps123¶£ 6w upper, improved 8
06Feb26 Aqu5 ft 1N¾^ :48¾º 1:13^¼ 1:51¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 78 70-95 5 8½¡ 8»£ 5º 3¸ 3¸£ Carmouche K 123 bL 4.32 Interceptor121¨© Turn and Count121¸£ Curvino123¿£ ins-2p,4p1/4,alter1/8 8
29Oct25 CD8 sysu 1N»^ :50^¸ 1:15¼º 1:54¼¶ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 80 56-84 5 8½¢ 8½¢ 7¹¡ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Torres C A 118 bL *1.95 Curvino118¶¢ Stonemont Reunion122¹£ Expect the Best118¸¡ 2p,4-7p1/4,rally,up1/8 8

Claimed by Rice Linda from Green, Jr. Robert E. for $50,000, Williams Matt - Trainer
27Sep25 CD4 ft 1N»^ :48^¿ 1:12¿º 1:50½º 3g Str 50000cnd 79 81-85 7 6» 5¹ 4¸¡ 5¸£ 6º£ Cedillo A 118 bL 13.44 Racing Driver118¶¢ Askari122¸ What's Up Doc122¡ step slow,3w,yield btw 8
24Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :50¶¼ 1:15¹¹ 1:44¶¹ 3g SOC 50000 - N 35-68 1 8¼¡ 7»¡ 8»¡ 8½£ 8½¡ Hernandez J J 119 bL 10.20 Pacific Quest125¶£ Night Out123¡ Silly Rabbit119¡ ins, 3wd-ins, outrun 8
07Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¿^ 1:12¶¿ 1:37¸¶ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45)-c 94-86 8 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¶ 5¶¢ Hernandez J J 120 bL 3.40 Tariff122¨© Earned Not Given120£ Comininalittlehot120¨μ w3-4w,2-3w,tight upper 8

Claimed by Green, Jr. Robert E. from Roncelli Family Trust, Kagele, Thomas and Roney, Michael for $50,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
20Jun25 CD6 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :47ºº 1:11¹¿ 1:40¼½ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 66-81 2 8¿¢ 8½ 8»¢ 7º¢ 5¾¡ Geroux F 118 bL 10.44 Esmark120«¬ Seven Wonders124¶¢ Warlander118¹ inside, moved 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 46/70 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 21/37 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 91/97 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 21/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-6 CCP-03/08/2026-1

The Cross Country Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:17 p.m.



Leg B of the Cross Country Pick 5

2 Cross Country Pick X
Claiming OP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8, 2025 Allowed 3 lbs.
A Race Since October 8, 2025 Allowed 6 lbs. Claiming Price $32,000. One And One Sixteenth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Mazing Mark 67 (L)
B.g.6 Mo Town - Moon Meeting Too by Malibu Moon, KY
Yellow, Red Triangle, Yellow Bars on Red Sleeves

85 $32,000 Own: Norman Stables LLC (Robert Norman)
Trn: Lonnie Briley (0-0-0-0)

SERAFIN CARMONA (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 0 0 2 $8,525 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $23,154
2025: 6 1 1 2 $33,960 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,600
Life: 26 2 4 5 $157,649 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $12,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jan26 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :47¿¼ 1:13¼» 1:40¾¿ 4g Alw 39500nw3/L 69 64-81 4 4» 5¼¢ 3¶ 1«¬ 3¨μ Gonzalez E 120 L 3.60 Authentic Gallop120¨© Ice'm Up Boys117¨μ Mazing Mark120¼ ins2nd,duel,grudgingly 7
07Jan26 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :49½½ 1:14¸¶ 1:39¼¾ 4g Aoc 15000nw3/L-N 70 40-83 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 3º£ Gonzalez E 120 L 5.60 Pacificislandtime118º Authentic Gallop120£ Mazing Mark120¡ off pace, saved show 8
28Nov25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿½ :48¼¸ 1:26º¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 72 65-90 3 6 6¸¢ 4¸ 2º 2¸¡ Mudd J 117» L 4.50 Sweet Fantasy120¸¡ Mazing Mark117¨μ Sweet Talkin Slick117¸¡ no match, held placed 8
08Aug25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *7K¶º^ :25¸½ :49¸¼ 1:30¾¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 7-72 3 9 9½¡ 7º¡ 7¸£ 4¹¡ Vargas J P 124 L 4.80 Red Road124¶¡ Daddy's Code121¶¢ Connectique121£wbumpd,best stride late 9
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50b 14/44 12 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 7/18 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 28/65 2 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :38b 7/10

2
5-2

Fireball Birdie 77 (L)
B.g.5 Uncle Mo - Song of the Lark by Seeking the Gold, KY
Black, White "MyRacehorse" and Horsehead, White Chevrons on Sleeves

87 $32,000 Own: L & N Racing LLC (Michael, Lee & Andrew Levinson) &
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $996
2025: 4 0 0 1 $13,275 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 3 1 $83,164 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :48¸¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¹ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 70 65-92 9 5¸£ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Rosado J 120 L 21.80 Riddle Solver117¶¡ First Player120¶ Gun Runner Charlie122£ 2nd flight, even drive 10
08Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :45¼¶ 1:10»¶ 1:35»¹ 3g Clm 50000cnd 72 83-89 6 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ Gaffalione T 121 L 12.77 De' Medici121¸¢ First Player121¶¢ Fireball Birdie121¹¡ stalked, duel, wknd 6
24Feb25 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47¾¸ 1:12½^ 1:37¾¹ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35)nw3/L-v 63-80 9 7º¡ 7º¢ 7¸£ 6½¢ 7¶^¢ Asmussen E 121 L 9.30 Bolt At Midnight124¡ Double Barrel121» Juilliard121¶¢ wbothered 1/4,no punch 12
17Jan25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¿º 1:13º¸ 1:46^^ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 67-87 4 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¨μ 4¸ Asmussen E 119» L 10.00 Rabbit Hound114¨μ Cashmeup119¨μ Luna Vieja119¶¡ wwait 1/4,bid,flattened 10
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51.4b 42/49 21 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/11 14 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 10/18 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :52b 132/136

3
10-1

Lucky Mischief 75 (L)
B.c.4 Yoshida (JPN) - She's Mischief by Into Mischief, KY
Green, Black 'OOO'

86 $32,000 Own: On Our Own Stable LLC (David Berman), WinStar Far
Trn: Dallas Stewart (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $15,450 Turf: 10 2 1 1 $124,852
2025: 4 0 0 1 $11,590 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $576
Life: 12 2 1 1 $126,873 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $87,425

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 FG8 fm p¸¾ 1B¸¾¹ :47¾¹ 1:12¹¼ 1:43^¹ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 73 67-92 9 8¾£ 8¿£ 9¿¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ Concepcion A 120 bL 6.70 Faber120«¬ Drilling for Gold120£ Contribution120¶w7w, bmp1/4, bmp1/8 10
16Jan26 FG7 fm p 1B¶¶¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:42¹¹ 4g Clm 30000cnd 75 106-86 3 5º¡ 5¹ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ* Concepcion A 122 bL 4.40 Maki Monarchy122¨μ Lucky Mischief122¡ E Lion122º£w4wbid, bmpd, missed,PL1st 12
27Dec25 FG7 fm p½ 1m¶º¸ :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 1:36¶¸ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 73 94-90 7 10½¢ 12¶^ 12½¢ 12¼£ 11¼¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 117 L 6.80 Lebowski117¶¢ Trevaggio117¡ Contribution117¶ trailed most 12
20Nov25 FG8 fm p 1B¶^¶ :47¹º 1:11º^ 1:41¹¼ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 79 91-89 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ Gutierrez R 117 L 19.40 Funnyflame120¡ Juris Doctor119¸ Lucky Mischief117¸¡wbmpst, tip 5w, at bay 11
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 32/59 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 125/134 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 6/95 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 4/71

4
3-1

Time for Truth 75 (L)
B.g.5 Omaha Beach - Shape Shifter by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Green, Blue 'HR', White Sash, White Stripe on Blue Sleeves

85 $32,000 Own: Harry T. Rosenblum and Cheyenne Stable LLC (Everet
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,845 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $362
2025: 6 0 0 0 $7,642 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $43,159
Life: 15 2 1 1 $245,231 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $88,203

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¿º 1:15º¹ 1:47^» 4g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 75 62-85 7 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¸¢ Moran P 120 L 6.86 Real Fast120¸ Protective120¨μ Time for Truth120º£ 2p,wait,4wbtw,bid,outk 8
26Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47½» 1:13^^ 1:37¾º 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 72 67-88 8 8»£ 9¼ 9¹¡ 5º¢ 4½ Beschizza A 121 L 4.14 Baxter118º£ Mission Improbable118£ Askari121¶¡ bmpd btw,ins,stayd btw 11
02Nov25 WO9 ft o 6fº^ :23¶¸ :46¼¼ 1:10»¸ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 74 75-83 7 1 2¶ 3¡ 7¹£ 7¼£ Hernandez R M 123 L 13.85 Roi Soleil116£ Light the Lamp118£ Go Kart Mozart118¶ chase turn,faltered1/8 7
04Oct25 WO10 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼^ 1:12¾¶ 1:43»^ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 71 97-83 12 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 11½ 12¶º¡ Castellano J 123 L 6.40 Map's a Breeze125¶£ Lost Ark123¶¢ Jayhawk118¶ press pace,yield6W3/16 13
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 17/38 13 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 16/49 8 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :37.2b 2/4 10 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 21/30

5
15-1

Magna Tap 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Magna Graduate - Perfect Tap by Pleasant Tap, OK
Royal Blue, Royal Blue ''W''on Gold Star, Royal Blue Stars on Gold Sleeves

87 $32,000 Own: Charles E. Wright
Trn: Joseph Petalino (0-0-0-0)

AMIR MENDOZA (0-0-0-0) 113»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 1 4 4 $47,582
2025: 8 1 0 2 $21,260 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $10,450
Life: 27 2 5 6 $86,688 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,676

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 OP9 ft 1m¼^ :46¿¹ 1:11»» 1:37ºº 3g Clm 40000 (40-35)cnd 66 63-82 7 9¶¹ 9¿ 8¼£ 5¿¡ 4¿£ Bejarano R 121 bL 51.90 Papa Yo121¹¡ Barricade110¶£ Yellow Brick121º¡woff slw,3w,stride late 9
01Nov25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47º» 1:11½¹ 1:36»¸ 3g Clm 35000cnd 74 76-88 4 12¶¶ 11¿¡ 11»£ 9¼ 7½ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 61.70 Don'task Don'ttell123¶ Illustrator123¶ Good Swimmer123¸£ mild rally 5w stretch 12
17Oct25 RP10 fm p 1Bº^ :47¼¶ 1:11¼º 1:42¸» 3g lStk - OKTrfClscH - 130k 71 101-98 5 8½¡ 8½¢ 8»¢ 7¹¢ 7¸¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 47.80 Country Caper124¡ Eakly124¡ Tap the Dot124«¬ inside, no threat 8
13Sep25 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :48¹½ 1:12^^ 1:36¸¿ 3g lStr 20000cnd 66-86 4 7»£ 6¹¡ 6º¢ 3¸ 3¸¡ Purcell K 120 bL 3.50 1157 Red Mountain120¶¢ Big Muckity120¶¢ Magna Tap120£ back,4w2nd,bststrdlate 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 5/7 22 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 7/10 6 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:04.3b 24/24

6
9-2

Lear 74 (L)
B.g.5 Lea - Unabashed by Elusive Quality, KY
Lime, White "B" and Chevrons

84 $32,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John Haran (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 0 2 0 $14,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $505
2025: 13 1 1 1 $44,068 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $6,016
Life: 23 2 4 3 $97,825 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $43,488

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47»½ 1:12¶» 1:37¼½ 4g Clm 24000nw3/L 75 77-90 2 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¨μ 2¶£ PadronBarcenas J 121 fL 5.90 Shepherd124¶£ Lear121¨© Barricade116¹ wbump st,stdy1st,inside 9
07Feb26 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :47¿¹ 1:12»½ 1:45¸^ 4g Clm 24000nw3/L 71 85-95 9 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶£ PadronBarcenas J 117 L 37.80 Determinedly117¶£ Lear117¸£ Batter Up120¶ 4p,ran on,clear2nd bst 12
28Dec25 OP9 ft 1m¼^ :46¿¹ 1:11»» 1:37ºº 3g Clm 35000 (40-35)cnd 71 87-78 9 4¸¡ 4¶£ 5º 6¶^ 6¶¸¢ Huckaby R 111½ fL 17.30 Papa Yo121¹¡ Barricade110¶£ Yellow Brick121º¡ moved inside,tired 9
20Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¶ :45¿¿ 1:11¸º 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 73 63-82 11 3 6»¢ 4¶£ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ Huckaby R 113½ fL 21.80 Aero Star118¨© Crew Dragon120¶£ Glass of Jameson118£ 5w turn,not enuf 3rd 11
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :35.2b 2/7 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.3b 127/195 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :54b 62/63 12 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 53/77

7
20-1

Cobblestone Bridge 73 (L)
Ch.g.5 Ironicus - Carriage Trail by Giant's Causeway, KY
Purple Blue Diamond White " S T " Red Diamonds on White Sleeves

77 $32,000 Own: Maria Nova
Trn: Santiago Tranquilino (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,400 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $13,696
2025: 6 2 1 1 $36,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 3 $48,136 Distance: 10 0 1 2 $19,046

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :46¿^ 1:12^½ 1:45¹º 4g Clm 12500cnd-c 70 86-73 1 4¹¡ 5º¡ 6¸¢ 5¹£ 5¼¡ Vazquez R A 121 L 4.10 Ga Mo Tak117¨© Beyond Best118¹£ Treble Clef118¶¢ 3p1/4,faded 5p stretch 9

Claimed by Nova Maria from DARRS, Inc. for $12,500, Stidham Michael - Trainer
11Jan26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» :49¶¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:42¹¼ 4g Clm 15000cnd 75 26-80 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¢ 3¹¡ Lopez P 121 L 2.30 Big Salt Lick121¸£ Indian Cat121£ Cobblestone Bridge121¹¢ ins, 5w, up for show 6
29Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»^ 1:44»¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 78 71-78 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5¶¸¢ Lopez P 121 L *2.60 Calibrate121¨μ Glen Airy121¹£ Interlock Empire121¸¢wpinch st, ins, 6w str 8
08Oct25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¾ 1:14¹¸ 1:45½¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 74 74-76 4 4¿¡ 4º¡ 1¶ 1º 1º£ Pennington F 125 L 2.40 Cobblestone Bridge125º£ Skull Honor122«¬ Encrypt122¼¢ stalked, bid, drew off 5
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50b 56/83 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 50/136 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 49/95 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 46/59

8
15-1

One Mor Story 71 (L)
B.r.4 Mor Spirit - Feline Delite by Mineshaft, KY
White, "Workman Ranch" with Red Razorback Hog on Back, Red "WR" on Front

73 $32,000 Own: Workman Ranch LLC (David Workman)
Trn: Lon Wiggins (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN ROSADO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $17,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,860
2025: 9 1 0 1 $43,694 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 1 $61,654 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $44,428

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jan26 Wrd5 ft 1m¼º :48^¶ 1:13»º 1:39¶½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 71 59-79 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Wethey Jr. F 126 L *.30 One Mor Story126º¡ Uptono Buena126¶£ Stonington126¶£wbmp brk,2-3p,kick clr 9
01Jan26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48º¹ 1:13º¿ 1:44¾¸ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 70 68-76 3 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2» 2¶¶¢ Rosado J 118 bL *1.50® Youramystyle118¶¶¢ One Mor Story118¡ Purse Thief115¶¢ chased,lasted 2nd 12
31Oct25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¼½ 1:13»¶ 1:45¿¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 69 82-65 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 5¶^£ Murrill M 118 bL 24.23 Protective122¸£ Brilliant Man122¹ Strummin118¹¡ bmp,ins,headd 1/4,fade 9
13Sep25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :45º^ 1:09½½ 1:36¹¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 74-51 9 6¸¡ 6º¡ 7¾¡ 9¶» 9¸^£ Torres J A 118 bL 11.53 Batter Up120¨μ Morunning122£ Brilliant Man122¹£ 4wd, tired 9

Claimed by Workman Ranch from Malmstrom Brent J. for $30,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :47.2b 4/57 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48b 8/65 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 70/75 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 14/99

9
4-1

Yellow Brick 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Quality Road - A Little Bit Sassy by More Than Ready, KY
White, Green "LFG", Green Sleeves

87 $32,000 Own: L F Geaux Racing (Larry Law et al)
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,825 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $13,661
2025: 7 0 0 2 $24,260 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $93,060
Life: 25 2 7 5 $259,484 Distance: 14 1 5 2 $154,930

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :47¿¹ 1:12»½ 1:45¸^ 4g Clm 24000nw3/L-c 77 74-86 7 9¼ 9»¡ 8½¢ 7¾ 6½ Cedillo A 117 bfL 2.90 Determinedly117¶£ Lear117¸£ Batter Up120¶ wslow st,3p1/4,7p lane 12

Claimed by L F Geaux Racing from Ten Strike Racing, Cory Moelis Racing LLC, Sussman, Jeremy and Trimarchi, Anthon for $24,000, Shirer Matt A. - Trainer
19Jan26 FG5 ft 1B½^ :48º¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:44¶» 4g Clm 30000cnd 78 49-89 8 6º 6»¡ 5» 4¼¡ 2»¢ Curtis B 121 bfL 3.20 Great Escape121»¢ Yellow Brick121¶¢ Eye Dee Kay121º wslow st,3p3/8,5p lane 8
28Dec25 OP9 ft 1m¼^ :46¿¹ 1:11»» 1:37ºº 3g Clm 40000 (40-35)cnd 75 82-89 5 7½¡ 6¹¢ 4¹ 3º 3»¢ Cedillo A 121 bfL 4.40 Papa Yo121¹¡ Barricade110¶£ Yellow Brick121º¡ wbrk out,slow,outkck2nd 9
27Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47¼¿ 1:11½¸ 1:44¼¹ 3g Clm 50000cnd 76 83-78 6 6¼ 6¹£ 6¼£ 5¼¡ 3¼£ Cedillo A 121 bL 5.26 Fountain Run118«¬ Winters Lion121¼£ Yellow Brick121¸ 3-2p,4p1/8,moved up 6
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 13/27 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 63/141
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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The Cross Country Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg C of the Cross Country Pick 5

3 Cross Country Pick X
Claiming AQU - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE MARCH 8,
2025. Weight, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $17,500 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Ah Ca Ira 58 (L)
B.f.4 Maximum Security - Broad Stripes by Bernardini, NY
White and Blue Stripes, White Sleeves, Two Red Hoops, White Cap

52 $17,500 Own: Dixon, Linda K. and Alejandro, Hector M.
Trn: Linda K. Dixon (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 3 2 $110,740 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,230
Life: 12 2 3 3 $115,210 Distance: 7 0 3 2 $30,830

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Aqu8 ft 1m¹¾ :48¹¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 59 52-77 4 7º¢ 5º¡ 5»¡ 3»¡ 3¹¢ Elliott C 123 fL 16.72 Kyle's Mom123¨μ Moon Gate123¹ Ah Ca Ira123¾¢ 2-3w upper, mild kick 8
01Jan26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :48¾^ 1:15½^ 1:44¹¼ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 66 53-15 1 6º£ 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶½ 7¸» Franco M 123 L *2.06 Brooklyn Dantz116«¬ Top of the Table123¼ Serenading Kitten123¶£ chased 2-3w, tired 7
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 2/11 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 98/147 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 23/139 12 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 16/32

2
20-1

Dolce Sera 51 (L)
B.m.7 Race Day - Prompter by Into Mischief, KY
Pink, Black Diamond, Pink 'J,' Pink and Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Pink Cap

54 $17,500 Own: Hayias, Neal
Trn: Edward J. DeLauro (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $4,160 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,800
2025: 15 0 3 1 $32,912 Off (Dirt): 9 1 1 0 $37,893
Life: 56 2 6 9 $208,813 Distance: 23 1 3 3 $86,976

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Aqu7 ft 1m¹¾ :47¾¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:40¼º 4gk Clm 17500cnd 59 53-31 7 6» 6½¡ 7¶^ 6¶¸ 7¸½¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 fL 52.65 Bourbon N Lace123¸ Danneel123«¬ Bourbon Serengeti123»¢ w4p trn,5p1/4,easd,wlkd 8
16Jan26 Aqu7 ft 6f»^ :23^» :46¾¿ 1:11½¼ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 59 49-63 5 6 5º£ 5½ 5¿¡ 4¶^£ Vargas, Jr. J A 123 fL 32.76 Majestic Return123½ Linarite123£ Moon Gate123¹ 4p turn,5p into lane 6
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 28/79 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 85/124 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 87/120

3
12-1

She's Complicated 54
Ch.f.4 Complexity - Repeal and Replace by Lea, KY
White, Blue Circle and Horse, White 'NSR,' White Sleeves and Cap

58 $17,500 Own: North Shore Racing Group
Trn: A. Lands Trites (0-0-0-0)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 1 $55,600 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,900
Life: 12 2 1 1 $76,160 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $18,980

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Aqu8 ft 1m¹¾ :48¹¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 55 64-49 8 1«¬ 2¶ 4º 8¶¹ 8¶¿¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 6.74 Kyle's Mom123¨μ Moon Gate123¹ Ah Ca Ira123¾¢ wveered out st, tired 8
23Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48¶¸ 1:14^¸ 1:41¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 52 67-62 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5¹£ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 10.58 Top of the Table123¡ Mitole's Girl123¶ That's Funny123¸¢ in hand 2p, wknd late 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 4/10 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 32/50

4
15-1

Santagata 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mastery - Luddite by Tale of the Cat, NY
Red and White Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Red Cap

50 $17,500 Own: Schickedanz, Bruno
Trn: Devon Gittens (0-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $19,531 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,520
Life: 10 2 0 0 $65,701 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $18,365

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Aqu8 ft 1m¹¾ :48¹¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 55 64-63 3 3¨μ 3¶ 6¼¡ 4¶¶ 4¶¶¡ Gomez J A 123 bL 52.12 Kyle's Mom123¨μ Moon Gate123¹ Ah Ca Ira123¾¢ vied, chased, wknd 8
29Aug25 Sar6 ft 6K¿» :22¹¼ :45¸¾ 1:17º½ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 19-28 6 8 8¾ 8¶¸ 8¶½ 8¸¹¡ Carmouche K 124 bL 24.75 Florida Flower120¨μ Catchphrase124¹ Best Impression124«¬ toss head after brk,5p 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 85/105 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 50/70 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.4b 5/35 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 4/4

5
20-1

Amity Island 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Brody's Cause - Anjorie by A. P Jet, NY
Yellow, Green Diamond, Yellow 'K,' Yellow Sleeves, Green Collar, Cuffs and Cap

58 $17,500 Own: Bezos Stables, LLC
Trn: Naipaul Chatterpaul (0-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,280 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,010
2025: 2 0 0 0 $741 Off (Dirt): 10 1 3 0 $65,590
Life: 40 2 6 2 $193,066 Distance: 29 2 4 1 $159,516

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Aqu8 ft 1m¹¾ :48¹¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 53 45-62 1 8½¢ 8¼£ 7¼£ 5¶¶ 5¶¸¢ Kocakaya G 123 L 75.29 Kyle's Mom123¨μ Moon Gate123¹ Ah Ca Ira123¾¢ chased 2p, tired 8
28Jun25 Baq9 ft 1mº» :45¾¼ 1:10¾º 1:37»¾ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 64-51 5 9½£ 9»£ 9¶¸ 9¶¸ 9¶º£ Villa Pino F 124 L 62.75 Lady Arwen124¡ Florida Flower118¨μ Rodeo Star118¶ trailed throughout 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 4/4 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 66/78 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.2b 6/6 5 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :53.1b 22/24

6
3-1

That's Funny 68 (L)
B.f.4 Practical Joke - That's Smart by Smart Strike, KY
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves, Periwinkle Cap

65 $17,500 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable
Trn: Wayne Potts (0-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $18,965 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $375
2025: 11 1 0 4 $53,615 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 0 5 $72,580 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $14,090

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48¶¸ 1:14^¸ 1:41¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 70 63-66 3 7¸¢ 6¶¢ 6¸¢ 5º¡ 3¶¡ Rodriguez J 123 L 5.92 Top of the Table123¡ Mitole's Girl123¶ That's Funny123¸¢ 4w pursuit, mild kick 9
09Jan26 Aqu6 ft 7fº^ :23¿½ :47¶» 1:26»¿ 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 67 45-70 2 4 6¸£ 4¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ Rodriguez J 123 L 2.40 That's Funny123¹¡ Blenheim Baby123¼¡ Spirit of Esther123¶¢ 3-4p trn,bid1/4,drivng 6
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 23/153 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 33/97 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 135/157

7
5-2

Moon Gate 69 (L)
B.f.4 Authentic - Sine Wave by Big Brown, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

71 $17,500 Own: Rice, Linda
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 1 $10,240 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $21,520
2025: 8 2 0 0 $67,330 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 12 2 1 2 $94,370 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Aqu8 ft 1m¹¾ :48¹¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 65 68-82 5 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Carmouche K 123 L 1.76 Kyle's Mom123¨μ Moon Gate123¹ Ah Ca Ira123¾¢ vied ins, duel, bested 8
16Jan26 Aqu7 ft 6f»^ :23^» :46¾¿ 1:11½¼ 4gk Clm 17500cnd-c 65 80-70 4 2 2«¬ 2¸ 2º¡ 3½£ Franco M 123 L 2.53 Majestic Return123½ Linarite123£ Moon Gate123¹ ins foe,rail turn,wknd 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Stoneybrook Farm Trust and Potash, Edward C. for $17,500, Ryerson James T. - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 95/124 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 26/66 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 14/38

8
6-1

Autumn's Turn 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tonalist - Hana J by Peaks and Valleys, NJ
White, Blue Triangle, White Sleeves, Blue Stars, White Cap

60 $17,500 Own: Irace, Joseph and Noll, Alfred
Trn: Wayne Potts (0-0-0-0)

SAHIN CIVACI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 2 0 0 $39,870 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $8,644
2025: 12 0 3 1 $41,201 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $27,525
Life: 29 2 7 4 $165,666 Distance: 14 2 5 2 $109,169

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Aqu7 ft 1m¹¾ :47¾¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:40¼º 4gk Clm 17500cnd 59 42-65 2 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 6¿¡ 5¾ 4½¢ Rodriguez J 123 L 6.28 Bourbon N Lace123¸ Danneel123«¬ Bourbon Serengeti123»¢ wbmp st,step slw,bobbld 8
15Jan26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :47^¶ 1:14¹º 1:41¾^ 4gk Clm 20000nw2/L 59 58-66 4 6¶¶ 5¶^ 4¶ 1¡ 1¡ Rodriguez J 123 L 6.04 Autumn's Turn123¡ Heavens Lee123¼ That'sthefactjack116º chased 4-5w, held sway 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 41/105 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 57/147 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 120/139

9
20-1

Moonlit Weekend 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Weekend Hideaway - Ducasa by Discreet Cat, NY
Royal Blue, White Circle, Yellow 'RR,' Two Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

50 $17,500 Own: Rodriguez, Rudy R. and Imperio, Michael
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

FAVINHO VILLA PINO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,080 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,288
2025: 12 1 1 2 $47,563 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $12,900
Life: 26 2 3 3 $109,958 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $21,565

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 Aqu8 ft 1N½¸ :49»¾ 1:15¾¾ 1:56º¿ 4gklAlw 77000nw1$/x 61 107-35 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 4º 5¸½ 5¹¾ Rivera D A 114½ L 35.13 Othrpoplesmoney123½£ Tower Twenty Two123¹¡ Pocket Queens121º¢ 2-3w upper, faltered 7
12Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¼½ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 62 52-38 4 8¼£ 8¶¶ 8¶» 8¶¼ 8¸¶¢ Silvera R 123 fL 11.85 Best Impression123º¡ Brooklyn Dantz116¶¡ Queen in the Deck120º¢wlunged, bumped st 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 46/79 a6 Feb 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01b 1/22 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/8 21 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/4

10
5-1

Danneel 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bernardini - Miss Vigilance by War Pass, NY
Orange and Turquoise Diamonds, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap, Turquoise Visor

63 $17,500 Own: Rodriguez, Rudy R. and Gabrielle Farm
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2025: 12 2 0 3 $57,879 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $11,360
Life: 28 2 2 5 $78,290 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $37,421

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Aqu7 ft 1m¹¾ :47¾¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:40¼º 4gk Clm 17500cnd 64 78-74 3 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¸ Gomez J A 123 bL 13.94 Bourbon N Lace123¸ Danneel123«¬ Bourbon Serengeti123»¢ ins turn,led past 1/16 8
21Nov25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :45¸º 1:10»^ 1:35¾¿ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 66 93-58 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 5¶^ 6¶¿ Rivera D A 116½ bL 41.45 Sassy Princess123¶¶£ Another Cleeshay120¶ Moonlit Weekend123¹¢ vied between, tired 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 96/150 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 128/147 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :53.0b 66/67 21 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 11/15

11
20-1

Gregorian Solo 53 (L)
B.m.5 Solomini - Gregorian Gold by Touch Gold, NY
Green, White Triangular Panel, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Green and White Cap, Green Visor

55 $17,500 Own: Lugovich, Lisa, L.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDWARD ESCOBAR (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,960 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $425
2025: 8 1 0 2 $18,615 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 18 2 1 3 $61,650 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,860

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 Aqu8 ft 1m¹¾ :48¹¹ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 59 52-52 7 6¹£ 6º£ 3¹¡ 6¶¶ 7¶¾¢ Hernandez Moreno O 123 bfL 27.47 Kyle's Mom123¨μ Moon Gate123¹ Ah Ca Ira123¾¢ chased 5-4w, tired 8
23Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48¶¸ 1:14^¸ 1:41¶¾ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 56 50-59 6 9º¢ 9»¢ 7º¢ 7¼£ 6»¡ Rivera D A 116½ bfL 49.70 Top of the Table123¡ Mitole's Girl123¶ That's Funny123¸¢ lunge st, passed tired 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Fai 4F ft :49.4b 1/1 6 Feb 26 Fai o 4F ft :50.2b 13/21 3 Jan 26 Faio 5F ft 1:03.1b 15/15 26 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :49.4b 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ah Ca Ira will race with Goggles

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-6-10-8 CCP-03/08/2026-3

The Cross Country Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg D of the Cross Country Pick 5

4 Cross Country Pick X
Allowance Optional Claiming OP - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $126,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $24,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8, 2025 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since October 8, 2025
Allowed 6 lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $62,500. One And One Eighth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Tracking Error 78 (L)
Ch.c.4 Good Magic - Guidonia by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Red Yoke, Silver 'MAG', Silver Stripes on Sleeves

83 Own: Mag Racing Stables LLC (Greg Massanelli & Margaret
Trn: Greg Compton (0-0-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,497
2025: 9 2 1 4 $154,559 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $20,400
Life: 10 2 1 4 $159,959 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $121,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12¶½ 1:43¼¹ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 79 56-80 3 5¹¡ 6¼£ 7¶^ 8¶¶ 7¶¹¢ Vazquez R A 122 L 8.00 Duke of Duval119¡ Number One Dude119»¢ Seize the Night119¨μ mid pack, no bid 8
08Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¾¼ 1:13^¹ 1:49»¾ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 73 66-95 8 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Prat F 118 L 2.53 Tracking Error118¡ Waitlist121¸¢ Dreamlike123¸ 4-3p1st,out,lead4p3/16 8
31Aug25 KD5 fm p¸» 1D¶» :48¿¹ 1:35¸º 2:08º^ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 93-79 3 11¹ 11½¢ 11¼ 10¾£ 9¶¸ Torres J A 118 L 16.78 Barricade118£ Warlander118¶¢ Smart Uncle122º¢ wbump brk,near inside 11
17Jul25 Sar8 ft 1N¾» :47¸½ 1:11¹¿ 1:51¸¸ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 64-84 5 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¿¢ 3¾£ Franco M 120 L 9.40 Stars and Stripes120½¢ Rocketeer123¶¡ Tracking Error120¸¡ ins-4p2nd,6p1/4,imprvd 6
16May25 Baq8 mysu 1m»^ :45¿^ 1:10º» 1:36»¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 72-84 1 3¸ 4¹ 4¹ 3¹ 3¶ Franco M 122 L 1.65 Jerry's Out120£ On the Mount122¨μ Tracking Error122¶¢ ins turn,gained late 4
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 OP 6F ft 1:17b 1/1 6 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 21/24 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 44/300 7 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4hg 18/24

2
20-1

Imperial Gun 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Gun Runner - Take a Memo by Empire Maker, KY
Black, Gray Epaulets, Gray Seam on Sleeves

90 Own: HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 3 $134,408 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $14,321
Life: 17 3 2 4 $303,418 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $78,540

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 OP10 sys 1B¼^ :47»½ 1:12¹º 1:43¿¿ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 81 79-88 1 7» 8¹£ 7¹£ 5º¡ 5¾ Asmussen E 118 L 13.70 Otello118¹¢ Number One Dude118¶£ Navajo Warrior124¶¡ 3p1/4,6p1/8,no close 9
05Dec25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49¶¼ 1:14½º 1:40^¾ 3g Alw 42000cnd 83 66-83 3 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¹£ Asmussen E 122 L *1.20 C W Prize122¸ Mazuma122¶£ Imperial Gun122¶£ stalk, 2w, no menace 7
08Nov25 RP8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48^¶ 1:12º¼ 1:41»¸ 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 81 78-101 8 7¼¢ 7¸¢ 7¹ 3¶ 1¶ Asmussen E 121 L 2.90 Imperial Gun121¶ Escalation Clause121£ Awesome Ruta121º saved ground, driving 8
02Oct25 RP8 ft 1B»^ :48¼¹ 1:12¸¿ 1:43¹^ 3g Alw 40000nw2/x 86 54-78 3 3¶ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¼ 3¶^¡ Asmussen E 120 L *1.10 Ze'bul124¹£ Go Go Boss118¼£ Imperial Gun120¶¡ 4w, took back, no bid 4
13Sep25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :50ºº 1:15¸¼ 1:40º» 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 43-88 1 5¸ 7¸ 7¶ 4£ 2¶ Elliott S 121 L *.60 1119 Go Go Boss117¶ Imperial Gun121¸£ Twenty One Skidoo124¨© ins,btw3/16,late run 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51.3b 27/30 10 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51b 15/23 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 19/39 4 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/23

3
15-1

Dive Bomber 81 (L)
B.g.5 Omaha Beach - Daisy by Blame, KY
Forest Green, Gold Falcon, Gold SLeeves

92 Own: Falcon Thoroughbreds LLC (Greg, Paul & Eric Johnson
Trn: Shea Stuart (0-0-0-0)

AMIR MENDOZA (0-0-0-0) 113»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $6,191 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $12,000
2025: 6 3 0 1 $172,044 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $53,156
Life: 13 4 1 2 $240,635 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¾½ :45º» 1:10¶¶ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 83 75-87 3 6 8» 9º¢ 10¶^ 10¿ Arrieta F 121 bL 13.30 Dreaminblue124¡ Second I D118¸ Linzer118¨© wbump st,tight btwn7/16 10
07Jan26 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¸ :45¸¹ 1:16¿¿ 4g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 88 78-90 4 6 5º 6º 6º 4¾ Moran P 123 bL 5.58 G T Five Hundred120¹ The Great Oz120¸£ Where Ya At Vince120¸¢ 2w,4p btw upr,moved up 7
20Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :45^» 1:10¸½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 84 67-97 3 5 7½¢ 6º¢ 5¼¡ 5¸ Arrieta F 124 bL *2.30 nLips Say Bliss119¡nGold Sweep121¡ Linzer121£ 4-5w 1/4, no kick 9
13Nov25 CD9 ft 7K»^ :23¶¼ :45»» 1:28º½ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 83 76-95 11 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Arrieta F 120 bL 15.93 Dive Bomber120¶¢ Multiverse118¶£ Mo Quality118£ 2w-3p,held swy,lug lat 11
11Oct25 Kee10 ft 6K»^ :21¼¾ :44º¼ 1:17½¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 86 73-90 2 6 6»£ 6º¡ 4¶¢ 1£ Arrieta F 123 bL 6.12 Dive Bomber123£ Thrilla118¶ Did It Dialed118«¬ ins,6p upr,drove past 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.2b 3/83 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.1b 270/300

4
4-1

Gun Runner Charlie 86 (L)
B.g.4 Gun Runner - Unbridled Quest by Unbridled's Song, KY
Teal and Blue Blocks, White "LB" on Teal Blocks on Back, Teal and Blue Sleeves

90 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $86,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 6 2 0 1 $41,201 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $786
Life: 9 3 0 2 $128,487 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47^¶ 1:11»¸ 1:37½º 4g Alw 125000nw1$/x 88 88-94 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Vazquez R A 118 bL *2.40 Gun Runner Charlie118«¬ Viking115¶¡ Expect the Best124¸ wbid2p5/16,bmp duel str 9
03Jan26 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :48^^ 1:12½¶ 1:44^º 4g Alw 115000nw1$/x 79 62-94 4 10¾¢ 9¼¢ 8¼¢ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ Vazquez R A 124 bL 8.80 Super Cruise119¨μ Dance Some Mo121¹¢ Gun Runner Charlie124«¬ woff slw,4w,traffic 1/4 12
12Dec25 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :48¸¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¹ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 78 69-94 8 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸¡ Saez L 122 bL *1.50 Riddle Solver117¶¡ First Player120¶ Gun Runner Charlie122£ 4w7/8,prompt,duel,weak 10
07Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¹¶ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¿½ 3g SOC 50000/50000 68 98-98 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼¢ Fresu A 120 bL 3.10 Gun Runner Charlie120¼¢ Scatify123¶£ Spun Not Stirred120¶¡ vie inside, shook free 6
13Jun25 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¾¸ 1:10¿¹ 1:34¼¶ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 102-93 5 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¹ 7»£ Gonzalez R 120 bL 64.70 1000 Day and Age120¡ The Padre120¡ Game Warrior120¨μ 2wd,mvd out uppr,wkn 10
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 4/25 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:01.2hg 2/53 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 44/118 30 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.1b 3/7

5
5-1

Keen Cat 85 (L)
B.g.7 Keen Ice - Calico by Arch, KY
Red, White Sash, White Circled 'RM' on Back

96 Own: Dale J. Hopkins
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $49,282
2025: 9 2 5 0 $141,176 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $25,260
Life: 43 11 8 6 $419,458 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $18,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 OP10 sys 1B¼^ :47»½ 1:12¹º 1:43¿¿ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 89 59-84 5 9¶^ 9¿£ 9»¡ 7¾ 6¶^¡ Arrieta F 118 bL 3.90 Otello118¹¢ Number One Dude118¶£ Navajo Warrior124¶¡wbump st, 5p, no impact 9
28Dec25 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¹º 1:11¾¼ 1:43^¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 88 73-97 2 3¸¡ 5¼ 3¶ 2¹¡ 2¼ Arrieta F 119 bL 1.60 Navajo Warrior119¼ Keen Cat119º Happy Strike119º¡ tipped 3w, clear 2nd 9
12Dec25 OP6 ft 1N¼^ :47^¾ 1:12¶º 1:50^¿ 3g Str 12500cnd 89 82-102 2 5¾ 6»£ 2¶ 2¶ 2¹¢ Arrieta F 120 bL *1.70 Money Run122¹¢ Keen Cat120»¡ D Day Reunion120» wtraffc7/16,no match 12
15Nov25 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22»½ :45¶» 1:22^¶ 3g Str 16000cnd 88 58-91 9 10 10¼¢ 9¼ 5½ 4½£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 3.57 Nation122¼¢ My Noble Knight120¡ Unlimitedpotential120¶ wcut corner,checked3/16 13
01Aug25 Elp9 fm p 1B¾^ :46^º 1:10^» 1:39¼½ 3g SOC 20000 - N 86-89 8 5¼¡ 6¶^ 6¼¡ 8¹¢ 6¾£ Asmussen K J 122 bL 3.50 Risk Manager122»¢ Alasdair122¡ Twirling Troillet122£ 2w,6w3/16,no menace 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 11/95 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50b 80/195

6
30-1

Happy Strike 80 (L)
B.g.5 Runhappy - Hone In by Smart Strike, KY
White, Red Stripes, White Stars on Blue Half Yoke and Sleeves

85 Own: F. Dewaine Loy
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $781 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 4 0 1 $95,151 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $670
Life: 18 7 2 1 $179,717 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,055

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :47¼¼ 1:11¾½ 1:43¶º 4g Alw 125000nw1$/x 84 71-74 1 6¹¡ 6»¡ 7¼ 6¾¡ 9¸¸ Triana, Jr. A 118 L 49.30 Nu What's New124¶¸¡ Big Gain118¶£ Dr. Storm118¸¢ tired inside 12
28Dec25 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¹º 1:11¾¼ 1:43^¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 86 78-91 9 5¹¡ 3º¡ 4¶¢ 3¼¡ 3¶^ Triana, Jr. A 119 L 11.00 Navajo Warrior119¼ Keen Cat119º Happy Strike119º¡ 5w 7/8,4w 1/4,bst rest 9
14Dec25 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:11¸^ 1:37¹^ 3g Str 25000cnd 85 92-94 2 4º 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ 4¼ Triana, Jr. A 122 L 9.90 American Law120¨μ Dr. Storm120¹¡ Empire Builder120¸¢ lacked closing punch 9
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 86 111-67 3 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 11»£ 12¶¼¡ Esquivel E 121 L 47.97 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨μ Welaka121¶¢ wpress,led,wknd,stdy1/8 14
19Sep25 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :46½¶ 1:10º¼ 1:36^º 3g Str 30000cnd 97-105 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Roman K 125 BL 1.20 Happy Strike125«¬ Empire Builder125»¢ Zatara121¾£ press,vied,led,held 5
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 21/32 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 11/62

7
12-1

Classify 81 (L)
B.h.6 Adios Charlie - Holy Angel by Chapel Royal, FL
Purple, Gold 'AJ', White Flower, Gold Sleeves

94 Own: John Mentz
Trn: McLean Robertson (0-0-0-0)

SERAFIN CARMONA (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $975
2025: 11 2 1 2 $69,900 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $16,240
Life: 25 5 8 3 $282,770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¾½ :45º» 1:10¶¶ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 81 74-95 6 7 9» 8¹¢ 6¼ 7»¡ Carmona S 118 fL 22.00 Dreaminblue124¡ Second I D118¸ Linzer118¨© w3-2p,stdy7/16,no impct 10
20Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :45^» 1:10¸½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 88 60-89 7 9 8¾¢ 7º¡ 8¶^ 7»¢ Carmona S 119 fL 7.60 nLips Say Bliss119¡nGold Sweep121¡ Linzer121£wrank,bmp brk,5-6w 1/4 9
04Oct25 Kee5 ft *7fº» :22^½ :44¸º 1:25º½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 86 82-99 1 7 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¹£ 5»¢ Saez G 123 fL 22.59 Tap Into This120¸¡ Thoughtthatcounts123¸¢ Eglise121¨μ ins,chsd 2-3p,brsh,yld 9
21Aug25 Cby9 ft 1m½¹ :45½¹ 1:10º¶ 1:37¹º 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 101-100 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1»¢ Hernandez H 122 fL *1.30 Classify122»¢ Outofthedark122¹¡ Dual Monarchy122¶¹ drew off, easy winner 4
07Aug25 Cby6 fm p¹^ 5f¹^ :21¸» :43»^ :55¹¹ 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 70-84 6 5 5º 4» 5¸£ 5»¡ Valdez F 124 L 13.00 Chromed Impulse124£ Frosty View124¶¢ Desperate Man122¸ failed to menace 6
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 11/30 24 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 8/19 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 10/300 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 69/118

8
3-5

Stars and Stripes 87 (L)
B.c.4 Not This Time - Pearl River by Quality Road, KY
Light Blue, Gold Diamond Frame, Gold Hoop on Sleeves

92 Own: Frassetto Stables LLC (Christopher, John & Dominic Fr
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $15,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 1 $129,450 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $46,750
Life: 5 2 1 1 $145,070 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $107,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 GP9 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿¼ 1:10º^ 1:41¾¸ 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 81 82-94 2 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 1.80 Solo Venturi121¸¢ Stars and Stripes121¹¢ Batten Down123¹¡ 2-3wd, aim, 2nd best 5
08Nov25 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :44»¼ 1:08½¾ 1:33¾¼ 3 Stk - DwyerL - 200k 81 93-86 3 4¹ 4º 4¼¡ 4¶¸ 4¶º£ Lezcano J 118 1.93 Disco Time122¿£ Crudo120» Tip Top Thomas122¨© chased 2-3w, trailed 4
17Jul25 Sar8 ft 1N¾» :47¸½ 1:11¹¿ 1:51¸¸ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 87-97 3 4º¡ 4»¡ 4½ 1¸¡ 1½¢ Lezcano J 120 L *.95 Stars and Stripes120½¢ Rocketeer123¶¡ Tracking Error120¸¡ wbmpd early,3-4p,5p1/4 6
15Jun25 Baq1 sys 1N¾^ :47¾¸ 1:12º¶ 1:49¶¿ 3g Msw 85000 85-91 5 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¿¡ 1¶^¡ Lezcano J 118 L *.85 Strs and Stripes118¶^¡ Makes Sense118»¢ Last Man Standing118º¢ 2-3p,leapt tracks late 5
17May25 Baq6 fts 1m»^ :45»¼ 1:10¸¸ 1:34º¿ 3g Msw 85000 69-88 4 5¸¡ 7¹¡ 4º 4º 3¸¡ Lezcano J 118 31.00 Hop Sing125«¬ Duration125¸¡ Stars and Stripes118»£ chased 3-2w, mild kick 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 8/73 a21 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :48b 1/74 14 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 49/90 6 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 32/53
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tracking Error will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-4-5-1 CCP-03/08/2026-4

The Cross Country Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg E of the Cross Country Pick 5

5 Cross Country Pick X
Maiden Claiming OP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. FOR ARKANSAS BRED (WHICH QUALIFY UNDER RULES GOVERNING ARKANSAS-BREDS) MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
Three Year Olds, 117 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Back Nine 33 (L)
Ch.f.4 Five Iron - Classic Flyer by Early Flyer, AR
Green, Black Horseshoes with 'LL'

34 $20,000 Own: Margaret Lanetta Haas & Larry D. Womack
Trn: William N. Martin (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $229 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $200 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $229
Life: 3 0 0 0 $429 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $429

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 OP9 mys 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46½¾ 1:12¿º 3gklMcl 20000 25 26-45 9 11 11¾ 6¼ 5¼¡ 5¾¡ Hernandez I 124 bL 36.70 Charmit124º£ Paris Accord124¹¡ Sweet Lexus124¨© wbump steady st, inside 11
12Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46¿¿ 1:13¸^ 3gklMcl 20000 24-38 7 11 12¶^ 10¼£ 9½¢ 7¿¢ Hernandez I 122 bL 107.60 Not for Everyone122º¢ Like a Diamond122¸¡ Paris Accord124¡ woff slow,improved 5w 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.4b 6/6 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04.3hg 33/39 9 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 12/17 31 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 9/18

2
2-1

Caroom's Croupier 50 (L)
Ch.f.3 Hamazing Destiny - Paddle Out by Valid Expectations, AR
Yellow Black Ball Yellow " J B " Black Cuffs Sleeves

45 $20,000 Own: Carl J Deville, Kyle Deville, Chasey Deville Pomier, Ger
Trn: Kyle Deville (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 2 0 1 1 $11,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,125
2025: 7 0 1 0 $14,259 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 9 0 2 1 $26,219 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,625

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :46º» 1:12º¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 50 75-60 7 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Saez L 115 bL 6.30 Wowsers124¨μ Caroom's Croupier115«¬ Miss Que Sera124¨μ wbmp st,2-4p,cue1/4,dug 11
16Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¹ :46º¹ :59º^ 3 k Msw 36000 50 60-56 2 4 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 3¾ Roman K 121 bL *2.10 Storm After Dark116»¢ Shinovar121¸£ Caroom's Croupier121¶¡ ins, 3w1/8, late kick 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.1b 6/20 6 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :38b 14/19 10 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38b 5/13 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 102/136

3
30-1

Praise Paulina (L)
B.f.3 Petrov - Get On With It by Street Boss, AR
Black, Yellow Sash, White Bars on Sleeves

23 $20,000 Own: John F & Libbie E Thiel and Martin Brothers Inc (Willia
Trn: William N. Martin (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL CAMACHO, JR. (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $687 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $687 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $687

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46¹» 1:13^½ 3 klMsw 110000 31-23 1 12 10¶¸ 10¶¹ 11¸¸ 11¸¹ Arrieta R 120 L 39.20 Rockin the Lane120¨μ Breaker Wave120¨μ Whispering Charm120¸ broke back,no factor 12
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.3b 12/12 23 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37.4b 13/24 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:05.2hg 37/39 9 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 12/17

4
15-1

Roots Tootn 39 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Deliver the Storm - Alexandria J by Forest Camp, AR
Fluorescent Orange, Camouflage 'C'

33 $20,000 Own: Robert N. Cline
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KELSI HARR (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,815 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $375 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,600
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,190 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,015

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 OP9 mys 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46½¾ 1:12¿º 3gklMcl 20000 24 67-46 2 7 4¸ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¾¢ Harr K 124 bL 20.70 Charmit124º£ Paris Accord124¹¡ Sweet Lexus124¨© 3-2p, btwn turn, faded 11
05Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :47^º 1:12¼¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 24 71-40 9 5 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¶¡ Harr K 119 bL 93.20 Troubler124¹£ Sweet Baby D119¶¡ Emmallene124¼ stalk,3p turn,fade str 11
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 31/49 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 13/26

5
12-1

Stellabellarose (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Petrov - Trick My Ride by Kela, AR
Light Blue White Horse Emblem ,Pink Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Southern Springs Stables (Ron Moquett) & Brothers Ed
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

AMIR MENDOZA (0-0-0-0) 112»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48hg 8/57 20 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 8/42 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.1hg 23/63 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :53hg 293/300

6
12-1

A Vision of Hope 47 (L)
Ch.f.4 Jonesboro - Avisionofchocolate by J Be K, AR
Maroon, White Circled "RJ" White Diamonds

45 $20,000 Own: Stacy Jackson and Tim Jackson
Trn: Richard D. Jackson (0-0-0-0)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $329 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 2 $20,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 2 $20,329 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $20,129

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¹ :47¶¿ 1:11½¶ 3gklMcl 40000 49 28-30 5 9 10½¢ 8¾¡ 8¾£ 8¶¿ Quinonez L S 124 L 11.40 Redriver Storm118¶^ Mspunkinsperegrine118¸¢ Lady Strategy118¶ wbump st, 3p, no impact 11
28Jul25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :23¿^ :48^¾ 1:30º¾ 3gk Msw 20000 43-50 7 6 4» 6º£ 7¶¸ 6¶¾£ Batista A X 118 L 30.50 Missy Gurl118¸ Ellie Moore124»¢ Signora Vittoria124¶ through after half 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 111/136 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.2b 278/300 29 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 7/20 22 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 2/3

7
30-1

Trump's Diamonds (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mark Valeski - Ibelieveinmiracles by Dunkirk, AR
Pink, White Star Pink "C", "COSMO" Down Black Stripe on Pink Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Cosmo Stables (Marcus Osborn)
Trn: Melton Wilson (0-0-0-0)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (0-0-0-0) 118½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :36.2hg 3/11 3 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :38.1b 6/8 21 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :39.4b 13/13 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 33/38

8
15-1

Doris J (L1)
B.f.3 Cutting Humor - Wickednwackyingrid by High Yield, AR
Emerald Green, Gold Diamond Hoop , Gold Diamond Hoop on White Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Falcon Thoroughbreds, LLC (Greg, Paul & Eric Johnso
Trn: Shea Stuart (0-0-0-0)

JOHN JUDE (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01hg 8/17 19 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 10/32 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52hg 258/300 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :52hg 53/56

9
5-2

Sweet Baby D 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Street Strategy - Eidolon by Ghostzapper, AR
Black, Lime and White Emblem, Black Cuffs on Lime Sleeves

49 $20,000 Own: Scotty Caroom
Trn: Ernie Witt II (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 2 0 1 1 $12,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,126 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $213
Life: 5 0 1 1 $14,726 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $14,726

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :47¸^ 1:12½¹ 3gklMcl 40000 43 40-48 6 7 8»¢ 6¹£ 4¸¢ 3º¢ Torres C A 124 bL 7.80 Bossoftheblock117¹¢ Kava119¶ Sweet Baby D124¹ w3p1/4,5p upr,herded1/8 8
05Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :47^º 1:12¼¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 36 36-57 3 10 8¾¢ 5»¡ 3» 2¹£ Torres C A 119 bL 25.90 Troubler124¹£ Sweet Baby D119¶¡ Emmallene124¼ 2p,swung6p lane,ran on 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 77/154 5 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 12/21 29 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 14/20 22 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 7/22

10
4-1

Moneta 40 (L)
B.f.4 Mr. Money - Sweet Summer Sun by Quiet American, AR
Turquoise, Purple 'C', Purple Sleeves

39 $20,000 Own: Evans Thoroughbred Racing LLC (Jesse Evans Jr) & P
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,134 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $22,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $22,000
Life: 3 0 1 0 $25,134 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $25,134

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :47¸^ 1:12½¹ 3gklMcl 40000 40 72-42 2 2 2¡ 1¶ 2¸ 4½¢ Torres J A 124 L 3.20 Bossoftheblock117¹¢ Kava119¶ Sweet Baby D124¹ w4-3p,drift out1/8,fade 8
01Jan26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46¹¶ 1:11¼½ 3gklMsw 100000 74-24 7 4 4¸¡ 5º¡ 6¶» 6¸^¢ Arrieta F 125 bL 2.40 J J's True Bet125¶¡ Like a Diamond125½¡ Sky High Angel125¸¢wtight,std'd 7/16,4w1/4 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 85/114 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 28/74 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 17/39 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 87/91

11
15-1

Pirulita (L1)
Ch.f.3 Sleepy Eyes Todd - Lake Piru by Salt Lake, AR
Black, Yellow 'S', Yellow 'S' on Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Silva Racing LLC (Miguel Angel Silva)
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50hg 30/50 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 18/38 4 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36hg 2/20 18 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.2b 9/9

12
10-1

Rose Street (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Street Strategy - Smell the Roses by Storm and a Half, AR
Black, Red Star, Black Stars on Red Sleeves

50 $20,000 Own: Richard B. Christian
Trn: Donnie K. Von Hemel (0-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $238 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $238 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $238

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :46¶¸ 1:13º¾ 3 k Mcl 30000 41-50 9 11 8¿£ 8¶^ 8¶^ 6»¡ Cabrera D 118 L 32.60 Private Speaker121¸¢ Justice Addition121¨© Santa Luzia121¡ wslw st,2p,bmp1/2,8p1/8 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.4b 6/17 20 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 29/42 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.1b 149/195 14 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04b 22/24

13
12-1

AE Tallahassee 29 (L)
B.f.3 Connect - Hishi Aspen by Forestry, AR
Red and Blue Quarters

25 $20,000 Own: Southern Springs Stables (Ron Moquett) & William S. S
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $328 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,451 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,779 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,328

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¹ :47¶¿ 1:11½¶ 3gklMcl 40000 40 52--- 1 6 6¹¡ 10¶¶ 11¶¿ 11ºº¢ Asmussen K J 118 bL 3.80 Redriver Storm118¶^ Mspunkinsperegrine118¸¢ Lady Strategy118¶wcheck early,ins,weaken 11
27Dec25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¹¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¶¿ 2 klMsw 100000 75--- 3 3¸¡ 4º 6¶¼ 8¹¹ 9»º£ Roman E A 120 7.70 She's So Coal120¶¸ Miss Chocolatte120¹¡ Secret Slew120¶¶¢wrank 15/16,stopped 2nd 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50b 63/136 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 176/300
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Praise Paulina will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-9-10-12 CCP-03/08/2026-5

The Cross Country Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg A of the Cross Country Pick 5
One And One Eighth Miles - STARTER ALLOWANCE $50,000. - Purse
$60,000. (UP TO $10,440 NYSBFOA) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD
WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS
AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE.

1 AWESOME EMPIRE 74 (L) 3 Santana, Jr. R 123
2 SENEGAL 74 (L) 7/2 Rodriguez J 123
3 J J'S RANGER 71 (L) 10 Martinez F 123
4 HOUSE UNITED 77 (L) 5/2 Prat F 121
5 KAVANAUGH 81 (L) 4 Lezcano J 123
6 CURVINO 74 (L) 7/2 Carmouche K 123

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-6
Leg B of the Cross Country Pick 5

One And One Sixteenth Miles - CLAIMING $32,000-$32,000. - Purse $42,000.
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE
RACES.

1 MAZING MARK 67 (L) 8 Carmona S 118
2 FIREBALL BIRDIE 77 (L) 5/2 Asmussen E 118
3 LUCKY MISCHIEF 75 (L) 10 Saez L 124
4 TIME FOR TRUTH 75 (L) 3 Torres C 118
5 MAGNA TAP 71 (L) 15 Mendoza A *113
6 LEAR 74 (L) 9/2 Padron-Barcenas J 118
7 COBBLESTONE BRIDGE 73 (L) 20 Gallardo E 118
8 ONE MOR STORY 71 (L) 15 Rosado J 124
9 YELLOW BRICK 78 (L) 4 Bejarano R 118

SELECTIONS: 2-4-9-6
Leg C of the Cross Country Pick 5

One Mile - CLAIMING $17,500-$17,500. - Purse $32,000. FOR FILLIES AND
MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE MARCH 8,
2025.

1 AH CA IRA 58 (L) Goggles 8 Elliott C 123
2 DOLCE SERA 51 (L) 20 Gutierrez R 123
3 SHE'S COMPLICATED 54 12 Kocakaya G 123
4 SANTAGATA 58 (L) 15 Silvera R 123
5 AMITY ISLAND 55 (L) 20 Hernandez Moreno O 123
6 THAT'S FUNNY 68 (L) 3 Rodriguez J 123
7 MOON GATE 69 (L) 5/2 Carmouche K 123
8 AUTUMN'S TURN 61 (L) 6 Civaci S 123
9 MOONLIT WEEKEND 56 (L) 20 Villa Pino F 123
10 DANNEEL 68 (L) 5 Gomez J 123
11 GREGORIAN SOLO 53 (L) 20 Escobar E 123

SELECTIONS: 7-6-10-8
Leg D of the Cross Country Pick 5

One And One Eighth Miles - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$62,500-$62,500. - Purse $126,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $24,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500.

1 TRACKING ERROR 78 (L) Blinkers On 12 Cedillo A 121
2 IMPERIAL GUN 80 (L) 20 Asmussen K 121
3 DIVE BOMBER 81 (L) 15 Mendoza A *113
4 GUN RUNNER CHARLIE 86 (L) 4 Vazquez R 124
5 KEEN CAT 85 (L) 5 Bejarano R 118
6 HAPPY STRIKE 80 (L) 30 Cabrera D 118
7 CLASSIFY 81 (L) 12 Carmona S 118
8 STARS AND STRIPES 87 (L) 3/5 Saez L 118

SELECTIONS: 8-4-5-1
Leg E of the Cross Country Pick 5

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000-$20,000. - Purse $32,000. FOR
ARKANSAS BRED (WHICH QUALIFY UNDER RULES GOVERNING
ARKANSAS-BREDS) MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD
AND UPWARD.

1 BACK NINE 33 (L) 20 Hernandez I 125
2 CAROOM'S CROUPIER 50 (L) 2 Saez L 117
3 PRAISE PAULINA (L) Blinkers On 30 Camacho, Jr. S 117
4 ROOTS TOOTN 39 (L) 15 Harr K 125
5 STELLABELLAROSE (L1) 12 Mendoza A *112
6 A VISION OF HOPE 47 (L) 12 Quinonez L 125
7 TRUMP'S DIAMONDS (L1) 30 Fuenmayor L **118
8 DORIS J (L1) 15 Jude J 117
9 SWEET BABY D 47 (L) 5/2 Torres C 125
10 MONETA 40 (L) 4 Vazquez R 125
11 PIRULITA (L1) 15 Esquivel E 117
12 ROSE STREET (L) 10 Cabrera D 117
13 AE-TALLAHASSEE 29 (L) 12 Bejarano R 117

SELECTIONS: 2-9-10-12

CROSS COUNTRY PICK X PREVIEW
Sunday, March 08, 2026
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Leg A of the Sunset Six

1 Sunset Six
Claiming GP - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5

Sneak Preview 79 (L)
Ch.g.5 Arrogate - Quezon by Tiz Wonderful, FL
Teal, White 'T' on Teal Star in White Ball, White Sleeves, White Cap

76 $12,500 Own: Rick Tattoli
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,580 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 9 3 1 1 $75,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 1 $80,470 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,550

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¾^ :45¿½ 1:23^» 4g SOC 12500 - N 79 57-80 4 6 4¹ 3¹ 3º 4½¡ Martinez C 112½ bL 13.10 Blast Radius121º£ Jimmies Big Day119¨μ Vigano119¸¡ tracked,3w turn,wknd 7
18Dec25 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :22¹º :44¾½ 1:23¿º 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)-c 85 82-74 4 2 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 2¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *.40 Tshiebwe120¹ Sneak Preview118¸¢ Speed Control118¡ 2-3w, clearly 2nd best 5

Claimed by Tattoli Rick from David Carlos A. for $10,000, David Carlos A. - Trainer
21Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:12¼¿ 1:38¹¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 78 73-82 7 3¸ 4¹ 2¸ 2¡ 1¹¡ Camacho S 124 bL *1.80 Sneak Preview124¹¡ Antillean124¶ El Guty120¸ roused 3-4w,drew away 9
31Oct25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¾ :44¾^ :56º¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd-c 79 62-56 5 3 3¶¡ 5¹ 6»¡ 6¶^¢ Reyes L 123 bL 2.70 Hollywood Mayhem120¹¢ Wild West Justice123¶¡ Prince David116¶ btw 2w-ins,gave way 7

Claimed by David Carlos A. from Gold Square LLC for $8,000, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
19Sep25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44»¹ :56»¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 61-74 1 7 5º 5º 6¹¡ 6º¢ Torres Y 116» bL 14.00 Fast Fixer121«¬ Sticky McShnickens121¶£ Roar Ready121¨© angld 3w 3/16,evenly 8
20Jul25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22»½ :45º¶ 1:03º» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 59-85 3 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¹¡ Torres Y 117½ bL *.70 Sneak Preview117¹¡ Rusty Pistol124º¢ El Muchacho Alegre120 bid 3w,drew away 3
27Jun25 GP9 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¸¹ :43¹¾ :54½¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 47-68 4 7 6»¡ 6»¡ 7½¡ 7¿£ Jaramillo E 122 bL 15.00 Pajaro118¶ Sticky McShnickens122¨© Fast Fixer124¶¢ 2-3w upper,no factor 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 33/63 20 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 7/25 24 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.0b 5/74 a9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.0b 1/18

2
20-1

Neural Network 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Cloud Computing - Lapinski by Street Cry (IRE), NY
Black, Gold 'SOK' with White Horsehead, White Panel on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

71 $12,500 Own: Sport of Kings Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Tareq Moubarak (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 3 1 0 0 $13,160 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $12,429
2025: 7 0 1 0 $23,518 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $48,775
Life: 17 3 2 1 $172,882 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $79,523

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 GP3 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¶ :46¹º 1:17½¸ 4g Clm 6250 76 32-66 3 7 7»¡ 7¼ 5¼¡ 4¿¡ Morelos J E 123 bL 22.80 Gallant Knight123¹¡ Sound of the Beast123¨© Outlaw Country121¼ failed to menace, 2-3w 7
07Feb26 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :48¸¼ 1:11¿½ 1:42¿¼ 4g Clm 10000 70 69-60 3 6¹£ 9º¢ 11½¢ 12¶º 12¶¿¡ Egan D 121 bL 24.90 Ninja Star123«¬ Carentan123¹£ Honesto121«¬ little impact 2wd 12
03Jan26 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¹ 1:13¼¾ 1:42¶¸ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 42-69 5 3¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¨© Ortiz, Jr. I 123 bL *1.20 Neural Network123¨© Get Ready to Rock123¨μ Wannabeeloved123¸ 3w1st,ins1/4,up btween 7
13Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12¶¼ 1:43¸^ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 66 73-66 6 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 4¼ Egan D 123 bL *.90 Will of Wrrior123¹nTriumphant Road123¹nGet Ready to Rock123¹ vied btwn,bid,wknd str 10
11Jul25 Sar9 ft u 1m¸» :48^¾ 1:12»¹ 1:38¶¿ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 71-74 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4º 6¼ 7¾£ Gomez J A 123 bL 20.10 Get a Job123¶£ Shared Success125¸¢ Ocala Dream123¨© brk out st, weakened 8
08Jun25 Sar6 ft 6K¿» :21½¶ :44½º 1:16º¶ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 54-74 8 5 7¼¡ 7»¡ 8»¢ 5½¡ Franco M 123 bL 18.60 Caldo Candy123¶ Braciole125¨μ Factually Correct123¡ 3path turn,no rally 8
18May25 Baq4 ft 6K»º :22¹¶ :45º» 1:16¹^ 3g Clm 50000cnd 27-83 4 5 7¿£ 7¿¡ 6¼ 6¼¡ Davis D 125 bL 15.80 Macron125¨μ Stolen Base125¶£ Slip Mahoney125¨μwbmp hard brk,checked 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :51.2b 15/17 25 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 7/38 28 Dec 25 GP o 5F ft 1:00.2b 3/8

3
8-1

Antillean 70 (L)
Ch.g.6 Big Screen - Algoma by Shackleford, ON
Pink, Light Blue and Green Sash, Red Stripes on White Sleeves, Light Blue and Green Quartered Cap

67 $10,000 Own: Garrett W. Arscott
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY HENRY (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 3 1 0 0 $12,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 3 1 $30,900 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $5,310
Life: 41 3 8 4 $88,800 Distance: 24 3 6 4 $72,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 GP5 ft 1m :48¾¼ 1:14¶º 1:39¸¼ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 69 53-87 5 2«¬ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1»¡ Henry W 123 bfL 7.10 Antillean123»¡ Broderick123¨μ Dime Papi123¿ 3p, drew off, drvng 5
06Feb26 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¹» :45¼½ 1:04¹¹ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 69 ---54 1 12 12¶º 12¶¹ 12¿£ 9¾¡ Henry W 123 bfL 103.40 Breezer123¨© Maitre D123¡ Beauty Bolt123¡ outrun inside 12
23Jan26 GP3 gd 1m :46½¹ 1:11¿¼ 1:36¿¶ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 71 58-66 3 5º¡ 6º 5¼¢ 5½ 5¶^ Saez L 123 bfL 4.80 Mustang Bay123¨μ Admiral Mo123¹£ Broderick123»¢ outrun inside 7
21Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:12¼¿ 1:38¹¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 69 65-76 6 8¾¡ 5»¡ 4¹ 1¡ 2¹¡ Henry W 124 bfL 12.00 Sneak Preview124¹¡ Antillean124¶ El Guty120¸ 2w-ins,bid,outkicked 9
31Oct25 GP5 ft 1m :47¸» 1:11¼¿ 1:38^¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 62 55-72 5 6» 5¼¡ 4½ 2¾ 2¿ Henry W 124 bfL 11.10 Blaze of Color124¿ Antillean124¹¢ Mustang Bay120º¡whop st,best of rest 8
04Oct25 GP6 ft 1m :48¼¸ 1:13^¾ 1:38º¾ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 60 32-69 3 5¸£ 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Henry W 124 bfL 11.40 Antillean124¶¢ Song So Sweet120¨© Guys Trip124¸£ rail bid,held late 7
26Sep25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :49^¼ 1:12¿» 1:44º½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 62 58-62 7 8¼ 6¹¡ 7¾ 8¾¢ 7¶^¡ Henry W 124 bfL 79.10 Wannabeeloved120¶ Try to Make Cents120¹ Always True113¨μ woff slw,gain 5w,tired 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :53.4b 68/68

4
20-1

Speed Control 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mendelssohn - Blizzard Beach by Race Day, KY
Gray, Purple 'P,' Purple Stripes on Sleeves, Gray and Purple Cap

70 $10,000 Own: Aramis Hernandez
Trn: Javier Negrete (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,380 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $21,440
2025: 10 1 1 1 $26,190 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $30,250
Life: 27 3 4 4 $104,530 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $44,030

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23^½ :46^¶ 1:24½¿ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 73 42-40 2 6 6» 6¿¡ 6¶^ 6¸¸¡ Panici L 122 bL 29.50 Pet Mat117¶¡ King of Hollywood122¶£ Endrick122£ trailed inside 6
15Jan26 GP3 gd 1m :47¾¼ 1:13½» 1:38»¼ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 73 61-72 4 6¹ 6¹¡ 5¸ 4º¡ 4¶^£ Panici L 121 bL 28.70 The Prince's Spur121» Lookin At Roses121¶¢ Ticking121º¡ failed to menace, 3-4w 6
18Dec25 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :22¹º :44¾½ 1:23¿º 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10) 70 55-70 1 5 5»¡ 5» 4º¡ 3»¢ Panici L 118 bL 16.10 Tshiebwe120¹ Sneak Preview118¸¢ Speed Control118¡ rail, along for show 5
28Nov25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿» 1:13º» 1:41º¹ 3g Clm 12500nw1/6m 71 61-66 5 6¸¢ 3¶ 4¸ 5º¡ 6¾ Fuenmayor L 117½ bL 21.20 Ninja Star124¶ Full Nelson124¸¡ Honesto124¹ 3-4p far turn,no rally 6
25Oct25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:40¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 74 69-80 1 8½¡ 8»¡ 9½¡ 8»¡ 9»¡ Rojas R 122 bL 39.60 Light Fury124£ Battle of Dover124«¬ Selecto122¶£ inside gain,evenly 10
28Sep25 GP8 gd 7f¹^ :22¼½ :45¹¶ 1:22¾½ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 76 44-69 1 7 7º£ 7º¢ 7½¡ 6¶^¢ Figueroa H 121 bfL 33.90 Raging Fury121¶ Neshume118¶¢ Blast Radius118¹¡ unhurried,no factor 7
14Sep25 GP9 ft 1m :46^¿ 1:10¿¹ 1:37¹¶ 3g SOC 12500 - N 95-69 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ 4¼¡ 4¶¹¢ Figueroa H 120 bfL 9.60 Swashbuckle115¸¡ Lou the Body122¸£ Puckered113¾ pressed,faded stretch 6

5
5-2

King of Hollywood 72 (L)
B.g.7 Palace Malice - Hollywood Miss by Second in Command, KY
Hot Pink, Hot Pink 'MVS' on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

81 $12,500 Own: Maria Claire Van Sant
Trn: Douglas Nunn (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,340 Turf: 9 1 1 2 $45,013
2025: 8 2 1 2 $40,200 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $12,900
Life: 51 14 5 8 $353,723 Distance: 13 5 3 3 $123,280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Feb26 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46½¼ 1:10»¸ 1:40¹¼ 4g SOC 12500 - N 72 114-67 8 3¶¡ 3¡ 6¹¡ 7¿ 7¶¾ Gonzalez J L 119 L 30.10 Longbranch Lou121¹£ Baytown Parfait119¨μ Salvattore Prince119» stalked 3wd, faltered 8
14Feb26 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :23^½ :46^¶ 1:24½¿ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 76 69-80 6 3 3¶ 3¶ 3¸ 2¶¡ Gonzalez J L 122 L 8.10 Pet Mat117¶¡ King of Hollywood122¶£ Endrick122£ prompt 4p, one-paced 6
28Sep25 Del1 mys 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¿º 1:13»^ 1:44^¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 82 88-86 6 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 6¼ Gonzalez J L 121 L 4.60 Lookin At Roses121º¢ Majestic Tiger124£ Ascendance121«¬ press, vied, retreat 9
13Sep25 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¸¾ 1:12¾» 1:43½¼ 3g Str 8000cnd 88-66 3 2¸ 2¸ 5¹¢ 7»£ 9¶º£ Gonzalez J L 120 L 5.40 Group Ticket122¸ Catatumbo120«¬ Santos to Wilson120º¢ prompt pace, gave way, 9
21Aug25 Cnl7 ft 1B»» :45»^ 1:09º» 1:41¼¸ 3g Str 8000 93-90 6 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¼ 3¼ Gonzalez J L 123 L 7.10 Curlin's Malibu123¶ Santos to Wilson123» King of Hollywood123¶ stalk2-3w,4w1/4,stay3d 8
26Jul25 Mth3 ft 1m¼º :49½¹ 1:13½º 1:39¶¼ 3g SOC 8000 - N 54-93 4 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨© Gonzalez J L 122 L 2.70 Cupid's Dude124¨© King of Hollywood122¸¡ Denying121¹£ bid turn, led, missed 5
06Jul25 Mth6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :48¸^ 1:11¿¸ 1:36¸¿ 3g SOC 12500 - N 80-90 6 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶£ Gonzalez J L 121 L 13.80 Late Call121¨μ American Unity124£ Space Launch121£ vied 2w, dug in 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:04.1bg 4/6 21 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.4b 24/26 14 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 9/12

6
2-1

Accelerate Me 70 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Accelerate - Come Follow Me by Eskendereya, KY
Black, White Horsehead and 'Roy Coy' in White Circle, White Sleeves, White Cap

68 $12,500 Own: Coy Stables, LLC
Trn: Ronald Coy (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,840
2025: 10 3 2 1 $51,550 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,800
Life: 11 3 2 1 $51,830 Distance: 5 3 1 1 $44,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¾^ :45¿½ 1:23^» 4g SOC 12500 - N 74 57-60 2 1 3¹ 6»¡ 7¶¼ 7¶¾ Saez L 119 L 2.20 Blast Radius121º£ Jimmies Big Day119¨μ Vigano119¸¡ track2w,fell back turn 7
24Dec25 GP3 ft 1m :47¿¹ 1:12¾¾ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 66 61-84 6 1«¬ 3¶ 1¸ 1» 1½¡ Morelos J E 120 L *1.50 Accelerate Me120½¡ Mustang Bay120½£ Sound of the Beast123º¡ 3p, ridden out 6
15Nov25 GP4 ft 1m :48º½ 1:13¿¿ 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 69 47-74 3 3¶ 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¶ 1¸¡ Morelos J E 120 L *.90 Accelerate Me120¸¡ He's a Daredevil120¨μ Guys Trip124½¢ 2-3w,bid,kicked clear 7
01Nov25 GP3 ft 1m :49¸» 1:14¶» 1:39¹½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 71 26-65 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2£ Morelos J E 120 L *.30 Song So Sweet120£ Accelerate Me120º Theo's Thunder120¸¢ 4-5w,re-rallied,mssd 6
03Oct25 GP1 gd 1m :48»¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 67 36-77 6 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸£ Morelos J E 120 L *1.50 Accelerate Me120¸£ What It Tiz120¸¢ Milazzo120¶» stalk 2-3w,drew clear 7
23Aug25 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :48¶¹ 1:12^º 1:42º¸ 3g Mcl 12500-c 68-16 1 4¶¡ 4¹ 7¶¶ 7¶¾ 7¹¿£ Vasquez M A 119 bL 3.30 Vino Santo117¼¢ Sweet Lazarus119¶£ Wittingly119¡ faded,eased stretch 8

Claimed by Coy Stables, LLC from Level Up Racing, Inc. for $12,500, Passley Mark - Trainer
02Aug25 GP11 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :48¶¼ 1:11º¾ 1:41^¾ 3g Mcl 17500 51-62 5 6º¡ 6º 6¼ 5½ 4¿£ Vasquez M A 118 bL 4.80 Sigan Viendo118º£ Excuses118¶£ Flag Officer118¹¢ asked 4w,by tired foes 8
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 2/9 13 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.0b 19/23 24 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.4b 2/8 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.0bg 12/101

7
15-1

My Great Illusion 67 (L)
B.g.5 Get Stormy - Romantic Romance by Rahy, KY
Yellow, Green 'R,' Green Band on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

64 $12,500 Own: Rohan G. Crichton
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MIA NICHOLLS (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 3 1 $44,732
2025: 7 0 0 1 $5,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 4 3 $56,222 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $30,872

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿» 1:11º¶ 1:42¸¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 81 90-40 3 1«¬ 6¸ 10¶¸ 9¶» 9¸¾¢ Gonzalez E 124 bfL 22.90 Venezuelan Hope120¸ Lookin for Roses124¹ Stone Cold Flex120¶¢wpress ins,chck 7/16 10
12Oct25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¹ 1:11¾^ 1:40¶¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 83 64-61 9 4¹ 6¸¡ 5º¡ 7¾¡ 8¶¶£ Bravo J 124 bfL 13.00 Vino Santo124¶¢ Venezuelan Hope120£ My Favorite Topic124º 4-5w trip,empty str 10
08Jun25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¸ 1:13¹¼ 1:41»» 3g Clm 8000cnd 59-72 10 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 6½ Gonzalez E 122 bfL 11.00 Line Astray122¨μ My Favorite Topic122¨μ Guildenstern122º¡ set pace,faded stretch 10
16May25 GP5 fm p¾^ 1mº¾ :46º¾ 1:09¹¾ 1:32¾» 3g Clm 17500cnd 78-90 1 6¼ 6»¡ 5¹¡ 6¹£ 6¹£ Morelos J E 122 bfL 10.10 Uncle John122¶ Victory Dash122£ Ortus122£ svd gnd,no no kickkick 8
16Mar25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :47¼¶ 1:11¸¸ 1:42^¹ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 74-87 3 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 3¸¢ Leon S 119 bL 5.40 Mongolian Apple119¶£ Coaches Meeting119¡ My Great Illusion119¸ insd/off rail,lost 2nd 12
05Feb25 Tam7 fm p 1B»» :45¾¾ 1:09¼» 1:41^¶ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 102-87 11 7º 7»¡ 6¹¢ 4º 4¸ Gil C 119 bL 5.10 Spanish Noble119¶£ Alasdair119«¬ Bramble Blaze119¨μ brk out,3-4p trn,rally 11
08Jan25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :46º» 1:10¿¶ 1:35¼¹ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 92-85 3 3¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹¢ Greenidge E 112½ bL 11.00 General's Duty119¶¢ Rose Collector119¨© Peace Not War119¸ bid 3w,duel,drft 5wd 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 11/20 1 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :38.0b 17/18 25 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :49.4b 32/38 18 Jan 26 GPo 3F ft :36.0b 3/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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The Sunset Six Pick-6 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:23 p.m.



Leg B of the Sunset Six

2 Sunset Six
Claiming GP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. One Mile
And Seventy Yards (All Weather Track)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Relator 73 (L)
B.c.4 Thousand Words - Treedom by Forestry, KY
Olive Green, Gray 'K,' Olive Green and Gray Halved Sleeves, Gray Cap

74 $12,500 Own: Korina Stable (Gustavo Ravelo)
Trn: Antonio Sano (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 1 0 1 $15,680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 6 0 0 0 $4,295 AllWeather:10 2 1 1 $51,625
Life: 11 2 1 1 $52,375 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $23,380

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :49¸^ 1:12½» 1:43½½ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 72 63-78 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 4¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *2.40 Honesto124¶ Giftedbydesign120¨μ American Farmer122£ dueled 2p, weakened 7
16Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:12¾¹ 1:40¿¾ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 72 63-82 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Egan D 123 bL 5.90 Bless America123¶¡ Giftedbydesign123¶ Relator123¶£ rail, vied, held show 7
02Jan26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»» 1:12¿¼ 1:41^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 63 64-81 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¢ Egan D 123 bL 4.00 Relator123¶¢ Captcha123¡ Bobby Bob123¡ 2p,bid3w,edged clear 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 26/31 7 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 10/23 31 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.0b 16/17 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/30

2
50-1

T B Twelve Always 60 (L)
Ch.g.5 Tale of Verve - Co by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, Gold 'DCKC' and Bowtie, Red Blocks on Sleeves, Gold Cap

60 $12,500 Own: DCKC Racing Stable, Inc. (Krishta Cockroft)
Trn: Willoughby Simpson (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY HENRY (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,340
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,520 AllWeather:14 2 2 2 $46,980
Life: 22 2 2 3 $54,022 Distance: 7 1 0 2 $18,470

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49½½ 1:13¼» 1:42½¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 29-48 1 7¼ 8½¡ 8¶^ 8¶¹ 8¶» Greenidge E 116½ bL 53.40 Battle of Dover123¨μ Las Olas123£ Bold N Breezy120¨© wlost irons early 8
12Jun25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¹ 1:12½¾ 1:42^º 3g Clm 12500cnd 67-64 6 5¹ 5º 7¼¡ 7½£ 7¶¹£ Trejos J 122 bL 70.20 Longbranch Lou122¶ Falfurrias122¸¡ Las Olas122¨© wsteadied,4w 1st,tired 7
25Apr25 GP5 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47½^ 1:11¶½ 1:40»» 3g Clm 17500cnd 63-61 3 7¼ 7¼¢ 8¼¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¹£ Greenidge E 115½ bL 61.80 Flat Top Box122£ Battle of Dover122¨© Longbranch Lou122¡ svd gnd,empty 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GPo 3F ft :34.3b 2/3

3
12-1

Beauty Bolt 75 (L)
B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Beautified by Congrats, KY
Royal Blue, Gray Circled 'N,' Orange Horsehead, Gray Chevrons on Black Sleeves, Blue Visor on Black Cap

72 $12,500 Own: Natalia Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Michael Lerman (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $210
2025: 5 1 1 1 $18,810 AllWeather:8 2 1 3 $38,680
Life: 10 2 1 3 $39,050 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,080

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¹» :45¼½ 1:04¹¹ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 74 43-74 9 7 8¼£ 7¼¡ 4º 3¡ Husbands M J 123 L 30.90 Breezer123¨© Maitre D123¡ Beauty Bolt123¡ 3w turn, strong finish 12
16Jan26 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾» :44¹¸ :56»¾ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 71 33-81 1 6 7¼¡ 7¼ 7»¡ 5¸¢ Husbands M J 123 L 4.20 Feeling Macho123¨μ Breezer123¶ River of Time123¡ ins,3-4w uppr,angld in 7
18Dec25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¶ :44¸¿ :56½¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 72 50-75 3 5 5¼¡ 5½ 5º 1£ Husbands M J 122 L 6.40 Beauty Bolt122£ Last Run122£ McMullen115¨μ wbump st, rail, 2wd 1/4 9

4
15-1

Blazing Bucchero 72 (L)
Ch.g.5 Bucchero - Kitten de Pere by Kitten's Joy, FL
Light Blue, Black 'RBR,' Gold Crown, Gold Band on Sleeves, Light Blue and Gold Cap

72 $12,500 Own: EKB Stables LLC (Eric Bachinsky) and Royal Bamboo
Trn: Steve Klesaris (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,960 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,122
2025: 8 1 0 2 $49,261 AllWeather:7 1 0 1 $42,939
Life: 11 2 0 2 $64,521 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jan26 GP5 ft 6f¸» :23¸¸ :46¸¿ 1:10¿º 4g Clm 12500nw3/L-c 72 ---52 7 1 6¼ 5½¡ 5¼¡ 5¶^¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L 2.90 Proud American123¹¡ Adios Mate123»£ Without Pretence123¡ no factor, 4wd 7

Claimed by EKB Stables LLC and Royal Bamboo Racing from Pantofel Stable LLC, Wachtel Stable and Barber, Gary for $12,500, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
10Jan26 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¾ :44½º 1:02½¸ 4g Clm 25000cnd 76 56-77 5 3 3¹ 3¹ 3¹¡ 4º£ Castellano J 121 L 3.60 Surf's Up121¡ Moon Landing123¨μ Split Strike121º chased 2wd, no rally 5
14Nov25 WO8 ft o 7fº^ :23¶¾ :46¶º 1:23º¿ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 82 75-75 1 6 5¹¡ 6º¡ 6¼ 6¶^¡ Munger R 123 L 7.20 The Great Oz121£ War Bomber123¶¢ Wyoming Bill123¸¢ near inside,no menace 6
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 14/28 31 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.0bd 2/35

5
5-1

Steelin Bases 69 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Tom's d'Etat - Steelin Magnolias by City Place, KY
White, Red Belt, Red Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

76 $12,500 Own: Hunsicker Equine Associates, LLC, Rocky Top Stable (
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 7 2 0 2 $35,930
2025: 8 2 0 3 $38,480 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $3,800
Life: 11 2 0 3 $41,867 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 GP10 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:34¶» 4g Clm 17500 (17.5-16)cnd 68 87-75 4 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 4½¡ Castellano J 122 bL 9.10 Baytown Parfait124¸£ Flat Top Box124¹ Murabeh122¶£wbump st, rail, wknd 8
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-w 75 99-90 11 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1£ Castellano J 120 bL 13.40 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ sent,inside,kept safe 11
28Jun25 GP9 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :49¹½ 1:12º» 1:42¹¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 62-74 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 8»¡ Zayas E J 120 bL *2.70 Rashid120¶¡ Messagefromtheking120£ Son of a Slew125¨μ trck inside,tired late 9
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 7/25 4 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :50.3b 20/20 13 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 14/16

6
6-1

Backonthechaingang 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tonalist - Stormy Adieu by Silic (FR), ON
Blue, Brown Dog Emblem on White Ball, White Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

74 $12,500 Own: Mad Dog Racing Stable (Larry Dorman)
Trn: Martin Drexler (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 2 $59,165 AllWeather:16 2 2 4 $82,356
Life: 16 2 2 4 $82,356 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 GP9 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :44º¼ :56¼¾ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 73 30-72 6 8 8¾¡ 8½£ 8¾ 6»£ Gaffalione T 121 bL 10.40 Split Strike121¶¡ Air Force Cruising123£ Rachel's Coach123£wstumbled start, inside 8
13Oct25 WO5 ft o 6fº^ :23¸¿ :46¼¶ 1:11¶¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L-c 76 55-74 5 2 2¶¡ 4£ 3¸ 3¹ Fukumoto D 123 bL 2.75 Wagner123¹ Secret Threat118«¬ Backonthechaingang123«¬ 4Winhunt3/16,willingly 6

Claimed by Mad Dog Racing Stable from Di Giulio, Jr. Frank D. for $25,000, Tiller Robert P. - Trainer
26Sep25 WO6 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸^ :45½¼ 1:17»½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 68 83-82 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Vives S 125 bL 3.00 Lucky Romance123£ Backonthechaingang125«¬ Secret Threat116¾ rail trip,outkick70yds 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 44/60 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 20/58 25 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 15/15 18 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 13/24

7
9-2

Giftedbydesign 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gift Box - Invigor by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

82 $12,500 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 2 0 $9,660 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $10,980
2025: 14 2 2 2 $54,000 AllWeather:11 2 3 1 $52,680
Life: 18 2 4 2 $64,060 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $6,820

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :49¸^ 1:12½» 1:43½½ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd-c 78 57-80 3 4¸¡ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 2¶ Morelos J E 120 bL 2.80 Honesto124¶ Giftedbydesign120¨μ American Farmer122£ inside, bid, outkicked 7

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Fleming James William for $10,000, Tharrenos William - Trainer
16Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:12¾¹ 1:40¿¾ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L-c 77 53-84 2 3¸ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ Rojas R 123 bL 3.80 Bless America123¶¡ Giftedbydesign123¶ Relator123¶£ 2wd, 4wd 3/16, rally 7

Claimed by Fleming James William from Hurtak Daniel C. for $12,500, Hurtak Daniel C. - Trainer
27Dec25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :46¶º 1:10¹º 1:41¼¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 74 104-89 6 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ Ruiz J 118 bL 2.70 Genuine Gomo118¡ Giftedbydesign118¼ Secret Bagent Man118¸¡ bid3w,willingly,2d bst 7
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 30/100

8
4-1

Eton 81 (L)
B.g.5 English Channel - Joy of Learning by Kitten's Joy, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Diamond Hoop, Red Stripes on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

82 $12,500 Own: Shivam Maharaj Racing LLC (Harrynarine Maharaj)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $16,300 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $22,390
2025: 5 1 1 1 $25,800 AllWeather:4 1 1 1 $22,550
Life: 9 2 1 3 $44,940 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $20,050

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:41¸½ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 75 54-79 1 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¸ 1»¡ Panici L 123 L 2.20 Eton123»¡ Hillbilly Bob123¶¢ Liam's Song123¶¡ ins,bid3w,5w upr,clear 7

Claimed by Shivam Maharaj Racing LLC from Amaty Racing Stables for $12,500, Tomlinson Nicholas J. - Trainer
10Jan26 GP2 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :46¼¶ 1:10¸¾ 1:40»» 4g Clm 17500nw2/L 75 100-89 4 2¸ 2º 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¢ Panici L 123 L 6.60 Jurisprudence123£ Be There123¡ Eton123¶ tracked2w,needed more 8
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 82 90-78 5 3¹ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 6»£ 7½ Gaffalione T 123 bL *1.20 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ 3w1st,btwn,2w1/4,wknd 11

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Zilla Racing Stables for $17,500, David Carlos A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.4b 34/50

9
7-2

Try to Make Cents 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Goldencents - Not in My House by Chester House, KY
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

76 $12,500 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Nicholas J. Tomlinson (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $14,030 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,250
2025: 7 1 2 2 $31,040 AllWeather:8 2 2 1 $42,820
Life: 9 2 2 2 $45,070 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $36,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :49¸^ 1:12½» 1:43½½ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd-c 76 58-76 4 5¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹ Castellano J 122 bL 2.80 Honesto124¶ Giftedbydesign120¨μ American Farmer122£wchecked 1/16, blocked 7

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Veranda Stables for $12,500, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
10Jan26 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50^º 1:13¿½ 1:41½^ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 74 31-70 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Egan D 123 bL *.40 Try to Make Cents123¸¢ Power From Above123«¬ Esperanzito123¶£ 3wd, drew off, drvng 5

Claimed by Veranda Stables from Mooney, Robert J. and Mooney, Rose for $12,500, Fawkes David - Trainer
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 76 85-86 4 6º¡ 6º¢ 5¼¡ 5º¢ 3¸ Egan D 120 bL 12.70 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ 2p turn,fin well rail 11
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.2b 13/17 7 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.0b 18/23 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 25/31 13 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 6/16

10
12-1

Oasis Prince 75 (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Imprecation by First Defence, KY
Purple, Gold 'SIGMA,' Purple Chevrons on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

83 $12,500 Own: Sigma Property Investments, Inc.
Trn: Collin Maragh (0-0-0-0)

ROMERO RAMSAY MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 3 $39,850
2025: 12 2 1 3 $61,280 AllWeather:5 1 1 1 $33,950
Life: 15 2 2 4 $73,800 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $31,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :45¸^ 1:08¸¸ 1:39¶¸ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-v 74 103-90 2 5¼¡ 5½¡ 4»¡ 4» 4» Maragh R 120 bL 6.30 Corta Fuego120¡ Murabeh120¶£ Catch a Tiger123¸£ rail, needed more 7
05Dec25 GP10 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :48^º 1:10¿¾ 1:35¾¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 83 62-78 1 9¼¢ 9¼ 8¼¢ 6¹¢ 1¶£ Maragh R 120 bL 2.90 Oasis Prince120¶£ Peppermint Man120¨μ Giuro123¨μ ins,angld1/8,drove clr 9
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 83 92-87 4 6¸£ 8º£ 7¹£ 5¹ 5¶¢ Maragh R 120 bL 13.70 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ angld 3w,gaining late 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 8/15 19 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 2/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-8-7-5 SWL-03/08/2026-2

The Sunset Six Pick-6 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg C of the Sunset Six

3 Sunset Six
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 lbs. ClaimingPrice $25,000 (Races Where
Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf
course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course atFive Furlongs) (Rail at 73 feet). Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Fast Town 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Speightstown - Fast Scene by Fast Anna, KY
Black, Green 'W,' Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Green Cap

90 Own: Woodford Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: William Walden (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $15,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $71,591 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $86,991 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 GP11 ft 6f¸» :22¿¸ :46»¾ 1:11^½ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 73-95 2 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ Egan D 121 bL *.80 C K Wonder121¶¡ Fast Town121¶£ Terrapin Station121»¡ pace 2path, yield 1/16 5
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 2/4 22 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0bd 30/62 29 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4bg 3/6 22 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.1bg 3/22

2
12-1

Front End 75 (L)
B.g.4 Summer Front - Range Marker by English Channel, KY
Yellow, Green and Red Hoops, Green and Red Bars on Sleeves, Yellow, Green and Red Cap

83 Own: Anthony Rogers
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $7,700 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $36,084
2025: 4 1 1 1 $27,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $60,084 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $11,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 GP9 fm p¸º 1m»º :46»º 1:10¸¶ 1:33½½ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 68 106-84 9 1¹ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¹ 6¿¢ Thomas A 121 bL 54.80 Talbingo121¹ Ever Dangerous123«¬ Pierre121¨μ 3w1st,3-2p,wknd lane 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :35.4bg 5/24 22 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 15/47 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.3bg 30/69 4 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4bg 6/43

3
5-1

Innate (IRE) 78 (L)
B.g.5 No Nay Never - La Naturel (IRE) by Silver Frost (IRE), IRE
Black, Royal Blue Hoop, Royal Blue Bar on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

88 Own: Lindy Farms (Philip Antonacci) and Ice Wine Stable (Da
Trn: Philip Antonacci (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 3 1 $116,398
2025: 4 1 2 1 $105,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 3 1 $116,398 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Baq7 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¿½ :46¶^ 1:09»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82 97-92 7 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸£ Santana, Jr. R 123 L *1.69 Niagara Skyline123¶ Alan Turing120¶£ Innate123¶¡ stalked,bid3w,outkickd 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.2bd 41/62 15 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :51.4bd 39/45 4 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :52.1bd 35/41 28 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 14/24

4
15-1

Silent Reserve 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Silent Name (JPN) - Siddona by Whiskey Wisdom, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

82 $25,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 5 5 1 $320,951
2025: 7 1 1 1 $76,575 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 5 5 1 $325,693 Distance: 17 5 5 1 $321,317

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 WO8 gd h¸¸ 5fºº :22¹¾ :44¿» :57¶¿ 3g Aoc 30000 (32-30)nw1/x 86 87-74 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 5»¡ Flores E 121 bL 2.45 Dark Screen121¶£ Forester's Fortune116¨μ Artemus Citylimits118¸ hard ridden lead,faded 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F gd :50.1b 43/60 21 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 31/73 14 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 21/47 6 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37b 14/30

5
8-1

Courtly Banker 75 (L)
B.g.5 Central Banker - Courtly Lark by Shakespeare, NY
Burgundy, Gray Diamonds, Gray Sleeves, Gray Cap

82 Own: Sackatoga Stable (Jack Knowlton)
Trn: Barclay Tagg (0-0-0-0)

NIK JUAREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 3 1 $214,216
2025: 4 1 1 0 $76,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 3 2 $221,216 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Aug25 Sar12 fm p¸½ 5K»¸ :21¿» :44¾^ 1:02¹º 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 100-93 5 6 4¶¡ 4£ 1¶¡ 1º Davis K 122 bL 6.60 Courtly Banker122º Alan Turing120¨μ Spoken Bluntly124£ ins-2path trn,lead3/16 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4bd 36/58 20 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :46.1b 6/71 11 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :51.2bd 25/27 4 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.4bd 23/41

6
7-2

Boat's a Rockin 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Red Rocks (IRE) - Charming Legacy (IRE) by Danehill, KY
Red, Gold Yoke, Gold and Black Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

92 $25,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $45,500 Turf: 43 16 7 6 $547,235
2025: 8 1 2 1 $64,546 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $6,979
Life: 47 16 8 7 $555,058 Distance: 13 4 3 0 $153,988

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 GP8 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¾¿ :43»¿ :55¹» 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 75 101-96 5 1 3¨μ 3¶ 2¹ 4¸¡ Velazquez J R 123 bL 3.80 Itza Boss121¸¢ Cyclonite121¨μ Shape Note123¨© vied 2wd btw, kept on 7

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from Murray Robert E. for $25,000, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 3/4 a22 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.2bg 1/23 2 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :38.3b 1/1 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.4b 29/31

7
50-1

Goldentown 79 (L)
B.g.5 Speightstown - Medaglia Gold by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Black 'R' on Red and White Diamond, Red and Black Diamonds on White Sleeves, Black Cap

88 Own: Merrill C. Roberts
Trn: Jeffery Scott Jones (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $20,097
2025: 8 1 1 1 $62,456 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,305
Life: 18 2 2 3 $109,391 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Sep25 Pid10 ft o 6K¹» :22¿¸ :45½¾ 1:15¶¶ 3g Alw 42000nw1$/x 41-84 4 8 8¾ 8½¡ 8¼£ 6½ Hernandez R M 123 bL 6.60 Thoughtthtcounts123¸¡ Musical Maestro123«¬ Puttheblameonme123¶¡ wbrk awkwrd,wide trip 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.4b 66/66 17 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 5/6 9 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 2/6 28 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 2/17

8
3-1

Cyclonite 77 (L)
Ch.g.4 Bucchero - Compact Powder by Street Cry (IRE), FL
Light Blue, White 'IHR' Circled, White Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

96 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable LLC (Harlan Malter) and Harlo
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $18,900 Turf: 11 0 4 2 $88,127
2025: 10 0 3 5 $103,791 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $12,927
Life: 18 2 5 6 $139,303 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $20,086

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 GP8 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¾¿ :43»¿ :55¹» 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 87-97 6 5 4¸¢ 4¸ 4º 2¸¢ Zayas E J 121 bL 3.80 Itza Boss121¸¢ Cyclonite121¨μ Shape Note123¨© 3wd, rally for place 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 4/58 1 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 13/18 25 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4bd 10/33 9 Jan 26 Caa 3F ft :37.3b 4/4

9
9-2

Pivotal Moment 60 (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Tipping Point by Speightstown, KY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap

77 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing, Steven Bouchey and LJ
Trn: Miguel Clement (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $53,925
2025: 2 1 0 0 $43,125 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $53,925 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $42,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24May25 Baq10 gd o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¸ :45¼¼ 1:09º¿ 3 Stk - PardseCrkL - 150k 80-72 9 3 6¹¢ 8º¢ 8¼¡ 8¶^ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b *1.55 Clock Tower123¶¡ Flat to Da Mat118¨μ Insubordination118¡ 4w pursuit, tired 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02b 1/2 17 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 3/6 9 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 3/16 31 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51b 46/59

10
15-1

Sam the Sham 76 (L)
B.c.4 American Pharoah - Beauty Parlor by Elusive Quality, KY
Lavender, Lavender Outlined Blue Rose on Blue Sunburst, White Sleeves, White Band on Lavender Cap

81 Own: Blue Rose Farm LLC (Jon Ebbert)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $16,900
2025: 4 1 1 0 $41,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $42,700 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $41,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP7 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20½¿ :43¸^ :55^¹ 4g Stk - GpTrfSptL - 175k 70 106-91 11 6 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 7º¡ Castellano J 118 65.30 Litigation120¨μ Full Disclosure118¨© My Boy Prince122¶¡ prompted 3p, weakened 11
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 11/25 a15 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft :59.2b 1/3 a11 Jan 26 GPo 5F ft :58.3b 1/4 13 Dec 25 GP o 5F ft :59.1b 2/5

11
15-1

AE Quizler 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Curlin's Honor - Imperial Code by Imperialism, FL
Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

85 Own: Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran)
Trn: Beau J. Chapman (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $32,690 Turf: 10 3 2 2 $114,870
2025: 10 2 1 3 $86,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,000
Life: 16 3 3 3 $133,120 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $32,830

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :21¾¹ :43¿¿ 1:03^º 4g Clm 20000 (20-16)-c 75 70-85 4 7 8»£ 7½ 5¹¡ 6¹¢ Ruiz J 125 L 6.30 Rachel's Coach123¶£ Nic's Bro123¨μ Mr Narcissistic123¡ outrun inside 8

Claimed by Skymac Stables LLC from Starry Night Racing for $20,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 30/45

12
4-1

AE Thought Control 50 (L)
Ch.c.4 Gun Runner - In It for the Gold by Speightstown, KY
Lime, Lime 'e' on Purple Ball, Lime Dots on Purple Sleeves, Lime "e" on Purple Ball on Lime Cap

74 Own: e Five Racing Thoroughbreds (Robert Edwards, Jr.)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $26,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $26,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¶½ :45¹^ 1:03»¶ 3g Msw 56000 105-85 3 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Husbands M J 121 L *1.40 Thought Control121¸¡ Viking Sun121»¢ Escapades121¶¡ sent,held sway,driving 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 20/24 22 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 11/19 15 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :50.2b 27/30 8 Feb 26 GP o 3F ft :37.3b 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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The Sunset Six Pick-6 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg D of the Sunset Six

4 Sunset Six
Allowance Optional Claiming SA - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming
Price $80,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 20 feet). About Six And
One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Caro Buono (FR) 77 (L1)
B.c.3 Zelzal (FR) - Cherie Good (IRE) by Big Bad Bob (IRE), FR
Yellow, purple happy face on back, purple sleeves, purple and yellow cap

94 Own: Michael House
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $55,361
2025: 8 1 1 1 $49,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $55,361 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¹¾ 1:10¹¶ 1:34½¸ 3 Stk - PasadenaB - 100k 73 90-100 3 8¼¡ 8¾ 6¹£ 5¹ 4¶ Ayuso A 120 12.30 927 Greenwich Village120¨© Medici120¨μ Iriseach120£ advanced ins-2w,rally 9
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 78 87-96 3 6º£ 6º¡ 6¸¡ 7»¢ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 120 18.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ wins,traffic/alterd3/16 7
31Oct25 Dmr2 fm p 1m½^ :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 68 42-87 8 8¼¡ 8¾£ 7»¢ 7º£ 5¹¡ Gaffalione T 120 15.40 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ ins,angld,bp/tight str 8
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 102-87 2 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4»¢ Rispoli U 120 *1.30 926 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º stalk inside,flattened 5
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 85-94 11 11¾£ 10½¡ 11¼ 8» 4¹ Prat F 118 10.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨μ w2w,swung out,bpd uppr 13
01Jun25 eChy(FR) gsp 5f :57¿» 2 Stk - P la Fleche - 68k 8 5½ Lecoeuvre C 126 15.00 Graft126¡ Super Soldier126¶ Kimi Rey122¹ mid-division at best 8
17May25 eLyp(FR) fmp 6f 1:13¶¹ 2 Alw - P des Roses -26k 9 1£ Lecoeuvre C 122 *1.70 Caro Buono122£ Clea Chope125¨© Liwood121¸ battled for lead fnl f 9
01May25 eStc(FR) gsp 6f 1:13¾¼ 2 Alw - P Royal Hampton -34k 12 3¶¢ Lecoeuvre C 123 5.60 Viva La Skids118¨μ Kalkara121¶ Caro Buono123¶ ran on well near fin 12
08Apr25 eDea(FR) gsp 5f :59º^ 2 Msw - P du Premier Pas -55k 10 2¹ Lecoeuvre C 128 31.00 Imperial Me Cen128¹ Caro Buono128¨μ Moojeed128¸ no match for winner 11
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 18/35 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 12/31 1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 7/33 24 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 16/27

2
15-1

Won for Lou 70 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Bucchero - Style Show by Red Ransom, FL
Chartreuse, green 'DO' on back, green dots, chartreuse cap

75 $80,000 Own: Bishop Racing Inc., Egan or Hinkson
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $58,700
2025: 6 1 0 1 $58,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $59,380 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¶ :44¸» 1:12¼¹ 3 Stk - BaffleB - 100k 70 80-85 1 6 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 6º 6¼£ Maldonado E A 120 b 45.20 1010 Greenwich Village120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ Later Than Planned124¨μ wbpd st,ins,no response 7
28Nov25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¾º :45¶¼ 1:03¾¹ 2 SOC 50000/50000 79 70-71 5 4 3¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¢ Fresu A 119 v 5.10 Sendit Mo119¶¢ L Rankin122¶¡ Fumano's Magic122¶£ stalked3deep,4-3w,wknd 6
02Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¼ :44¼¾ :56¹¼ 2 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 75 71-69 6 5 6¼ 7¼¢ 7¿ 6¶¶ Fresu A 119 v 11.80 Bacio119»¢ Opus Uno119¸¢ Rogue Legend122¶¢ wlacked room 5/16-1/4 7
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 68 109-84 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¶£ 5½¡ Ayuso A 122 v 24.30 1028 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º cleared,headed1/4,wknd 5
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 88-80 10 8½¡ 8¼¡ 9º£ 10»¡ 10¶¶ Gaffalione T 120 28.70 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨μ fracts,2w,ins-2w,wknd 13
27Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :48¹¾ 1:13¿¹ 1:39^¼ 2 Msw 80000 76-66 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Berrios H I 122 2.90 Won for Lou122¶¢ Born to Rock122¶¢ Bogarts Bucchero122¸£ woutsd,clear/drftd uppr 8
01Jun25 SA6 fm p¸^ 5f¶¸^ :21½¼ :44¿¼ :56¼¾ 2 Msw 60000 83-76 1 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 3» Maldonado E A 119 5.60 996 Hey Nay Nay119¶¡ Brigante119¹¡ Won for Lou119¸£ ins,angled upper,wknd 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1hg 19/79 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 59/115 12 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 4/17 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/72

3
9-5

Sammy Davis 81 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Ready for Romance by More Than Ready, CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

85 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $33,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0 $142,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $175,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 SA8 ft 1B¾» :48¹¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:44»» 3 lStk - CalCupDby - 175k 77 62-89 2 1«¬ 4¶ 1¸ 1¸ 2¶£ Berrios H I 124 *2.10 962 Start the Ride124¶£ Sammy Davis124¶¡ Pavlovian124¡ ins,cleared,caught1/16 9
31Oct25 Dmr5 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¸ :44¿» 1:23¹¾ 2 lStk - GoldStJuvB - 175k 71 79-83 6 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2£ Berrios H I 124 4.00 Ocean Bear122£ Sammy Davis124¡ Can't Help Myself122¸£ dogged try, gave in 10
05Sep25 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21»¶ :44¼¶ 1:03»¿ 2 lStk - ImSmokinB - 100k 83-81 1 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¸ Berrios H I 124 *1.40 Max Ciao121¨© Thirsty Rebel121¶¢ Saul Elliott121«¬ speed2wd,weakened late 8
08Aug25 Dmr7 ft 5fº» :22¹¹ :45¹» :57¿¸ 2 lStk - GraduatinB - 100k 90-91 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Berrios H I 120 1.90 Sammy Davis120¸¢ What's a Good Name117¶ Hero Or Zero120»¢ wbpd st,ins,inched away 5
19Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5f»» :21½¾ :45º^ :57¿½ 2 lMsw 100000 85-87 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Berrios H I 122 *1.30 Sammy Davis122¸¡ Mystic Moses122¶ Another Bulleit122¶£ duel inside,shook free 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 7/79 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/59 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/73 8 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/64

4
15-1

Classico 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Classic Empire - Our Republic by Tapit, KY
Black, chartreuse 'A2' in chartreuse circle on back, chartreuse stripes on front, chartreuse sleeves, black cap

68 Own: A2 Thoroughbreds
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,000 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $31,100
2025: 4 0 1 1 $17,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $38,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 SA4 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47º¾ 1:10¿¿ 1:34½½ 3 Mcl 50000 58 94-93 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Kimura K 122 bL 4.00 942 Classico122¸ Biggiebiggiebiggie122¶ Keagman123¹¢ inside,turned away foe 7
22Nov25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :48¶» 1:13¶¶ 1:37½¹ 2 Mcl 50000 55 45-68 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸¡ 2¶^¡ Fresu A 122 b 2.30 Kid Charlemagne122¶^¡ Classico122¸¢ Another Juanito122º¡ ins,overtakn,drftd upr 7
04Oct25 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶» :47^¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:34»» 2 Msw 60000 44 94-53 6 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 9¶¹ 11¸¾£ Ayuso A 122 b 22.60 934 Conducted122¼¢ Honey's Choice122¶¢ Falcon Jet122¡ wknd btwn 2nd,eased 11
17Aug25 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¾¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¶º 2 Msw 80000 66-69 1 3¸ 5¹£ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ Ayuso A 122 b 19.80 Later Than Planned122¶¡ Born to Rock122«¬ Classico122¸¡wpause1/2,trffc late2nd 7
26Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21»¼ :44½¾ 1:02¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 48-36 9 6 9¼ 9¾£ 9¶¹ 9¸¸¢ Cohen D 122 b 47.70 Brant122»¢ Civil Liberty122¹¡ Balboa122¶ 3-5-4wd,never involved 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 4/27 22 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 6/43 14 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 7/21 a21 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :37h 1/3

5
9-2

Track Tiger 71 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Sharp Azteca - Tahoe Tigress by Stephen Got Even, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

84 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $42,500
2025: 4 1 1 0 $46,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $52,000 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $15,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¶ :44¸» 1:12¼¹ 3 Stk - BaffleB - 100k 70 90-96 5 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶¢ Jaramillo E 120 b 26.20 1034 Greenwich Village120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ Later Than Planned124¨μwbobbled bit, inside 7
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 67 99-77 6 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 5º¡ 7¶¹£ Demuro M 120 b 38.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ wpull/drftd1st,clr,fold 7
02Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¿º :57¹¿ 2 Msw 60000 53 89-92 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 122 b 3.80 Track Tiger122¸¡ Cactus Charlie122¡ Diaghilev122¡ ins,kicked clear upper 8
20Sep25 Lrc4 ft 6K¶º^ :21¿¹ :44½¿ 1:16¶º 2 Msw 45000 90-76 3 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ Frey K 122 b 7.20 Bust Out122¹ Track Tiger122¶£ Migo122¶¹ wvrd in st,duel2w,yield 7
07Sep25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¹¸ :43¿¶ 1:02½¿ 2 Msw 100000 71-59 8 4 4¹ 6¼ 7¶¹ 8¶¼ Frey K 122 b 23.60 Boyd122»£ Cactus Charlie122»¢ Sharons Maxfield122¨© whard2load,checked,3-5w 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :50h 8/8 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.1hg 3/78 17 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 11/19 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 3/35

6
5-1

Ventry Strand 70 (L)
B.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Intermittent by Bernardini, CA
Yellow, purple diamonds and "WK" on back, purple sleeves, yellow cap

88 Own: Mr. or Mrs. Paul Eggert
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $56,000 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $111,220
2025: 3 1 0 0 $55,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $111,220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 SA1 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46»^ 1:10¼º 1:35¶¸ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 65 86-92 5 7½ 7¼ 6¼ 5º 2¡ Berrios H I 120 L 5.30 844 Third Beer120¡ Ventry Strand120¨μ Dark Blue120¶¢ ins-2,angled,late run 7
19Jan26 SA9 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¼^ :45º¾ 1:09¼½ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 64 57-85 4 5 5º 5¹ 4¶ 1¶£ Berrios H I 120 L *1.00 836 Ventry Strand120¶£ Mo Holland Drive120¨μ Uecker120¶¢ ins,tip out,drove clr 5
23Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22¿¾ :46¼^ :58º½ 2 lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61 61-91 2 6 6¼¡ 6º¢ 5¹¢ 5¹¢ Berrios H I 120 *1.10 Cal's Goal120¶¢ Saul Elliott120¶¢ Wiki Kane120¨μwknocked into rail 5/16 7
04Oct25 SA10 fm p 5f¾^ :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 64-79 5 11 12¾¢ 12¿¢ 9¼¢ 4¹¢ Berrios H I 122 4.40 869 Later Than Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ inside,mild traffc str 12
07Sep25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :45»¼ :57¼½ 2 lMsw 80000 68-88 6 5 9¾¡ 9½¡ 8¹£ 1¶ Berrios H I 122 *3.20 Ventry Strand122¶ Booked Clubhouse122¶¡ Mo Holland Drive122¶£ wbobbled,weaving rally 10
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 7/21 9 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 9/13 2 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 11/19 a10 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 1/10

7
15-1

Lucky and Gone (L)
B.g.3 Cistron - Ruby's Gone Again by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Black, white horses inside rust triangles on back, rust sleeves, black cap

69 Own: Robert J. Lucas
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KODY KELLENBERGER (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,030 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $10,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Feb26 Tup6 ft 4K» :22¸^ :44½º :50¾¼ 3 Msw 17000 57-69 7 3 3¹¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Kellenberger K 121 L 8.00 Lucky and Gone121¡ Silicon Native121£ Littleyellowjacket121º¡ wbid 3-deep,greenly,bmp 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :47hg 3/33 21 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 7/14 13 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 3/14

8
7-2

Honey's Choice 72 (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Liam's Map - Our Love Tap by Tapit, KY
Green, yellow triangular panel, green and yellow diamonds and green cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

92 Own: James Downey
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 5 1 2 2 $82,800
2025: 4 0 2 2 $40,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 2 $82,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 SA1 fm p 6fº» :21½» :44»¸ 1:08¹¹ 3 Msw 70000 69 99-96 5 2 6º 5¹ 3¡ 1¸¢ Rispoli U 122 L *2.10 1030 Honey's Choice122¸¢ Ruler of Law122¶¢ Postmodern122¶ ins-2w,rally,clear1/16 11
30Nov25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48^^ 1:13¹½ 1:49¼¿ 2 Msw 60000 74 93-95 5 4º 4º 4¸ 4¸ 3º¡ Rispoli U 122 10.30 Plutarch122º¡ Rio Grande122«¬ Honey's Choice122¡ ins,tip out1/8,edgd2nd 12
30Oct25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:37¶½ 2 Msw 60000 61 90-88 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Rispoli U 122 *.90 Brigante122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ Keagman122¡ outside,no late punch 8
04Oct25 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶» :47^¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:34»» 2 Msw 60000 87-91 4 5¹ 5¹ 7»¢ 6¾ 2¼¢ Rispoli U 122 2.90 1051 Conducted122¼¢ Honey's Choice122¶¢ Falcon Jet122¡wbumped/shuffled 2nd 11
06Sep25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :47ºº 1:12¼¼ 1:36¿¼ 2 Msw 80000 72-84 4 7» 7½¡ 7»¡ 5» 3¸¢ Rispoli U 122 4.10 Stark Contrast122¶ Medici122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ ins-2w,angl,mild rally 10
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59.1h 2/12 22 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/27 a15 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :57.3h 1/27 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :46.4h 3/31
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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The Sunset Six Pick-6 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg E of the Sunset Six

5 Sunset Six
Stakes Santa Ysabel S. SA - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES THREE-YEAR-OLD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, February 22, 2026, closed with 11 or by Supplementary nomination of
$2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed.The winner to receive $60,000 PLUS 50 KENTUCKY OAKS POINTS. $20,000 (Twenty
Five Ky. Oaks Points) to second, $12,000 (Fifteen Ky. Oaks Points) to third, $6,000 (Ten Ky. Oaks Points) to fourth, and $2,000 (Five Ky. Oaks Points) to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a
Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A Race other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning
owner. One And One Sixteenth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Cee Drew 63
B.f.3 Cistron - You're A Goat (GB) by Notnowcato (GB), CA
Green, red "M", yellow "W", red, yellow and green bell peppers on black sleeves, green cap

84 Own: My Way Racing, LLC
Trn: Dan Blacker (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $96,250 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $132,750
2025: 2 1 0 0 $36,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $132,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 SA7 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼½ 1:12¶¼ 1:35¿¹ 3 klStk - CalCpOaksB - 175k 57 86-84 3 5º 5º 5¸£ 4¶ 1¨μ Gonzalez R 124 2.20 970 Cee Drew124¨μ Cashed124¹¡ Cecilia Street124¡ ins-2w,angld,best late 8
29Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 78-88 11 10¼¡ 10½ 10¼£ 10»¢ 8º¢ Gonzalez R 120 27.80 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ inside,pass tired rvls 11
05Oct25 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼¸ :45¹» 1:10¶¹ 2 klMsw 60000 86-80 5 4 7¼¡ 6¼ 4º 1¸¡ Hernandez J J 122 *1.70 1021 Cee Drew122¸¡ Danzing Daisy122¡ Donttellmewhattodo122¡ ins,angled out,surged 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 20/73 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 27/73 8 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 43/64 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.1h 71/87

2
12-1

Bank Shot 77
B.f.3 Game Winner - Puskita by Indian Charlie, KY
Navy blue, Carolina blue 'W' front and back, navy blue cap

83 Own: WSS Racing
Trn: Ryan Hanson (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 1 0 1 $54,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 2 $78,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :45¿¾ 1:10»¿ 1:38¹¿ 3 k Stk - LsVrgnesL - 100k 70 107-87 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3º¡ Escobedo A 120 b 28.00 Meaning120¶¡ Explora124¹ Bank Shot120¸¢ 2-3wd,4wd,along for3rd 4
02Jan26 SA1 ft 1m¶½^ :46»^ 1:10¸º 1:36¼¿ 3 k Msw 70000 60 82-92 7 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ Escobedo A 122 bL 8.20 1106 Bank Shot122«¬ Wolf Hill122¿¢ Getting Closer122¶£ w3deep,clr,drft/bp late 7
14Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46»¼ 1:11»¹ 1:38¶» 2 k Msw 60000 52 65-85 3 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Escobedo A 122 b 35.50 Consequent122¡ Bank Shot122¸¢ Fortunate Truth122¸£ wbid2nd,led,drifted str 9
11Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :47»º 1:12½º 1:37¾¹ 2 k Msw 60000 74-66 7 5¶¢ 4¸ 6¹¢ 3½ 3¶¹ Escobedo A 122 b 29.50 1027 Super Corredora122¾¢ Misstrial122º£ Bank Shot122º¢ 3-4w turns,no response 7
09Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:16¿¶ 2 k Msw 100000 43-65 1 6 7¼¡ 7¾¢ 7¿ 4¶¸ Escobedo A 122 b 32.90 Bottle of Rouge122¼£ Super Corredora122¹£ Bad Manners122¶¡ 3-2-5wide, improved 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/73 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 11/80 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 19/68 23 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/27

3
9-2

French Blue
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Twenty Carat by Into Mischief, KY
Navy blue and red diamonds, white sleeves, navy blue cap

90 Own: Three Chimneys Farm
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22½½ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 3 k Msw 70000 70-90 10 3 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL *.60 1172 French Blue122¸¢ Feisty Red Head122¶¡ Piney Woods122¡ 3deep,clear,ridden out 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/73 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59h 3/80 14 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 7/68 6 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/26

4
15-1

Piney Woods 56
B.f.3 Cupid - Magic Empire by Empire Maker, KY
Royal blue, royal blue 'R' on orange star, royal blue bars on orange sleeves, orange cap

86 Own: Mike Rutherford
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 1 0 1 $50,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $50,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 SA3 ft 6K¾» :22»¿ :45½¹ 1:17¿¿ 3 k Msw 70000 44-90 6 5 4»£ 5º¢ 2¡ 1º Gonzalez R 122 L 5.00 968 Piney Woods122º Brooklyn Blonde122¸¢ Feisty Red Head122¶¡wgreen early,3-4w,rally 6
08Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22½½ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 3 k Msw 70000 13-81 1 9 10¿¢ 10¼¢ 9¼£ 3¹£ Gonzalez R 122 L 46.90 976 French Blue122¸¢ Feisty Red Head122¶¡ Piney Woods122¡ wfracts,step slow,climb 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/73 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 41/115 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.4h 73/76 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 32/51

5
4-1

Forced Entry 53
B.f.3 Charlatan - Violent Times by Violence, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

76 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 1 0 0 $42,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $42,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Feb26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47^½ 1:11¼¶ 1:38¸¾ 3 k Msw 70000 89-94 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1½¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL 3.80 1129 Forced Entry122½¢ Wolf Hill122»¡ Banzai Betty122½¢ hand urged,coastd late 5
11Jan26 SA10 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸½ :45¼¿ 1:09¾» 3 k Msw 70000 93-58 1 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 7¸£ 10¿ Baze T 122 bL 7.10 1143 Struck By Her122¨μ Yurak122¶¢ Daring Pursuit122¡ wbrk in,vie ins,bpd upr 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 39/79 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 69/80 13 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50h 29/43 26 Jan 26 SA 6F ft 1:14.2hg 4/7

6
Even

Super Corredora 80
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Super Simple by Super Saver, KY
Light blue, dark blue "G" emblem, light blue and dark blue blocks on sleeves and cap

88 Own: Spartan Equine Racing LLC, West Point Thoroughbred
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0$1,093,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0$1,099,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0$1,040,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :45¿¾ 1:10»¿ 1:38¹¿ 3 k Stk - LsVrgnesL - 100k 75 112-83 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¹ 4¼£ Berrios H I 124 1.70 Meaning120¶¡ Explora124¹ Bank Shot120¸¢ duel2w,vied btwn,wknd 4
31Oct25 Dmr7 ft 1B»^ :45¼¹ 1:10¶» 1:43½¶ 2 k Stk - BCJuvFilG1 - 2000k 66 118-101 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ Berrios H I 122 8.80 Super Corredora122£ Explora122¹ Percy's Bar122«¬ clear pace,held gamely 9
11Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :47»º 1:12½º 1:37¾¹ 2 k Msw 60000 49 81-88 4 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1º 1¾¢ Berrios H I 122 2.00 963 Super Corredora122¾¢ Misstrial122º£ Bank Shot122º¢ 2-3w,duel,widen,handly 7
09Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:16¿¶ 2 k Msw 100000 87-76 4 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¼£ Berrios H I 122 4.60 Bottle of Rouge122¼£ Super Corredora122¹£ Bad Manners122¶¡ outside winner, yield 7
19Jul25 Dmr6 ft 5f»» :21¿½ :45¼¶ :58¸» 2 k Msw 100000 77-63 2 6 4¸ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5¼£ Berrios H I 122 2.30 La Wally122¨© Cherry Cider122¸¢ Thank You India122£ chased inside,weakened 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/73 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/59 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 13/87 a26 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/21

7
10-1

My Love Caroline 69
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Stay Thirsty - Spring Moon by Zensational, CA
Green and white halves, green and white halved sleeves, green and white cap

77 Own: Tricar Stables, Inc.
Trn: Jorge Periban (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $49,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 1 $91,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan26 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¸» :45»¼ 1:11¿¿ 3 klAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 60 94-78 7 5 1«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Jaramillo E 120 bL 3.40 1019 My Love Caroline120¸¢ Lino's Angel120¡ My Kat122¨μ outside, drew clear 7
03Aug25 Dmr10 ft 5f»» :22¸¹ :46¸^ :59^¸ 2 klStk - CTBAB - 100k 82-82 4 2 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¨©* Ayuso A 120 b 20.80 My Love Caroline120¨© Jasmina120¶¢ Tapatia Mia120¡wbrk out,bid2-3w,prvld,DQ4th 7
14Jun25 SA7 ft 5f½^ :22¶¶ :46¶¾ :59¶º 2 klMsw 60000 83-76 2 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¢ Ayuso A 119 b *2.30 1035 My Love Caroline119¹¢ Tammy Baby119¶£ Final Table Lady120¨μ duel inside,drew away 10
02May25 SA4 ft 4K¾^ :21¼^ :46¹¶ :52¼^ 2 klMsw 60000 73-69 6 7 4¼¡ -- 3º 3»¢ Ayuso A 119 *1.20 1030 Tapatia Mia119¶ Cara Rose119º¢ My Love Caroline119¸¢wbrsh st,3wd,gained3rd 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 32/68 21 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:14.4h 6/7 12 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 3/9 4 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 14/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-3-5 SWL-03/08/2026-5

The Sunset Six Pick-6 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg F of the Sunset Six

6 Sunset Six
Maiden Special Weight SA - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000
Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 20 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Sandy Street 48 (L)
B.m.5 Street Sense - My Mom Sandy by Tale of the Cat, KY
Lime green, purple diamond hoop, purple hoops on white sleeves, white cap

81 Own: Stable Currency LLC
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,900
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23ºº :47»¿ 1:14¿¿ 45k Msw 70000 102-88 2 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 6º¡ Demuro M 124 L 29.30 1235 Miss Kitty Boom124¸¢ Bint Al Dandy124¡ Rethink124¶¢ duel inside,yield uppr 9
10Jan26 SA2 fm p 6fº» :21¿º :44º¾ 1:08^º 45k Msw 70000 60-73 1 5 5½¡ 5º¡ 5»£ 5¾ Demuro M 124 L 10.70 1256 Claire Austin124¶¢ Bint Al Dandy124£ Surf Song124£ wawkward xing,2wd-ins 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 13/27 6 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 2/16 30 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 11/14 3 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/29

2
8-1

Improbable U 62 (L)
B.f.3 Improbable - Abou by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, red and yellow ball, red and yellow striped sleeves, red and yellow cap

76 Own: Mojallali Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,500 Turf: 5 0 4 0 $52,375
2025: 4 0 3 0 $45,375 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 4 0 $52,875 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $37,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 SA1 ft 6f½^ :22¾¹ :46¸^ 1:12^¶ 3 kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 63 56-55 4 4 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¼ 6¿£ Fresu A 122 bL 2.70 1003 Angel Baby120¶¢ McSniper122¨μ Eighties Music122¸¢ stalked 3-4wd,weakened 6
23Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46½¾ 1:11º¶ 1:36º¶ 3 k Mcl 50000 63 99-88 6 5¹¢ 5º 4¹ 2«¬ 2¶£ Rispoli U 122 L *.30 988 Tiyara122¶£ Improbable U122¡ Velvet Lilly122¨μ 2w,2-3w,led past 1/8 7
28Dec25 SA1 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46»º 1:11ºº 1:36¸» 2 k Msw 70000 61 103-87 2 5¹ 4¹ 5¹¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 3.80 1016 Ramayana122¶¡ Improbable U122«¬ Chair's Coin122¡ ins-2wd,led,outkicked 12
24Oct25 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1N¶¹¸ :47^¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¿¸ 2 k Msw 110000 58 86-55 4 5¸ 5¸ 5¸¡ 8¾¢ 12¶º£ Velazquez J R 119 7.40 Counterintuitive119¸ Temeraire119¶¡ Kentucky Belle119¨μ wsteady 1M,2wd btw,wknd 12
13Sep25 Cnl6 fm o½^ 1B¿^ :49¸¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:43»½ 2 k Msw 70000 60-73 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Curtis B 119 2.60 Nickel Saver119¶£ Improbable U119¨μ Athenix119¸£ stlkd,3-4w bid,game 10
16Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¾º 1:12¼¹ 1:37¿^ 2 k Msw 80000 70-72 8 5¸ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Fresu A 122 9.20 Yours Sincerely122¶¢ Improbable U122¨μ Tiz Grace122¶¢ 2w,tip out,outclosed 10
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.3h 97/110 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 3/48

3
12-1

Lilo Lil 55 (L1)
B.f.3 Caravaggio - Cedar's Stars (GB) by Sea The Stars (IRE), KY
Blue and orange diagonal quarters, orange hoop, blue sleeves, orange cap

77 Own: Charles Fox
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $21,838
2025: 3 0 0 1 $21,838 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $21,838 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $11,238

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 58 57-75 4 11¾¢ 10¼ 8» 7¹¢ 5¸£ Gonzalez R 122 9.50 Total Val122¨μ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡wrank early,ins,3w,angl 12
23Oct25 Kee5 fm p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :47½¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:37^½ 2 k Msw 110000 93-82 12 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¡ Velazquez J R 119 9.08 Amberglen119£ Temple Goddess119¸£ Lilo Lil119¶ bmp,2w-3p,vied,outkckd 12
06Sep25 KD1 gd p 6K¾ :22¶¶ :45¾¹ 1:15¾¸ 2 k Msw 170000 88-71 5 6 7½¡ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ Velazquez J R 119 11.87 Sadie Earp119¹¢ Triskelion119¸¢ Melody Maker119¨© 6wd 5/16, kept on 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 16/19 13 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 8/43 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/52 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 30/41

4
20-1

Tipitap (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tacitus - Tocame Linda by Speightstown, KY
Orange, white bars on green sleeves, orange cap

0.00 Own: Don Alberto Stable
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49hg 15/33 23 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:02.3h 6/9 13 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49.3hg 4/5 5 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 2/7

5
6-1

Vow to Resiliency 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Not This Time - Vow to Recover by Broken Vow, KY
Black, lime agave plant, lime band on sleeves, black agave plant on lime cap

70 Own: Agave Racing Stable or Rockin Robin Racing Stables
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $22,400
2025: 2 0 1 0 $15,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $22,800 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb25 GP9 fm pº» 1mº^ :47½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:34»º 3 k Msw 94000 63-79 11 9»¡ 9½ 9¾¡ 5¼ 2¹£ Lopez P 118 bfL 25.90 Miavana118¹£ Vow to Resiliency118¶¢ Without a Pout118¨μwchecked 5/8, 6wd 3/16 12
08Jan25 GP9 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :48¼¾ 1:12»¾ 1:41¼» 3 k Mcl 75000-c 37-66 2 7º¡ 7º 7» 5» 4¶£ Castellano J 118 bfL 8.20 Annelle118£ More for Sure118¨μ Texas Holiday118£wbump st, 3wd far turn 8

Claimed by Martinez Mark from Imaginary Stables for $75,000, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
23Nov24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¾ 1:12½¾ 1:41º¸ 2 k Msw 65000 46-66 9 12½¢ 11¾¢ 9¾ 10¿¢ 10¶¸¡ Vasquez M A 118 b 11.90 Lush Lips118½ Giddy Up Baby118¨μ Force of Law118¡wcheck early, 6wd far 12
13Oct24 Baq5 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :50º¿ 1:14º» 1:44»» 2 k Msw 90000 35-68 1 7½ 8»¢ 8º¢ 7»¡ 5»¢ Davis K 119 b 11.20 Laurelin119¶¡ All Night Revival119¡ Lying by Omission119¸ off 1/2 slw, no rally 10
15Sep24 Baq1 fm o¸º 1Bº» :50¶» 1:14¿¶ 1:44¶¶ 2 k Msw 90000 51-71 2 7» 7º¡ 5¸¡ 5º 5º¡ Davis K 119 b 48.00 Lavender Disaster119£ Competitive Market119¡ Snipsnippitysnip119¸¢woff 1/2 slw, no kick 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 31/52 18 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59.2h 2/7 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/70 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51h 69/76

6
2-1

Bint Al Dandy (IRE) 73 (L)
B.m.5 Dandy Man (IRE) - Summarise (GER) by Shamardal, IRE
Turquoise, yellow circle "JMP", yellow diamond stripe on sleeves, yellow cap

87 Own: CYBT, Nentwig or Peskoff, et al
Trn: Robert N. Falcone, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 2 0 $28,000 Turf: 8 0 5 2 $90,253
2025: 4 0 2 2 $54,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 5 2 $90,253 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $25,453

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23ºº :47»¿ 1:14¿¿ 45k Msw 70000 68 91-93 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸¢ Fresu A 124 L *1.90 1108 Miss Kitty Boom124¸¢ Bint Al Dandy124¡ Rethink124¶¢wstumbled/bpd,2w,willng 9
10Jan26 SA2 fm p 6fº» :21¿º :44º¾ 1:08^º 45k Msw 70000 70 107-88 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Rispoli U 124 L *.80 1105 Claire Austin124¶¢ Bint Al Dandy124£ Surf Song124£ press btwn, outkicked 6
08Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :48º¶ 1:13º¿ 1:36¿½ 3gk Msw 60000 76 81-91 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Berrios H I 125 L *1.40 My Perfect Wave122«¬ Bint Al Dandy125¡ Pura Vida Princesa122½¢ ins,drifted str,nailed 5
21Sep25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :48½¸ 1:12¾¼ 1:35º¹ 3gk Msw 85000 67-80 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Franco M 124 L 3.24 Fast Market120¸¢ Just So Pretty124«¬ Bint Al Dandy124¶ in hand ins, fought on 10
03Aug25 Sar5 fm p 1B¶¹» :47º¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Msw 100000 89-86 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Franco M 124 L 3.80 Cliffs118¶ Bint Al Dandy124¶ American Debutante118¸¡ ins,duel lane,outfnshd 6
03Jul25 Sar11 fm h 1Bº» :48º¿ 1:11¾¶ 1:41¼¸ 3gk Msw 100000 90-70 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶£ Franco M 124 L *2.30 So Darn Pretty118¶¡ Key Actress118¨μ Bint Al Dandy124¶ ins turns,mvd out1/16 10
01Sep24 KD7 fm p¸» 7f¹¾ :22»» :45º¸ 1:22^¸ 3gk Msw 170000 73-80 2 12 7»£ 5º 4¼ 5¾£ Geroux F 121 bL 4.11 Satin Blue121»¡ Shezthefactor121¸ Forever Again121¡ woff slow,4w1/4,faded 12
24Apr24 eGow(IRE) ylp 1m 1:49º¹ 3 k Msw - Irish Stallion Farms EBF -17k T-78 11 2¶¢ Whelan R P 129 28.00 Ameilya129¶¢ Bint Al Dandy129¡ Dollerina129¹£ took 2nd fnl strides 12
Workout(s): a8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :46h 1/31 1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 31/33 5 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 56/109 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 64/99

7
9-2

Victorious Dream (IRE) 52 (L)
B.f.3 Ghaiyyath (IRE) - Perfect Dream (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), IRE
Yellow, purple happy face on back, purple sleeves, purple and yellow cap

80 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Sabby Racing LLC or
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $17,886
2025: 3 0 0 1 $3,886 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $17,886 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 SA5 fm p¸^ 1N¾» :50½¼ 1:14¹¼ 1:50¼¹ 3 k Msw 70000 27-81 4 5¼ 5»¡ 5» 3¸ 2¶¢ Espinoza V 122 L 4.20 966 Inbox122¶¢ Victorious Dream122¨μ Shane's the Brains122¸¢ wdrifted1st,2-4w,up2nd 6
09Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¾½ 1:12¸¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 k Msw 60000 68-78 1 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 5º 5¼ 5»£ Kimura K 122 3.70 Hypergamy122¸ Ramayana122¸¢ Springline122¶¡ woff slow,pulled,ins-2w 6
21Aug25 eLeo(IRE) gdp 7f 1:30¶¼ 2 k Msw - TOTE Irish EBF -23k T-78 1 3¸ McAteer L T 128 16.00 Smexy128«¬ Josh's Joy128¸ Victorious Dream128£ nearest finish 11
24Jul25 eLeo(IRE) ylp 7f 1:31¹¿ 2 k Msw - Irish EBF Sires Series -29k T-56 4 5¿¡ McAteer L T 127 18.00 Mayflower125¶¢ Teewinot127» Cherry Hill Girl121«¬ no impression fnl f 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/73 22 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.1h 12/27 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 41/78 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/56

8
4-1

Lubie's Music 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Maclean's Music - Aunt Lubie by Uncle Mo, KY
Blue, lime "MS", blue bar on lime sleeves, lime cap

80 Own: Jay Em Ess Stable
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
2025: 2 0 1 1 $20,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 1 $34,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $14,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :46^¿ 1:10¸¾ 1:34¹¸ 45k Msw 70000 59 99-88 3 2¶ 2¹ 2¸ 2¶ 2¹ Demuro M 124 L 3.60 1002 Pura Vida Princesa124¹ Lubie's Music124» Saucier124¸ 2w,took aim,turned awy 6
29Dec25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22¸½ :45¶» 1:16^¼ 35k Msw 70000 56-71 1 6 3¸ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¾£ Demuro M 122 L 1.50 1049 Into the Hall122¼¡ Convo122¸¢ Lubie's Music122¡wcame in st,ins-2wd,wkn 6
23Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22¶¼ :44¾¼ 1:17¸» 3gk Msw 60000 64-82 7 8 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¨© Fresu A 122 L 6.10 Nafisa124¨© Lubie's Music122¨© Into the Hall122¹¡ 2-3wd,late bid 3deep 8
Workout(s): a1 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft :59.2h 1/20 22 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:12.2h 3/11 14 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft :59.4h 4/14 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/52

9
8-1

Surf Song 68 (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Gran Cherry by First Dude, KY
Royal blue & white stripes, blue cuffs on white sleeves, blue collar, white cap

84 Own: De Seroux or Naify
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $12,600 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $44,200
2025: 5 0 3 0 $44,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 3 2 $67,140 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $19,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23ºº :47»¿ 1:14¿¿ 45k Msw 70000 66 60-90 5 9 9¼¢ 9º£ 8»¢ 4º Ayuso A 124 bL 6.70 965 Miss Kitty Boom124¸¢ Bint Al Dandy124¡ Rethink124¶¢wpinballd st,2w,mildly 9
10Jan26 SA2 fm p 6fº» :21¿º :44º¾ 1:08^º 45k Msw 70000 70 100-87 4 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3¸ Ayuso A 124 L 4.90 971 Claire Austin124¶¢ Bint Al Dandy124£ Surf Song124£ ins,mvd out1/8,willing 6
24Oct25 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46º¹ 1:10¶» 1:34¸¼ 35k Msw 60000 69 90-88 4 5º 5¼¡ 4º¡ 5¸¢ 4º£ Ayuso A 122 L 2.80 964 Philippa125¸¢ Pura Vida Princesa122¸¡ Nafisa125¨©wbrsh erly,ins,angl out 8
13Oct25 SA9 fm p 6fº» :22¶¶ :45¶½ 1:08¼» 35k Msw 60000 65 82-94 8 7 10» 8¹£ 6¸¢ 2£ Ayuso A 122 L 15.10 968 Helga Brandt124£ Surf Song122¶¢ My Perfect Wave122£ inside, finished well 12
06Sep25 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :47º½ 1:13^º 1:37¸¶ 3gk Msw 80000 85-85 6 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¹£ 6¸£ 2¨μ Ayuso A 121 L 43.70 The Mizen Queen121¨μ Surf Song121¸¢ Heads in Beds121¡ btw,ins-2w,angld,rally 9
27Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¹ :44¾» 1:15½^ 3gk Msw 100000 82-52 2 6 6¸¢ 6¹£ 7¿¡ 8¸»¢ Ayuso A 120 L 58.60 Usha120¶¶¡ Margarita Girl120¸¢ Harmonique120¹¡ chased inside, empty 9
24Jan25 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21¿¶ :45¶» 1:17¾¾ 3 k Msw 60000 99-77 5 2 4¶ 3¶ 2¹ 2¼ Ayuso A 122 L 3.20 969 Maysam122¼ Surf Song122¶¢ Mad Pursuit122¶¹ 5-4deep,aim3w,held2nd 6
27Dec24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22º¸ :45º¹ 1:10º» 2 k Msw 60000 66-79 4 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3º¡ Prat F 120 3.20 980 Our Moonlight120¸£ Cooey120¶£ Surf Song120»¢ 4-3wd,bid upper,flattn 6
24Nov24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22»» :45¼¿ 1:17º» 2 k Msw 54000 57-61 1 6 5¶¡ 2¶¡ 4» 4¶¶¢ Rispoli U 120 b 13.70 Artisma120¸¢ No Bad Beats120¸¢ Marula120¼£ woff slow,ins-2wd,wknd 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 21/27 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.4h 73/76 3 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 17/36 27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 21/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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The Sunset Six Pick-6 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg A of the Sunset Six
One Mile - CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000. - Purse $29,000. FOR FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 SNEAK PREVIEW 79 (L) 8/5 Castellano J 122
2 NEURAL NETWORK 68 (L) 20 Morelos J 122
3 ANTILLEAN 70 (L) 8 Henry W 120
4 SPEED CONTROL 65 (L) 20 Panici L 120
5 KING OF HOLLYWOOD 72 (L) 5/2 Gonzalez J 122
6 ACCELERATE ME 70 (L) 2 Vasquez M 122
7 MY GREAT ILLUSION 67 (L) 15 Nicholls M **115

SELECTIONS: 1-6-5-3
Leg B of the Sunset Six

One Mile And Seventy Yards (All Weather Track) - CLAIMING
$12,500-$10,000. - Purse $28,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.

1 RELATOR 73 (L) 6 Egan D 123
2 T B TWELVE ALWAYS 60 (L) 50 Henry W 123
3 BEAUTY BOLT 75 (L) 12 Husbands M 123
4 BLAZING BUCCHERO 72 (L) 15 Maragh R 123
5 STEELIN BASES 69 (L) 5 Castellano J 123
6 BACKONTHECHAINGANG 72 (L) 6 Gaffalione T 123
7 GIFTEDBYDESIGN 78 (L) 9/2 Morelos J 123
8 ETON 81 (L) 4 Gutierrez M 123
9 TRY TO MAKE CENTS 78 (L) 7/2 Panici L 123
10 OASIS PRINCE 75 (L) 12 Maragh R 123

SELECTIONS: 9-8-7-5
Leg C of the Sunset Six

Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. -
Purse $86,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER
OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000.

1 FAST TOWN 79 (L) 6 Egan D 121
2 FRONT END 75 (L) 12 Husbands M 121
3 INNATE (IRE) 78 (L) 5 Zayas E 121
4 SILENT RESERVE 75 (L) 15 Ruiz J 121
5 COURTLY BANKER 75 (L) 8 Juarez N 121
6 BOAT'S A ROCKIN 78 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez E 123
7 GOLDENTOWN 79 (L) 50 Maragh R 121
8 CYCLONITE 77 (L) 3 Davis D 121
9 PIVOTAL MOMENT 60 (L) 9/2 Gaffalione T 121
10 SAM THE SHAM 76 (L) 15 Castellano J 121
11 AE-QUIZLER 78 (L) 15 Husbands M 123
12 AE-THOUGHT CONTROL 50 (L) 4 Gaffalione T 121

SELECTIONS: 8-6-12-9
Leg D of the Sunset Six

About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL
CLAIMING $80,000-$80,000. - Purse $70,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR THREE
YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000.

1 CARO BUONO (FR) 77 (L1) 5 Ayuso A 122
2 WON FOR LOU 70 (L1) 15 Maldonado E 120
3 SAMMY DAVIS 81 (L1) 9/5 Berrios H 122
4 CLASSICO 60 (L) 15 Kimura K 120
5 TRACK TIGER 71 (L1) 9/2 Jaramillo E 120
6 VENTRY STRAND 70 (L) 5 Geroux F 122
7 LUCKY AND GONE (L) 15 Kellenberger K 120
8 HONEY'S CHOICE 72 (L) 7/2 Fresu A 120

SELECTIONS: 3-8-5
Leg E of the Sunset Six
Santa Ysabel S. SA - R8

One And One Sixteenth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES
THREE-YEAR-OLD.

1 CEE DREW 63 5 Ayuso A 124
2 BANK SHOT 77 12 Escobedo A 120
3 FRENCH BLUE 9/2 Geroux F 120
4 PINEY WOODS 56 15 Gonzalez R 120
5 FORCED ENTRY 53 4 Hernandez J 120
6 SUPER CORREDORA 80 1 Berrios H 124
7 MY LOVE CAROLINE 69 10 Demuro M 120

SELECTIONS: 6-3-5

Leg F of the Sunset Six
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000. FOR
MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD.

1 SANDY STREET 48 (L) 15 Demuro M 126
2 IMPROBABLE U 62 (L) 8 Jaramillo E 118
3 LILO LIL 55 (L1) 12 Kimura K 118
4 TIPITAP (L1) 20 Gonzalez R 118
5 VOW TO RESILIENCY 58 (L) 6 Pereira T 126
6 BINT AL DANDY (IRE) 73 (L) 2 Geroux F 126
7 VICTORIOUS DREAM (IRE) 52 (L) 9/2 Hernandez J 118
8 LUBIE'S MUSIC 65 (L) 4 Fresu A 126
9 SURF SONG 68 (L) 8 Ayuso A 126

SELECTIONS: 6-7-8

SUNSET SIX PREVIEW
Sunday, March 08, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Race 9 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

1 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Claiming GP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. RACE 9 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if
for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. One Mile And Seventy Yards (All Weather Track)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Relator 73 (L)
B.c.4 Thousand Words - Treedom by Forestry, KY
Olive Green, Gray 'K,' Olive Green and Gray Halved Sleeves, Gray Cap

74 $12,500 Own: Korina Stable (Gustavo Ravelo)
Trn: Antonio Sano (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 1 0 1 $15,680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 6 0 0 0 $4,295 AllWeather:10 2 1 1 $51,625
Life: 11 2 1 1 $52,375 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $23,380

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :49¸^ 1:12½» 1:43½½ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 72 63-78 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 4¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *2.40 Honesto124¶ Giftedbydesign120¨μ American Farmer122£ dueled 2p, weakened 7
16Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:12¾¹ 1:40¿¾ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 72 63-82 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Egan D 123 bL 5.90 Bless America123¶¡ Giftedbydesign123¶ Relator123¶£ rail, vied, held show 7
02Jan26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»» 1:12¿¼ 1:41^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 63 64-81 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¢ Egan D 123 bL 4.00 Relator123¶¢ Captcha123¡ Bobby Bob123¡ 2p,bid3w,edged clear 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 26/31 7 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 10/23 31 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.0b 16/17 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/30

2
50-1

T B Twelve Always 60 (L)
Ch.g.5 Tale of Verve - Co by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, Gold 'DCKC' and Bowtie, Red Blocks on Sleeves, Gold Cap

60 $12,500 Own: DCKC Racing Stable, Inc. (Krishta Cockroft)
Trn: Willoughby Simpson (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY HENRY (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,340
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,520 AllWeather:14 2 2 2 $46,980
Life: 22 2 2 3 $54,022 Distance: 7 1 0 2 $18,470

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49½½ 1:13¼» 1:42½¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 29-48 1 7¼ 8½¡ 8¶^ 8¶¹ 8¶» Greenidge E 116½ bL 53.40 Battle of Dover123¨μ Las Olas123£ Bold N Breezy120¨© wlost irons early 8
12Jun25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¹ 1:12½¾ 1:42^º 3g Clm 12500cnd 67-64 6 5¹ 5º 7¼¡ 7½£ 7¶¹£ Trejos J 122 bL 70.20 Longbranch Lou122¶ Falfurrias122¸¡ Las Olas122¨© wsteadied,4w 1st,tired 7
25Apr25 GP5 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47½^ 1:11¶½ 1:40»» 3g Clm 17500cnd 63-61 3 7¼ 7¼¢ 8¼¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¹£ Greenidge E 115½ bL 61.80 Flat Top Box122£ Battle of Dover122¨© Longbranch Lou122¡ svd gnd,empty 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GPo 3F ft :34.3b 2/3

3
12-1

Beauty Bolt 75 (L)
B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Beautified by Congrats, KY
Royal Blue, Gray Circled 'N,' Orange Horsehead, Gray Chevrons on Black Sleeves, Blue Visor on Black Cap

72 $12,500 Own: Natalia Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Michael Lerman (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $210
2025: 5 1 1 1 $18,810 AllWeather:8 2 1 3 $38,680
Life: 10 2 1 3 $39,050 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,080

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¹» :45¼½ 1:04¹¹ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 74 43-74 9 7 8¼£ 7¼¡ 4º 3¡ Husbands M J 123 L 30.90 Breezer123¨© Maitre D123¡ Beauty Bolt123¡ 3w turn, strong finish 12
16Jan26 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾» :44¹¸ :56»¾ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 71 33-81 1 6 7¼¡ 7¼ 7»¡ 5¸¢ Husbands M J 123 L 4.20 Feeling Macho123¨μ Breezer123¶ River of Time123¡ ins,3-4w uppr,angld in 7
18Dec25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¶ :44¸¿ :56½¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 72 50-75 3 5 5¼¡ 5½ 5º 1£ Husbands M J 122 L 6.40 Beauty Bolt122£ Last Run122£ McMullen115¨μ wbump st, rail, 2wd 1/4 9

4
15-1

Blazing Bucchero 72 (L)
Ch.g.5 Bucchero - Kitten de Pere by Kitten's Joy, FL
Light Blue, Black 'RBR,' Gold Crown, Gold Band on Sleeves, Light Blue and Gold Cap

72 $12,500 Own: EKB Stables LLC (Eric Bachinsky) and Royal Bamboo
Trn: Steve Klesaris (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,960 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,122
2025: 8 1 0 2 $49,261 AllWeather:7 1 0 1 $42,939
Life: 11 2 0 2 $64,521 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jan26 GP5 ft 6f¸» :23¸¸ :46¸¿ 1:10¿º 4g Clm 12500nw3/L-c 72 ---52 7 1 6¼ 5½¡ 5¼¡ 5¶^¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L 2.90 Proud American123¹¡ Adios Mate123»£ Without Pretence123¡ no factor, 4wd 7

Claimed by EKB Stables LLC and Royal Bamboo Racing from Pantofel Stable LLC, Wachtel Stable and Barber, Gary for $12,500, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
10Jan26 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¾ :44½º 1:02½¸ 4g Clm 25000cnd 76 56-77 5 3 3¹ 3¹ 3¹¡ 4º£ Castellano J 121 L 3.60 Surf's Up121¡ Moon Landing123¨μ Split Strike121º chased 2wd, no rally 5
14Nov25 WO8 ft o 7fº^ :23¶¾ :46¶º 1:23º¿ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 82 75-75 1 6 5¹¡ 6º¡ 6¼ 6¶^¡ Munger R 123 L 7.20 The Great Oz121£ War Bomber123¶¢ Wyoming Bill123¸¢ near inside,no menace 6
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 14/28 31 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.0bd 2/35

5
5-1

Steelin Bases 69 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Tom's d'Etat - Steelin Magnolias by City Place, KY
White, Red Belt, Red Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

76 $12,500 Own: Hunsicker Equine Associates, LLC, Rocky Top Stable (
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 7 2 0 2 $35,930
2025: 8 2 0 3 $38,480 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $3,800
Life: 11 2 0 3 $41,867 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 GP10 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:34¶» 4g Clm 17500 (17.5-16)cnd 68 87-75 4 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 4½¡ Castellano J 122 bL 9.10 Baytown Parfait124¸£ Flat Top Box124¹ Murabeh122¶£wbump st, rail, wknd 8
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-w 75 99-90 11 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1£ Castellano J 120 bL 13.40 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ sent,inside,kept safe 11
28Jun25 GP9 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :49¹½ 1:12º» 1:42¹¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 62-74 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 8»¡ Zayas E J 120 bL *2.70 Rashid120¶¡ Messagefromtheking120£ Son of a Slew125¨μ trck inside,tired late 9
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 7/25 4 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :50.3b 20/20 13 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 14/16

6
6-1

Backonthechaingang 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tonalist - Stormy Adieu by Silic (FR), ON
Blue, Brown Dog Emblem on White Ball, White Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

74 $12,500 Own: Mad Dog Racing Stable (Larry Dorman)
Trn: Martin Drexler (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 2 $59,165 AllWeather:16 2 2 4 $82,356
Life: 16 2 2 4 $82,356 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 GP9 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :44º¼ :56¼¾ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 73 30-72 6 8 8¾¡ 8½£ 8¾ 6»£ Gaffalione T 121 bL 10.40 Split Strike121¶¡ Air Force Cruising123£ Rachel's Coach123£wstumbled start, inside 8
13Oct25 WO5 ft o 6fº^ :23¸¿ :46¼¶ 1:11¶¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L-c 76 55-74 5 2 2¶¡ 4£ 3¸ 3¹ Fukumoto D 123 bL 2.75 Wagner123¹ Secret Threat118«¬ Backonthechaingang123«¬ 4Winhunt3/16,willingly 6

Claimed by Mad Dog Racing Stable from Di Giulio, Jr. Frank D. for $25,000, Tiller Robert P. - Trainer
26Sep25 WO6 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸^ :45½¼ 1:17»½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 68 83-82 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Vives S 125 bL 3.00 Lucky Romance123£ Backonthechaingang125«¬ Secret Threat116¾ rail trip,outkick70yds 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 44/60 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 20/58 25 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 15/15 18 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 13/24

7
9-2

Giftedbydesign 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gift Box - Invigor by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

82 $12,500 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 2 0 $9,660 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $10,980
2025: 14 2 2 2 $54,000 AllWeather:11 2 3 1 $52,680
Life: 18 2 4 2 $64,060 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $6,820

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :49¸^ 1:12½» 1:43½½ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd-c 78 57-80 3 4¸¡ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 2¶ Morelos J E 120 bL 2.80 Honesto124¶ Giftedbydesign120¨μ American Farmer122£ inside, bid, outkicked 7

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Fleming James William for $10,000, Tharrenos William - Trainer
16Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:12¾¹ 1:40¿¾ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L-c 77 53-84 2 3¸ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ Rojas R 123 bL 3.80 Bless America123¶¡ Giftedbydesign123¶ Relator123¶£ 2wd, 4wd 3/16, rally 7

Claimed by Fleming James William from Hurtak Daniel C. for $12,500, Hurtak Daniel C. - Trainer
27Dec25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :46¶º 1:10¹º 1:41¼¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 74 104-89 6 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ Ruiz J 118 bL 2.70 Genuine Gomo118¡ Giftedbydesign118¼ Secret Bagent Man118¸¡ bid3w,willingly,2d bst 7
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 30/100

8
4-1

Eton 81 (L)
B.g.5 English Channel - Joy of Learning by Kitten's Joy, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Diamond Hoop, Red Stripes on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

82 $12,500 Own: Shivam Maharaj Racing LLC (Harrynarine Maharaj)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $16,300 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $22,390
2025: 5 1 1 1 $25,800 AllWeather:4 1 1 1 $22,550
Life: 9 2 1 3 $44,940 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $20,050

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:41¸½ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 75 54-79 1 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¸ 1»¡ Panici L 123 L 2.20 Eton123»¡ Hillbilly Bob123¶¢ Liam's Song123¶¡ ins,bid3w,5w upr,clear 7

Claimed by Shivam Maharaj Racing LLC from Amaty Racing Stables for $12,500, Tomlinson Nicholas J. - Trainer
10Jan26 GP2 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :46¼¶ 1:10¸¾ 1:40»» 4g Clm 17500nw2/L 75 100-89 4 2¸ 2º 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¢ Panici L 123 L 6.60 Jurisprudence123£ Be There123¡ Eton123¶ tracked2w,needed more 8
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 82 90-78 5 3¹ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 6»£ 7½ Gaffalione T 123 bL *1.20 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ 3w1st,btwn,2w1/4,wknd 11

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Zilla Racing Stables for $17,500, David Carlos A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.4b 34/50

9
7-2

Try to Make Cents 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Goldencents - Not in My House by Chester House, KY
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

76 $12,500 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Nicholas J. Tomlinson (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $14,030 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,250
2025: 7 1 2 2 $31,040 AllWeather:8 2 2 1 $42,820
Life: 9 2 2 2 $45,070 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $36,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :49¸^ 1:12½» 1:43½½ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd-c 76 58-76 4 5¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹ Castellano J 122 bL 2.80 Honesto124¶ Giftedbydesign120¨μ American Farmer122£wchecked 1/16, blocked 7

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Veranda Stables for $12,500, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
10Jan26 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50^º 1:13¿½ 1:41½^ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 74 31-70 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Egan D 123 bL *.40 Try to Make Cents123¸¢ Power From Above123«¬ Esperanzito123¶£ 3wd, drew off, drvng 5

Claimed by Veranda Stables from Mooney, Robert J. and Mooney, Rose for $12,500, Fawkes David - Trainer
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 76 85-86 4 6º¡ 6º¢ 5¼¡ 5º¢ 3¸ Egan D 120 bL 12.70 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ 2p turn,fin well rail 11
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.2b 13/17 7 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.0b 18/23 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 25/31 13 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 6/16

10
12-1

Oasis Prince 75 (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Imprecation by First Defence, KY
Purple, Gold 'SIGMA,' Purple Chevrons on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

83 $12,500 Own: Sigma Property Investments, Inc.
Trn: Collin Maragh (0-0-0-0)

ROMERO RAMSAY MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 3 $39,850
2025: 12 2 1 3 $61,280 AllWeather:5 1 1 1 $33,950
Life: 15 2 2 4 $73,800 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $31,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :45¸^ 1:08¸¸ 1:39¶¸ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-v 74 103-90 2 5¼¡ 5½¡ 4»¡ 4» 4» Maragh R 120 bL 6.30 Corta Fuego120¡ Murabeh120¶£ Catch a Tiger123¸£ rail, needed more 7
05Dec25 GP10 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :48^º 1:10¿¾ 1:35¾¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 83 62-78 1 9¼¢ 9¼ 8¼¢ 6¹¢ 1¶£ Maragh R 120 bL 2.90 Oasis Prince120¶£ Peppermint Man120¨μ Giuro123¨μ ins,angld1/8,drove clr 9
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 83 92-87 4 6¸£ 8º£ 7¹£ 5¹ 5¶¢ Maragh R 120 bL 13.70 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ angld 3w,gaining late 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 8/15 19 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 2/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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The Coast to Coast Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:54 p.m.



Race 10 from Gulfstream Park, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

2 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. RACE 10 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING,
STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 lbs.
Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed
inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course atFive Furlongs) (Rail at 73 feet). Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Fast Town 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Speightstown - Fast Scene by Fast Anna, KY
Black, Green 'W,' Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Green Cap

90 Own: Woodford Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: William Walden (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $15,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $71,591 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $86,991 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 GP11 ft 6f¸» :22¿¸ :46»¾ 1:11^½ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 73-95 2 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ Egan D 121 bL *.80 C K Wonder121¶¡ Fast Town121¶£ Terrapin Station121»¡ pace 2path, yield 1/16 5
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 2/4 22 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0bd 30/62 29 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4bg 3/6 22 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.1bg 3/22

2
12-1

Front End 75 (L)
B.g.4 Summer Front - Range Marker by English Channel, KY
Yellow, Green and Red Hoops, Green and Red Bars on Sleeves, Yellow, Green and Red Cap

83 Own: Anthony Rogers
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $7,700 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $36,084
2025: 4 1 1 1 $27,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $60,084 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $11,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 GP9 fm p¸º 1m»º :46»º 1:10¸¶ 1:33½½ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 68 106-84 9 1¹ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¹ 6¿¢ Thomas A 121 bL 54.80 Talbingo121¹ Ever Dangerous123«¬ Pierre121¨μ 3w1st,3-2p,wknd lane 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :35.4bg 5/24 22 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 15/47 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.3bg 30/69 4 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4bg 6/43

3
5-1

Innate (IRE) 78 (L)
B.g.5 No Nay Never - La Naturel (IRE) by Silver Frost (IRE), IRE
Black, Royal Blue Hoop, Royal Blue Bar on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

88 Own: Lindy Farms (Philip Antonacci) and Ice Wine Stable (Da
Trn: Philip Antonacci (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 3 1 $116,398
2025: 4 1 2 1 $105,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 3 1 $116,398 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Baq7 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¿½ :46¶^ 1:09»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82 97-92 7 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸£ Santana, Jr. R 123 L *1.69 Niagara Skyline123¶ Alan Turing120¶£ Innate123¶¡ stalked,bid3w,outkickd 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.2bd 41/62 15 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :51.4bd 39/45 4 Feb 26 Pmm p 4F fm :52.1bd 35/41 28 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 14/24

4
15-1

Silent Reserve 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Silent Name (JPN) - Siddona by Whiskey Wisdom, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

82 $25,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 5 5 1 $320,951
2025: 7 1 1 1 $76,575 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 5 5 1 $325,693 Distance: 17 5 5 1 $321,317

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 WO8 gd h¸¸ 5fºº :22¹¾ :44¿» :57¶¿ 3g Aoc 30000 (32-30)nw1/x 86 87-74 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 5»¡ Flores E 121 bL 2.45 Dark Screen121¶£ Forester's Fortune116¨μ Artemus Citylimits118¸ hard ridden lead,faded 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F gd :50.1b 43/60 21 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 31/73 14 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 21/47 6 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37b 14/30

5
8-1

Courtly Banker 75 (L)
B.g.5 Central Banker - Courtly Lark by Shakespeare, NY
Burgundy, Gray Diamonds, Gray Sleeves, Gray Cap

82 Own: Sackatoga Stable (Jack Knowlton)
Trn: Barclay Tagg (0-0-0-0)

NIK JUAREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 3 1 $214,216
2025: 4 1 1 0 $76,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 3 2 $221,216 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Aug25 Sar12 fm p¸½ 5K»¸ :21¿» :44¾^ 1:02¹º 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 100-93 5 6 4¶¡ 4£ 1¶¡ 1º Davis K 122 bL 6.60 Courtly Banker122º Alan Turing120¨μ Spoken Bluntly124£ ins-2path trn,lead3/16 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4bd 36/58 20 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :46.1b 6/71 11 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :51.2bd 25/27 4 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.4bd 23/41

6
7-2

Boat's a Rockin 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Red Rocks (IRE) - Charming Legacy (IRE) by Danehill, KY
Red, Gold Yoke, Gold and Black Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

92 $25,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $45,500 Turf: 43 16 7 6 $547,235
2025: 8 1 2 1 $64,546 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $6,979
Life: 47 16 8 7 $555,058 Distance: 13 4 3 0 $153,988

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 GP8 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¾¿ :43»¿ :55¹» 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 75 101-96 5 1 3¨μ 3¶ 2¹ 4¸¡ Velazquez J R 123 bL 3.80 Itza Boss121¸¢ Cyclonite121¨μ Shape Note123¨© vied 2wd btw, kept on 7

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from Murray Robert E. for $25,000, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 3/4 a22 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.2bg 1/23 2 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :38.3b 1/1 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.4b 29/31

7
50-1

Goldentown 79 (L)
B.g.5 Speightstown - Medaglia Gold by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Black 'R' on Red and White Diamond, Red and Black Diamonds on White Sleeves, Black Cap

88 Own: Merrill C. Roberts
Trn: Jeffery Scott Jones (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $20,097
2025: 8 1 1 1 $62,456 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,305
Life: 18 2 2 3 $109,391 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Sep25 Pid10 ft o 6K¹» :22¿¸ :45½¾ 1:15¶¶ 3g Alw 42000nw1$/x 41-84 4 8 8¾ 8½¡ 8¼£ 6½ Hernandez R M 123 bL 6.60 Thoughtthtcounts123¸¡ Musical Maestro123«¬ Puttheblameonme123¶¡ wbrk awkwrd,wide trip 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.4b 66/66 17 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 5/6 9 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 2/6 28 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 2/17

8
3-1

Cyclonite 77 (L)
Ch.g.4 Bucchero - Compact Powder by Street Cry (IRE), FL
Light Blue, White 'IHR' Circled, White Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

96 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable LLC (Harlan Malter) and Harlo
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $18,900 Turf: 11 0 4 2 $88,127
2025: 10 0 3 5 $103,791 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $12,927
Life: 18 2 5 6 $139,303 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $20,086

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Feb26 GP8 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¾¿ :43»¿ :55¹» 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 87-97 6 5 4¸¢ 4¸ 4º 2¸¢ Zayas E J 121 bL 3.80 Itza Boss121¸¢ Cyclonite121¨μ Shape Note123¨© 3wd, rally for place 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 4/58 1 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 13/18 25 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4bd 10/33 9 Jan 26 Caa 3F ft :37.3b 4/4

9
9-2

Pivotal Moment 60 (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Tipping Point by Speightstown, KY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap

77 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing, Steven Bouchey and LJ
Trn: Miguel Clement (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $53,925
2025: 2 1 0 0 $43,125 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $53,925 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $42,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24May25 Baq10 gd o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¸ :45¼¼ 1:09º¿ 3 Stk - PardseCrkL - 150k 80-72 9 3 6¹¢ 8º¢ 8¼¡ 8¶^ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b *1.55 Clock Tower123¶¡ Flat to Da Mat118¨μ Insubordination118¡ 4w pursuit, tired 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02b 1/2 17 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 3/6 9 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 3/16 31 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51b 46/59

10
15-1

Sam the Sham 76 (L)
B.c.4 American Pharoah - Beauty Parlor by Elusive Quality, KY
Lavender, Lavender Outlined Blue Rose on Blue Sunburst, White Sleeves, White Band on Lavender Cap

81 Own: Blue Rose Farm LLC (Jon Ebbert)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $16,900
2025: 4 1 1 0 $41,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $42,700 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $41,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP7 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20½¿ :43¸^ :55^¹ 4g Stk - GpTrfSptL - 175k 70 106-91 11 6 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 7º¡ Castellano J 118 65.30 Litigation120¨μ Full Disclosure118¨© My Boy Prince122¶¡ prompted 3p, weakened 11
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 11/25 a15 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft :59.2b 1/3 a11 Jan 26 GPo 5F ft :58.3b 1/4 13 Dec 25 GP o 5F ft :59.1b 2/5

11
15-1

AE Quizler 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Curlin's Honor - Imperial Code by Imperialism, FL
Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

85 Own: Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran)
Trn: Beau J. Chapman (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $32,690 Turf: 10 3 2 2 $114,870
2025: 10 2 1 3 $86,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,000
Life: 16 3 3 3 $133,120 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $32,830

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Feb26 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :21¾¹ :43¿¿ 1:03^º 4g Clm 20000 (20-16)-c 75 70-85 4 7 8»£ 7½ 5¹¡ 6¹¢ Ruiz J 125 L 6.30 Rachel's Coach123¶£ Nic's Bro123¨μ Mr Narcissistic123¡ outrun inside 8

Claimed by Skymac Stables LLC from Starry Night Racing for $20,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 30/45

12
4-1

AE Thought Control 50 (L)
Ch.c.4 Gun Runner - In It for the Gold by Speightstown, KY
Lime, Lime 'e' on Purple Ball, Lime Dots on Purple Sleeves, Lime "e" on Purple Ball on Lime Cap

74 Own: e Five Racing Thoroughbreds (Robert Edwards, Jr.)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $26,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $26,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¶½ :45¹^ 1:03»¶ 3g Msw 56000 105-85 3 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Husbands M J 121 L *1.40 Thought Control121¸¡ Viking Sun121»¢ Escapades121¶¡ sent,held sway,driving 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 20/24 22 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 11/19 15 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :50.2b 27/30 8 Feb 26 GP o 3F ft :37.3b 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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The Coast to Coast Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Race 4 from Santa Anita, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

3 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Starter Allowance SA - R4

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. RACE 4 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. (Rail at 20 feet). Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Unbridled Vision 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Maclean's Music - Queen Bernardina by Bernardini, CA
Light blue, black hoops, black diamonds on sleeves, white epaulets, black and blue cap

80 Own: Jethorse, LLC
Trn: Tim McCanna (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 0 $51,600 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¶¹ :44»¾ 1:17»¶ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 71 78-82 6 5 2¶¡ 4¹ 3¹ 2¶ Pereira T J 124 L 16.40 1064 Handsome Ticket124¶ Unbridled Vision124¶£ Mici's Express124¡ 3-4wide,mild late bid 6
17Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^¾ :44¼½ 1:08¿» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73 64-71 1 8 8» 8½ 10¶¶ 10¶¼¡ Lezcano A 124 L 55.90 1112 Titanic Thompson124¸ Refocus124¸¢ Mr. Machupicchu122¨μ inside, no factor 10
18May25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¹¿ :45¸¶ 1:10»¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 48-86 8 5 8»£ 7» 4» 5¹£ Gutierrez R 126 fL 14.70 1177 Piper's Causeway126¡ Devil Among Us126¶¡ Cody Boy124¡ 2-4wide, late gain 8
20Apr25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22^^ :45^º 1:17¶º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76-85 1 5 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¸¢ 6º£ Espinoza A 126 fL 17.30 1221 Final Storm126¸¢ Disobey126¡ Mici's Express126£ w2w,traffic turn,flattn 7
16Nov24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¾½ :44¼¾ 1:09¹¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 71-79 7 5 7¹£ 9½ 7¿ 7¿¡ Herrera D A 122 L 26.00 Smiling Beast122«¬ Devil Among Us122¹¡ Afternoon Nap122¨© tracked3-4wd,no menace 10
02Feb24 GG6 ft o 5K¶¼^ :22»¶ :46¸¾ 1:04¾¾ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 66-82 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ Espinoza A 123 L *1.20 1113 Unbridled Vision123«¬ Spinnin Pistols121«¬ Tiger in My Tank123¡ prssd,2-3w,determined 6
07Jan24 GG8 ft o 5K¶¸» :21¼¸ :45^¸ 1:03¿º 3 Msw 22500 65-87 6 9 8»¡ 7»£ 2¶ 1¶¢ Espinoza A 122 L *.90 1136 Unbridled Vision122¶¢ Everydayissaturday120º¢ Monsieur122¨μ split 1/8,held driving 12
09Dec23 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22½» :46¶½ 1:11¸» 2 Msw 30000 71-77 9 1 4¶¢ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶ Duran F 120 4.80 1138 Melanie's Tiger120¶ Unbridled Vision120¶¡ Free Again121¶¢ close up,3w,bested 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 4/9 29 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 9/17 14 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :38.4h 7/9 8 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:05.4h 27/30

2
3-1

Smart Code 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Honor Code - Saranda by Smart Strike, KY
Black, blue hoops and bars on sleeves, blue cap

95 Own: Al & Sandee Kirkwood
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,440 Turf: 13 2 4 4 $162,860
2025: 4 1 1 2 $53,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 4 $163,360 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¹ :45º¶ 1:09¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 83 88-82 5 4 5¶£ 3¡ 2¡ 3¸¢ Kimura K 124 L 2.10 1166 Crazy Cavalier124¶¡ Spearfish124£ Smart Code124¡wbpd st & early,bid3-2w 7
09Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¶¹ 1:11¶» 1:35¶º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 93 115-94 5 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3º Kimura K 123 L *1.90 Centrodelantero123¹¡ Sketchy123¡ Smart Code123£ bid 2wd, led, yielded 7
12Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¾^ 1:09º¸ 1:33¾¿ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 92 113-101 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Kimura K 125 L *1.40 1148 One of These Days125¶ Smart Code125¨© Mr. Leasure125«¬wbpd erly,bid2w,caught 7
01Sep25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11^º 1:34¾º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 100-100 10 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ Kimura K 125 bL *2.60 Russells Hustle123¶¡ Mr. Leasure125¶ Smart Code125¨μ 3w,duel outs,led,yield 12
25Jul25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¸¶ 1:10º½ 1:34½¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-45) 108-104 1 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1º 1º 1¡ Kimura K 121 bL 3.40 Smart Code121¡ Heart Headed121¶ One of These Days121«¬ clear to 1/16, held 8
07Sep24 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :45¾½ 1:10º¶ 1:34^» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 123-96 8 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 7½ Rispoli U 123 bL *2.70 Eye On Ry125¸¡ Zio Jo123¨μ On the Whim125£ 3wd outs,duel,led,wkn 12
27Jul24 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46»^ 1:10½^ 1:34º¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 108-104 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸¢ Rispoli U 123 bL 3.90 Halfway Line125¸¢ Smart Code123¡ Faustin123¨© met bid,clear,yielded 12
03Sep23 Dmr10 fm p 1N¸» :47º^ 1:12¸^ 1:48¼¶ 3 Stk - DMrDerbyG2 - 300k 90-102 7 8¾¡ 8¿£ 8» 9º 5¸¢ Smith M E 122 b 19.90 Conclude122«¬ Maltese Falcon122¶ Almendares122¡ wlack rm5/16,traffc str 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/73 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 41/115 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 41/78 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 58/87

3
8-1

Gregory's Pride 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Tamarkuz - Haraawa by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White & black quarters, green "O B R" on front, green collar & bars on white sleeves, green & white cap

93 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 2 4 7 $241,288
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 4 7 $243,211 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $23,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 5f¸» :23^¿ :45¾º :57¸¿ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 58-101 6 3 9º£ 7¹£ 6¹¡ 3¶¢ Rispoli U 122 bL 9.80 Lonesome Stew124¶¢ Yacowlef122¨© Gregory's Pride122«¬ inside,rally,missed2nd 10
22Mar24 TP7 ft o 6fº^ :22¶½ :44¹º 1:08¸¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 65-91 5 4 4¸¡ 7º 7»¢ 6½ Moncada I 113¶ b̂fL 47.42 Arrest Me Red123¶£ Outadore123¶¢ Smokin' Jay123¹¡ close up turn, empty 8
05Jan24 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :48º¸ 1:12¼^ 1:44^» 4g Aoc 50000cnd-N 80-84 1 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5º 5» 8¶¹¢ Talamo J 120 bL 30.39 Funtastic Again120¹ Surly Furious120¶¡ Gunton Roe120¹ good position, no gain 11
02Dec23 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22»º :44¾¼ 1:16^¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 64-95 3 7 7¹£ 6¸£ 3¸ 6º Talamo J 120 bL 10.69 Condemn120¸¡ Retained118¨μ Broken Rib120£ bid str hung late 10
21Oct23 Kee10 gd p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :22^½ :45¶º 1:03¶^ 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 65-92 9 2 9º£ 9»£ 5º¡ 5¹ Prat F 121 bL 4.28 Zoombie121¶¡ Willtorun121¡ Axthelm121£ ins,2p upr,stayed btwn 10
21Jul23 Elp7 fm p¸^ 5Kº» :22^¸ :45¹¾ 1:02¹¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 62-87 1 10 8¼¢ 8º£ 8¼¡ 7¼¢ Talamo J 122 bL *2.29 Tilted Towers122¶¡ Atras122¶ American Mayhem122¶¢ 4p turn, no factor 10
23Jun23 Elp4 fm p¸» 5Kº¾ :21¿¿ :45¹¼ 1:02¶¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 60-92 5 7 7»¡ 7º¡ 7¹¡ 3¸¡ Gaffalione T 121 bL 2.47 Mister Mmmmm121¸¡ Diamond City121«¬ Gregory's Pride121¨μ crowded,2-3w,rally btw 7
29May23 CD6 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :22^¼ :44»¾ 1:02¶º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 39-82 7 7 9¼¡ 9½£ 6¼¡ 4º¢ Geroux F 123 bL *1.87 Let My People Go121¶¢ Diamond City121¹ Agent Peter Graves121«¬ took bck,5pbtw1/8,surg 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/73 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 24/80 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/73 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 16/56

4
7-2

Vancougar 76 (L)
B.g.7 Vancouver (AUS) - Sharplaw Autumn by Red Ransom, KY
Red, green yoke, red 'W' in red horseshoe on back, ladybug on front, green & red halved on sleeves, green & red cap

93 Own: Mark D. and Patricia L. Cofer Trust
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,440 Turf: 13 2 0 2 $85,820
2025: 4 1 0 2 $36,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 3 $100,860 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $25,820

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 SA7 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¹¹ :46º^ 1:15¿¹ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 76 92-98 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 4¶¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL 2.80 1122 Enterdadragon124¨μ Proudly Hailed124«¬ Spearfish124¶¢ ins,clr1/4,yield late 6
09Jan26 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¹ :45º¶ 1:09¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 76 91-81 4 1 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.30 1136 Crazy Cavalier124¶¡ Spearfish124£ Smart Code124¡wbumped btwn early,2wd 7
11Oct25 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22^½ :44»½ 1:08^¿ 3g SOC 50000/50000 80 75-96 4 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.70 1129 Vancougar124¡ The Rabbi124¸¢ Potito124¶¡ track2w,clear1/16,held 7
13Sep25 Lrc2 ft 6K¶º^ :21¿¿ :44¼¾ 1:15½º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 75-103 3 6 5¹¡ 4¶£ 3¡ 3£ Fresu A 123 L 2.40 Code Duello125«¬ Sharp Aza Tack123£ Vancougar123¶¡ w3-4w turn,carried 6wd 8
16Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¸¹ :44¿¹ :56¾^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 15--- 5 10 -- -- -- -- Berrios H I 122 L 8.00 Bad Uncle Barry122¶ Golden Ale124¡ Regal Patriot124¶ wbrk in air/lost rider 10
18Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¹¸ :56¾¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 74-101 1 10 6º¢ 5¸£ 5¸¡ 3¸ Pereira T J 122 L 19.80 Tejon Pass122¨μ Bad Uncle Barry122¶£ Vancougar122¡wcheck,jmp shadow early 11
17Sep23 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21»¸ :44¶» 1:15¸¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 72-94 7 4 5º¡ 4¹¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ Vazquez R A 122 L 9.90 Kingdom Heart118¹¡ Vancougar122¶ Smuggler's Run122¶¡wstmbld,5-6w,drft/brshd 7
19Aug23 Dmr10 fm p 1B¸^ :46½½ 1:11»¶ 1:41½º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 113-82 9 8º¢ 9½¢ 7º 8½¢ 10¶½¡ Vazquez R A 123 L 15.70 Tio Magico123¶£ El Potente123¶¢ Baj123¶¢ w3w,ins,traffc2nd,empty 11
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 13/27 21 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :36.3h 5/12 31 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 12/32 4 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 36/77

5
9-2

Re Armed Jon 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 World of Trouble - Rovinj by Quality Road, KY
Maroon, maroon shamrock on gold ball on back, gold sleeves, maroon and gold cap

94 Own: Juan Garcia
Trn: Victor L. Garcia (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $45,620
2025: 3 2 0 0 $45,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $45,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22º¼ :44¾» :56¹¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 65 80-97 6 3 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5º¢ Gonzalez R 122 bL 7.20 Flyover124¶ Ballyvaughan Gig124¸¢ Afternoon Nap124¡ chased2-3w,no response 7
10Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¹¾ :45¸¸ :57^» 3g SOC 50000 - N 104-95 4 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ Gonzalez R 124 bL 2.70 Re Armed Jon124¸ Special Club122«¬ Andtheomofthebrave122£ wduel ins,drftd out str 8
23May25 SA9 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼¹ :45¶¿ 1:09^¾ 35 Mcl 50000 74-90 7 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ Gonzalez R 126 bL 34.00 1055 Re Armed Jon126¸ Burning Rubber118¸¢ Adebayo126£ pace outsd,clear turn 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 73/79 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59h 3/80 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.3h 62/70 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 51/71

6
10-1

Spearfish 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Flatter - Princess Gibraltar (FR) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), KY
Yellow, red 'J/S' in horseshoe on back, yellow bars on red sleeves, red and yellow cap

93 Own: Frank Lagattuta
Trn: Javier Jose Sierra (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 1 1 $11,840 Turf: 16 2 2 1 $66,480
2025: 10 1 1 0 $29,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 2 1 $67,480 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 SA7 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¹¹ :46º^ 1:15¿¹ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 71 75-100 4 5 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ 3¨μ Demuro M 124 bfL 14.00 1081 Enterdadragon124¨μ Proudly Hailed124«¬ Spearfish124¶¢ wveerd/bp st,rally btwn 6
09Jan26 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¹ :45º¶ 1:09¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 76 98-84 7 7 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Demuro M 124 bfL 25.30 1095 Crazy Cavalier124¶¡ Spearfish124£ Smart Code124¡ duel2w-ins,led,outfnsh 7
29Dec25 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46¼¹ 1:10¾¶ 1:34¸¶ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 76 88-100 7 7¾ 7¶^ 8½ 6½ 5º£ Pereira T J 125 fL 54.90 1098 Captain Choochies125¨μ American Glory125¶£ Mr. Leasure125¶¢ wsteady3/8, traffic 1/4 8
24Oct25 SA7 fm y¹^ 1L¸¼^ :47¶¹ 1:35^^ 1:59¹¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 96-90 6 2¹ 3º 2º 3¹ 8¾£ Demuro M 123 L 37.60 1087 Grogu123¶¢ Oubabe125¡ Crazy Cavalier123¡ tracked inside,weaken 8
12Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¾^ 1:09º¸ 1:33¾¿ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 84 101-92 1 5¹¡ 6º 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¼¡ Demuro M 125 bL 37.70 1086 One of These Days125¶ Smart Code125¨© Mr. Leasure125«¬ gained inside,flatten 7
07Sep25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :46¹¾ 1:10¿¾ 1:34½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74-95 10 12¶^ 12¶¸ 11¼¢ 11»¢ 9¼¡ Carmona S 123 bL 68.30 Friendly Confines119¶ Cuban Confusion123¶ Takes Three125«¬ svd ground, no menace 12
23Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :46¹¿ 1:10¿½ 1:42¾¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 96-93 1 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7½£ 2» 1¨© Kimura K 125 bL *1.30 Spearfish125¨© Let Seamus Go125¸¢ Volatile Storm121¨μ ins,angled4wd,surged 7

Claimed by Lagattuta Francis from Bernal, Eduardo, Buckendorf, Larry S., Hale Jr., Richard and Lambert, Jeffrey for $25,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
02Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :45¶» 1:10^½ 1:35¶¹ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 92-90 5 6¿¢ 5¿ 5» 4» 2¶£ Kimura K 125 bL 3.90 Hawker125¶£ Spearfish125¨μ Mongolian Altai125¹¢ whop/bpd,3-4wd,up 2nd 8
Workout(s): a25 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :35.3h 1/4 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 62/68 a25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :46.4h 1/80 21 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37.1h 7/15

7
9-5

Incanto (IRE) 78 (L)
B.g.4 Mehmas (IRE) - Hateel (IRE) by Kodiac (GB), IRE
White, blue stars, red hoops on sleeves, blue stars on white cap

96 Own: David A. Bernsen LLC, TCC Stables LLC or Lambert
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 12 1 2 2 $117,510
2025: 9 2 3 1 $139,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 4 4 $169,160 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP7 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20½¿ :43¸^ :55^¹ 4g Stk - GpTrfSptL - 175k 79 48-90 5 9 10¿ 9¶¶ 9¾£ 8» Prat F 118 b 9.80 Litigation120¨μ Full Disclosure118¨© My Boy Prince122¶¡ failed to menace, 2wd 11
28Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 5f¶» :22¾¼ :45¹¾ :56¿» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 91 97-108 4 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Berrios H I 118 bL 4.90 Flyover122¨μ Incanto118¸¢ Patron d'Oro120¶ pressed outside,denied 7
28Sep25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21¸¿ :43½¼ :55»¸ 3g Stk - GrtWstTSpB - 250k 92 89-104 10 10 10º 9º 7º¢ 6¸¢ Elliott S 121 b 9.40 Jackman's Ride120¶ Eakly122¨μ Bad Beat Brian120¶ rallied, 5w, no threat 12
23Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22½¼ :45¼» :57^^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 87-108 3 6 6¸£ 5¸£ 3¶¡ 2¡ Berrios H I 117 bL 12.60 Yellow Card120¡ Incanto117¨μ Tigerhon120¶ wstmbld,ins-2w,angl out 9
18Jul25 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¸¶ 1:12¼» 1:36¹¸ 3 jStk - OceansideL - 100k 70-86 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 6¸¡ 7º¢ Pereira T J 120 b 35.40 Game Warrior120¡ Iron Man Cal124¨μ Lyle The Crocodile120«¬ closest 2path,weakened 10
11May25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¿º 1:11¶¶ 1:34½º 3 Stk - CinemaB - 100k 94-91 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Pereira T J 120 b 14.80 1036 Freedom's Not Free124¶¢ Bodi Zafa124¡ Incanto120¨© pace ins,wknd bit late 6
06Apr25 SA8 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :22¶¹ :43½» 1:12º» 3 Stk - JShearL - 100k 56-89 1 1 6» 6º£ 6º 5¸£ Fresu A 124 b 8.20 1016 Supersonic Blue120¡ Cali Cat122¨© Artislas124¶¡ ins,angled,needed more 6
22Mar25 GP7 fm p 5f¸¸ :21¼º :43½¹ :55¸¼ 3 Stk - TexsGlttrB - 115k 74-85 2 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹ 1¨μ Ruiz J 118 b 9.50 Incanto118¨μ No Evidence118¶ Gabaldon120£ wbmp brk,2p,lt gn,up 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 14/52 21 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 2/36 9 Feb 26 SAo 3F ft :38h 8/8 18 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :38.3h 9/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Smart Code will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-4 EQK-03/08/2026-3

The Coast to Coast Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Race 5 from Santa Anita, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

4 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Claiming SA - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. RACE 5 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Grey Power 46 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Grazen - Sheza Eyeopener by Grand Reward, CA
Red, white & blue, white "Perry Racing" on back white "USA" on front, red & white bars on blue sleeves, red cap

49 $10,000 Own: Sean Michael Perry
Trn: Jose Raudales (0-0-0-0)

CESAR ORTEGA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 4 0 0 1 $3,177 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 1 $16,308 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 LA5 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¹ :45¼¸ :52^» 3g Clm 3200nw2/L 39 68-70 5 5 5º -- 4» 4¶¡ Ortega C 123 bL 12.80 What a Relief118¨μ Got Your Six123¶¢ Formidable Threat123¨© w3w,floatd trn,miss 3rd 6
15Feb26 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54¶º¶ :53¸¾¼ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 39 ---47 7 7 7¼¢ -- 6º£ 5º¡ Flores P 126 bL 7.00 Bet the Om126¶¢ The Key Is Unity126¡ Formidable Threat126¸ stalked 2w,one paced 7
01Feb26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54º¼» :54^¼¸ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 39 ---46 2 5 5¼¡ -- 4º¢ 3¸ Flores P 126 bL 3.80 Details Matter126¸ Formidable Threat126¨© Grey Power126¡ stalk ins,belated btwn 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :50.2h 16/25 11 Jan 26 LA 3F ft :37h 6/18 21 Dec 25 LA 3F ft :39h 8/11

2
7-5

Scatify 82 (L)
Ch.h.5 Justify - Broadway Run by Prospective, KY
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

86 $10,000 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $12,820
2025: 7 0 2 1 $20,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 5 2 $142,725 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $60,725

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Dec25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¸» :44½¼ 1:09¾¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 83 71-72 4 3 4¸ 4¹¢ 6¼ 7¶¶ Berrios H I 124 bfL 3.40 1116 Tessuto124¡ Uncle Chilly124¶£ Mr. Machupicchu122¸¢ chased 4wide,weakened 7
07Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¹¶ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¿½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 80 96-88 5 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ 2¹ 2¼¢ Berrios H I 123 bfL *1.90 Gun Runner Charlie120¼¢ Scatify123¶£ Spun Not Stirred120¶¡ vie3deep,2w,held 2nd 6
19Sep25 Lrc1 ft 6K¶º^ :22^¿ :44¹¸ 1:15¶¼ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 87-98 5 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Baze T 125 bL 3.30 Special Club125«¬ Scatify125¸ Our Consigliere125º¢ brk thru gt,outsd,game 7
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 43/64 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 33/42 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.3h 52/56 2 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.4h 47/53

3
30-1

Pat Can't Count 57 (L)
B.g.6 Palace Malice - Maydell by Sky Classic, KY
Green, green and yellow hoops, green sleeves and cap

62 $10,000 Own: Turner or Wallace II
Trn: Jerry Wallace II (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,225 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 11 1 2 3 $20,896 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 1 2 6 $31,441 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¿¼¿ :53º¶¼ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 57 ---55 2 5 6» -- 5»£ 3¸£ Payeras E 126 bL 3.80 Not My Rodeo126¨μ The Key Is Unity126¸¡ Pat Can't Count126¶¢ wbpd st,ins,steadied1/4 6
13Feb26 SA1 ft 1m¶¾^ :49¶» 1:13¿¶ 1:39¼¹ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 54 47-62 1 4º 4¸ 5»¡ 5¿¡ 5¶» Aguilar A 124 bL 34.20 1123 Last Call Paul124¨μ Spun Not Stirred124º¡ Typhoon Tommy124¶¢ stalked inside, tired 5
09Jan26 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¼¾ 1:12»¹ 1:36¹¶ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 57 65-78 3 3¸ 3¸ 4¸ 7º¢ 8»£ Bautista A L 119» bL 54.50 1119 Empire's Classic124¡ Tribal124£ Everydayissaturday124¡ winside,lackd room uppr 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 48/56 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 58/87 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50h 59/80 23 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 11/20

4
20-1

Aloha Chrome 59 (L)
Ch.g.6 California Chrome - Honeymoon Cruise by Archarcharch, KY
Blue, white blocks, blue cap

74 $10,000 Own: Hunter, Madden or Richards
Trn: Jeff Bonde (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 0 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 0 $16,340 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $13,390

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Feb26 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¼ :44¿º 1:09¸¸ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 59 60-75 5 3 5¼ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 6¼¡ Frey K 124 bL 21.50 1101 Everydayissaturday124¡ Mutt Dillin124¶£ Bazooka Charlie124¸¢ 2wide, no factor 6
18Dec24 Pln1 ft 6f¹^ :23º^ :46¶¶ 1:12¼» 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 81-79 2 4 5º 5» 4»¡ 4¹¢ Orozco K E 125 bL 11.00 Adios Nicanor125¸¡ Travel the Map125£ Light the Beam123«¬ 2-3w,late bid,mssd 3rd 6
23Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸^ :50»^ 1:14»¸ 1:46¾½ 3g Str 50000nw2/L/x 67-80 5 7¹¡ 8» 8½£ 9½£ 8¶^¢ Espinoza A 125 bL 14.20 Veritas Aequitas123¡ Big Bet123» Western Cape118¨© ins-2w,no response 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 7/9 13 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :51.3h 42/43 21 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/10 a14 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 1/9

5
20-1

Canyahearmeknockin 55 (L)
Ch.g.4 Audible - All About Allison by City Zip, KY
White, gold & navy hoop with "DK Racing" emblem, gold & navy hoops on opposing sleeves, white "DK" on gold & navy cap

53 $10,000 Own: D K Racing LLC, LFG Racing or Tyler Racing, LLC, et
Trn: Dan Blacker (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 3 1 0 0 $14,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 9 1 0 1 $21,580 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46º^ 1:10¹¶ 1:36½^ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L-w 63 65-48 6 5º¡ 5»¡ 6¶¶ 6¶º 6¸»£ Geroux F 124 bL 8.40 1105 Bowtie Boys124¸¢ Smiling Tizzy124¡ Uncle Evco124º£ woff slow,3wide,4-2wide 6
26Apr25 SA10 wfs 1m¶¾^ :47¸½ 1:12»¶ 1:39º¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd 83--- 8 4¹ 4¸¡ 8¾¡ 10¶» -- Ayuso A 118 bL 10.50 1096 Asmodeus126¶¡ White Mountain126¶¡ Mighty Kai126¶£ wsandwchd erly,eased 10
23Feb25 SA5 ft 1m¶¾^ :47^½ 1:13^¿ 1:40¶½ 3 Mcl 32000 82-74 1 4¹ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1º 1¹£ Ayuso A 121 bL 7.50 1055 Canyahearmeknockin121¹£ Kersting Court121½¡ Southern Tornado121¶ bid btwn3/8,kick clear 9
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:15h 3/3 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 51/70 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 46/68 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 47/72

6
7-2

Magic Connection 75 (L)
Ch.g.4 Connect - Carolina Cotton by Majesticperfection, KY
Light blue, red "BG" front & back, red cap

79 $10,000 Own: BG Stables or Royalty Stable
Trn: Hector O. Palma (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 7 1 1 0 $28,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 0 $32,720 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 SA2 ft 5K½» :22»¿ :47^º 1:05¾¾ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 74 72-84 2 6 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 2£ Frey K 124 bL 2.10 1174 Three Georges124£ Magic Connection124¶¡ Novinophobia124¶¡ 2-3w,angled,bid midstr 7
11Jan26 SA3 ft 6K¾» :21½º :44¹½ 1:16º¿ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 71 88-82 3 6 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 5¸¡ 7º£ Kimura K 124 bL 18.90 1198 Ballyhooligan124¨μ Bazooka Charlie124«¬ Hondo Crouch124¡ inside-2wide, weakened 9
07Dec25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¹ :45¸» 1:03»¸ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 70 73-91 2 1 3º¡ 3¹ 1¶ 2¶¡ Frey K 122 bL 24.40 Ya'll Come122¶¡ Magic Connection122¶¡ Bolt Supremacy125¶¢ chs,clr1/8,caught1/16 7
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/59 28 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 7/17 21 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 4/14 30 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 41/67

7
8-1

Novinophobia 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Dialed In - Sensible Girl by Street Sense, CA
Chinese red, black "C-Punch" on back, black cuffs, red and black cap

74 $10,000 Own: Irvin Racing Stable
Trn: Bill McLean (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,160 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 5 0 1 1 $10,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 3 $31,920 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $6,230

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 SA2 ft 5K½» :22»¿ :47^º 1:05¾¾ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 60 62-81 4 5 6º 6º¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¢ Ayuso A 124 L 10.90 1034 Three Georges124£ Magic Connection124¶¡ Novinophobia124¶¡ svd ground, mild rally 7
20Jun25 Lrc8 ft 6f¼» :22¹¸ :45¼¾ 1:09¾¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 63-60 8 5 8¹ 9»£ 9¼£ 9¶½ Ayuso A 124 L 8.20 Jarama124» Valentines Candy113¶¡ The Key Is Unity124¸ 3-6wd, moved out uppr 10
16May25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22½^ :46¹¶ 1:04º^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 48-84 1 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¹ Ayuso A 126 L 8.00 1018 Western Avenue126¹ Novinophobia126¡ Trotsky126¸ chasd inside,gained2nd 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:05.1h 72/73 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 55/80 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 62/68 22 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:03h 20/22

8
30-1

Tiger Strength 54 (L)
B.g.4 Smiling Tiger - Lovefromafar by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

54 $10,000 Own: Gary Folgner
Trn: Ruben Gomez (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 8 0 0 0 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 13 1 0 1 $19,540 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $5,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Sep25 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :22º¶ :45¿½ 1:10»^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 68-44 1 5 5¶¡ 5º 5¿ 5¶¾¢ Mussad D 115½ bL 22.00 Arabian Flirt125¶ Winning Lover125º¢ Spiritist125¸ hugged rail, faded 5
30Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22^» :44¿¸ 1:09¾¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 60-67 5 8 7¹¢ 8»£ 8½¡ 9¶¶ Carmona S 121 bL 71.60 Jaguar Jon121£ Mr. Machupicchu121¸£ Coach Cronin124«¬ wbumped early,2wd-ins 10
09Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¾^ :45¾^ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 41-56 1 11 10»¡ 10¼¢ 7¼ 7¶^£ Chavez D 113½ bL 45.20 Broadway Unions124¸¡ Spiritist124¡ Seager Man124¡ inside-2wd,no response 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.1h 14/20 14 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:05.3h 7/7 4 Feb 26 LA 5F ft 1:02h 17/23 30 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :49.1h 7/10

9
3-1

No More Ding Dongs 77 (L)
B.g.5 Idiot Proof - No More Twinkies by Jet West, CA
Purple, gold and white cross on front, gold and white cross emblem "KING OF KINGS" on back, gold diamonds on purple sleeves, purple cap

83 $10,000 Own: Silvia Soto
Trn: Jorge Farias (0-0-0-0)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,100 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,010
2025: 7 0 2 1 $19,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 4 2 $82,030 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $58,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Feb26 SA2 ft 5K½» :22»¿ :47^º 1:05¾¾ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 77 72-64 3 4 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 5¿ Herrera D A 124 L *1.00 1129 Three Georges124£ Magic Connection124¶¡ Novinophobia124¶¡ chased 3-4wd,weakened 7

Claimed by Soto Silvia from Elison, Kenneth and Elison, Vicky Jo for $10,000, Treece Charles S. - Trainer
10Jan26 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¹^ :45¶» 1:09½» 4g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 78 65-90 2 5 4¶£ 2«¬ 2¡ 2£ Herrera D A 124 L 2.60 1150 Handsome Ticket124£ No More Ding Dongs124¹£ Nobel Gary124¨© wbid3wd,floated out str 7

Claimed by Elison, Kenneth and Elison, Vicky Jo from Mailloux, Rick and Mathis, Andy for $10,000, Mathis Andy - Trainer
13Dec25 Lrc1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :45¹¿ 1:09^¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 75 70-86 1 2 3¸ 2¶ 2¸ 2¼ Herrera D A 125 L *1.10 Dirty Words122¼ No More Ding Dongs125½¢ Last Call Paul125¸¡ 3-2w,angld,turned away 5
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :51.1h 14/16 22 Feb 26 LA 3F ft :39h 6/6 1 Feb 26 LA 3F ft :37.2h 6/10 25 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :49.2h 13/23

10
12-1

Typhoon Tommy 70 (L)
B.g.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Hurricaine Callie by Comic Strip, CA
White, blue horse front & back, white cap

75 $10,000 Own: Marcial D. Rosales
Trn: Edwin G. Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,160 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $14,640
2025: 6 0 1 2 $18,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 4 $35,950 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $8,450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 SA1 ft 1m¶¾^ :49¶» 1:13¿¶ 1:39¼¹ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 67 51-79 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3º£ Ayuso A 124 fL 11.60 1016 Last Call Paul124¨μ Spun Not Stirred124º¡ Typhoon Tommy124¶¢ bid2w3/8,turned awy1/4 5
16Jan26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¹» 1:11¼º 1:38^¿ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 65 83-71 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 5¸¢ 5¿£ Ayuso A 124 bL *2.30 1000 Malibu Rocks124¡ Uncle Evco124» Gentlemen's Club124¶ led,duel ins,yield upr 6
09Jan26 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¼¾ 1:12»¹ 1:36¹¶ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 65 70-79 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 6¹¢ 6» Ayuso A 124 bL 13.00 1004 Empire's Classic124¡ Tribal124£ Everydayissaturday124¡ up close,bid2wd,weaknd 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-6-9 EQK-03/08/2026-4

The Coast to Coast Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Race 7 from Santa Anita, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

5 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Allowance Optional Claiming SA - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. RACE 7 FROM SANTA ANITA. DOWNHILL TURF FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING,
STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other ThanMaiden, Claiming Or
Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $80,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred).
(Rail at 20 feet). About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Caro Buono (FR) 77 (L1)
B.c.3 Zelzal (FR) - Cherie Good (IRE) by Big Bad Bob (IRE), FR
Yellow, purple happy face on back, purple sleeves, purple and yellow cap

94 Own: Michael House
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $55,361
2025: 8 1 1 1 $49,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $55,361 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¹¾ 1:10¹¶ 1:34½¸ 3 Stk - PasadenaB - 100k 73 90-100 3 8¼¡ 8¾ 6¹£ 5¹ 4¶ Ayuso A 120 12.30 927 Greenwich Village120¨© Medici120¨μ Iriseach120£ advanced ins-2w,rally 9
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 78 87-96 3 6º£ 6º¡ 6¸¡ 7»¢ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 120 18.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ wins,traffic/alterd3/16 7
31Oct25 Dmr2 fm p 1m½^ :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 68 42-87 8 8¼¡ 8¾£ 7»¢ 7º£ 5¹¡ Gaffalione T 120 15.40 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ ins,angld,bp/tight str 8
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 102-87 2 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4»¢ Rispoli U 120 *1.30 926 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º stalk inside,flattened 5
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 85-94 11 11¾£ 10½¡ 11¼ 8» 4¹ Prat F 118 10.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨μ w2w,swung out,bpd uppr 13
01Jun25 eChy(FR) gsp 5f :57¿» 2 Stk - P la Fleche - 68k 8 5½ Lecoeuvre C 126 15.00 Graft126¡ Super Soldier126¶ Kimi Rey122¹ mid-division at best 8
17May25 eLyp(FR) fmp 6f 1:13¶¹ 2 Alw - P des Roses -26k 9 1£ Lecoeuvre C 122 *1.70 Caro Buono122£ Clea Chope125¨© Liwood121¸ battled for lead fnl f 9
01May25 eStc(FR) gsp 6f 1:13¾¼ 2 Alw - P Royal Hampton -34k 12 3¶¢ Lecoeuvre C 123 5.60 Viva La Skids118¨μ Kalkara121¶ Caro Buono123¶ ran on well near fin 12
08Apr25 eDea(FR) gsp 5f :59º^ 2 Msw - P du Premier Pas -55k 10 2¹ Lecoeuvre C 128 31.00 Imperial Me Cen128¹ Caro Buono128¨μ Moojeed128¸ no match for winner 11
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 18/35 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 12/31 1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 7/33 24 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 16/27

2
15-1

Won for Lou 70 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Bucchero - Style Show by Red Ransom, FL
Chartreuse, green 'DO' on back, green dots, chartreuse cap

75 $80,000 Own: Bishop Racing Inc., Egan or Hinkson
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $58,700
2025: 6 1 0 1 $58,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $59,380 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¶ :44¸» 1:12¼¹ 3 Stk - BaffleB - 100k 70 80-85 1 6 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 6º 6¼£ Maldonado E A 120 b 45.20 1010 Greenwich Village120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ Later Than Planned124¨μ wbpd st,ins,no response 7
28Nov25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¾º :45¶¼ 1:03¾¹ 2 SOC 50000/50000 79 70-71 5 4 3¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¢ Fresu A 119 v 5.10 Sendit Mo119¶¢ L Rankin122¶¡ Fumano's Magic122¶£ stalked3deep,4-3w,wknd 6
02Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¼ :44¼¾ :56¹¼ 2 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 75 71-69 6 5 6¼ 7¼¢ 7¿ 6¶¶ Fresu A 119 v 11.80 Bacio119»¢ Opus Uno119¸¢ Rogue Legend122¶¢ wlacked room 5/16-1/4 7
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 68 109-84 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¶£ 5½¡ Ayuso A 122 v 24.30 1028 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º cleared,headed1/4,wknd 5
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 88-80 10 8½¡ 8¼¡ 9º£ 10»¡ 10¶¶ Gaffalione T 120 28.70 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨μ fracts,2w,ins-2w,wknd 13
27Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :48¹¾ 1:13¿¹ 1:39^¼ 2 Msw 80000 76-66 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Berrios H I 122 2.90 Won for Lou122¶¢ Born to Rock122¶¢ Bogarts Bucchero122¸£ woutsd,clear/drftd uppr 8
01Jun25 SA6 fm p¸^ 5f¶¸^ :21½¼ :44¿¼ :56¼¾ 2 Msw 60000 83-76 1 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 3» Maldonado E A 119 5.60 996 Hey Nay Nay119¶¡ Brigante119¹¡ Won for Lou119¸£ ins,angled upper,wknd 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1hg 19/79 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 59/115 12 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 4/17 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/72

3
9-5

Sammy Davis 81 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Ready for Romance by More Than Ready, CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

85 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $33,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0 $142,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $175,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 SA8 ft 1B¾» :48¹¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:44»» 3 lStk - CalCupDby - 175k 77 62-89 2 1«¬ 4¶ 1¸ 1¸ 2¶£ Berrios H I 124 *2.10 962 Start the Ride124¶£ Sammy Davis124¶¡ Pavlovian124¡ ins,cleared,caught1/16 9
31Oct25 Dmr5 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¸ :44¿» 1:23¹¾ 2 lStk - GoldStJuvB - 175k 71 79-83 6 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2£ Berrios H I 124 4.00 Ocean Bear122£ Sammy Davis124¡ Can't Help Myself122¸£ dogged try, gave in 10
05Sep25 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21»¶ :44¼¶ 1:03»¿ 2 lStk - ImSmokinB - 100k 83-81 1 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¸ Berrios H I 124 *1.40 Max Ciao121¨© Thirsty Rebel121¶¢ Saul Elliott121«¬ speed2wd,weakened late 8
08Aug25 Dmr7 ft 5fº» :22¹¹ :45¹» :57¿¸ 2 lStk - GraduatinB - 100k 90-91 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Berrios H I 120 1.90 Sammy Davis120¸¢ What's a Good Name117¶ Hero Or Zero120»¢ wbpd st,ins,inched away 5
19Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5f»» :21½¾ :45º^ :57¿½ 2 lMsw 100000 85-87 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Berrios H I 122 *1.30 Sammy Davis122¸¡ Mystic Moses122¶ Another Bulleit122¶£ duel inside,shook free 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 7/79 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/59 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/73 8 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/64

4
15-1

Classico 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Classic Empire - Our Republic by Tapit, KY
Black, chartreuse 'A2' in chartreuse circle on back, chartreuse stripes on front, chartreuse sleeves, black cap

68 Own: A2 Thoroughbreds
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,000 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $31,100
2025: 4 0 1 1 $17,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $38,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 SA4 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47º¾ 1:10¿¿ 1:34½½ 3 Mcl 50000 58 94-93 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Kimura K 122 bL 4.00 942 Classico122¸ Biggiebiggiebiggie122¶ Keagman123¹¢ inside,turned away foe 7
22Nov25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :48¶» 1:13¶¶ 1:37½¹ 2 Mcl 50000 55 45-68 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸¡ 2¶^¡ Fresu A 122 b 2.30 Kid Charlemagne122¶^¡ Classico122¸¢ Another Juanito122º¡ ins,overtakn,drftd upr 7
04Oct25 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶» :47^¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:34»» 2 Msw 60000 44 94-53 6 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 9¶¹ 11¸¾£ Ayuso A 122 b 22.60 934 Conducted122¼¢ Honey's Choice122¶¢ Falcon Jet122¡ wknd btwn 2nd,eased 11
17Aug25 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¾¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¶º 2 Msw 80000 66-69 1 3¸ 5¹£ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ Ayuso A 122 b 19.80 Later Than Planned122¶¡ Born to Rock122«¬ Classico122¸¡wpause1/2,trffc late2nd 7
26Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21»¼ :44½¾ 1:02¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 48-36 9 6 9¼ 9¾£ 9¶¹ 9¸¸¢ Cohen D 122 b 47.70 Brant122»¢ Civil Liberty122¹¡ Balboa122¶ 3-5-4wd,never involved 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 4/27 22 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 6/43 14 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 7/21 a21 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :37h 1/3

5
9-2

Track Tiger 71 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Sharp Azteca - Tahoe Tigress by Stephen Got Even, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

84 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $42,500
2025: 4 1 1 0 $46,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $52,000 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $15,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¶ :44¸» 1:12¼¹ 3 Stk - BaffleB - 100k 70 90-96 5 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶¢ Jaramillo E 120 b 26.20 1034 Greenwich Village120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ Later Than Planned124¨μwbobbled bit, inside 7
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 67 99-77 6 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 5º¡ 7¶¹£ Demuro M 120 b 38.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ wpull/drftd1st,clr,fold 7
02Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¿º :57¹¿ 2 Msw 60000 53 89-92 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 122 b 3.80 Track Tiger122¸¡ Cactus Charlie122¡ Diaghilev122¡ ins,kicked clear upper 8
20Sep25 Lrc4 ft 6K¶º^ :21¿¹ :44½¿ 1:16¶º 2 Msw 45000 90-76 3 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ Frey K 122 b 7.20 Bust Out122¹ Track Tiger122¶£ Migo122¶¹ wvrd in st,duel2w,yield 7
07Sep25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¹¸ :43¿¶ 1:02½¿ 2 Msw 100000 71-59 8 4 4¹ 6¼ 7¶¹ 8¶¼ Frey K 122 b 23.60 Boyd122»£ Cactus Charlie122»¢ Sharons Maxfield122¨© whard2load,checked,3-5w 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :50h 8/8 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.1hg 3/78 17 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 11/19 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 3/35

6
5-1

Ventry Strand 70 (L)
B.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Intermittent by Bernardini, CA
Yellow, purple diamonds and "WK" on back, purple sleeves, yellow cap

88 Own: Mr. or Mrs. Paul Eggert
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $56,000 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $111,220
2025: 3 1 0 0 $55,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $111,220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 SA1 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46»^ 1:10¼º 1:35¶¸ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 65 86-92 5 7½ 7¼ 6¼ 5º 2¡ Berrios H I 120 L 5.30 844 Third Beer120¡ Ventry Strand120¨μ Dark Blue120¶¢ ins-2,angled,late run 7
19Jan26 SA9 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¼^ :45º¾ 1:09¼½ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 64 57-85 4 5 5º 5¹ 4¶ 1¶£ Berrios H I 120 L *1.00 836 Ventry Strand120¶£ Mo Holland Drive120¨μ Uecker120¶¢ ins,tip out,drove clr 5
23Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22¿¾ :46¼^ :58º½ 2 lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61 61-91 2 6 6¼¡ 6º¢ 5¹¢ 5¹¢ Berrios H I 120 *1.10 Cal's Goal120¶¢ Saul Elliott120¶¢ Wiki Kane120¨μwknocked into rail 5/16 7
04Oct25 SA10 fm p 5f¾^ :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 64-79 5 11 12¾¢ 12¿¢ 9¼¢ 4¹¢ Berrios H I 122 4.40 869 Later Than Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ inside,mild traffc str 12
07Sep25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :45»¼ :57¼½ 2 lMsw 80000 68-88 6 5 9¾¡ 9½¡ 8¹£ 1¶ Berrios H I 122 *3.20 Ventry Strand122¶ Booked Clubhouse122¶¡ Mo Holland Drive122¶£ wbobbled,weaving rally 10
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 7/21 9 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 9/13 2 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 11/19 a10 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 1/10

7
15-1

Lucky and Gone (L)
B.g.3 Cistron - Ruby's Gone Again by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Black, white horses inside rust triangles on back, rust sleeves, black cap

69 Own: Robert J. Lucas
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KODY KELLENBERGER (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,030 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $10,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Feb26 Tup6 ft 4K» :22¸^ :44½º :50¾¼ 3 Msw 17000 57-69 7 3 3¹¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Kellenberger K 121 L 8.00 Lucky and Gone121¡ Silicon Native121£ Littleyellowjacket121º¡ wbid 3-deep,greenly,bmp 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :47hg 3/33 21 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 7/14 13 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 3/14

8
7-2

Honey's Choice 72 (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Liam's Map - Our Love Tap by Tapit, KY
Green, yellow triangular panel, green and yellow diamonds and green cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

92 Own: James Downey
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 5 1 2 2 $82,800
2025: 4 0 2 2 $40,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 2 $82,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 SA1 fm p 6fº» :21½» :44»¸ 1:08¹¹ 3 Msw 70000 69 99-96 5 2 6º 5¹ 3¡ 1¸¢ Rispoli U 122 L *2.10 1030 Honey's Choice122¸¢ Ruler of Law122¶¢ Postmodern122¶ ins-2w,rally,clear1/16 11
30Nov25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48^^ 1:13¹½ 1:49¼¿ 2 Msw 60000 74 93-95 5 4º 4º 4¸ 4¸ 3º¡ Rispoli U 122 10.30 Plutarch122º¡ Rio Grande122«¬ Honey's Choice122¡ ins,tip out1/8,edgd2nd 12
30Oct25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:37¶½ 2 Msw 60000 61 90-88 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Rispoli U 122 *.90 Brigante122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ Keagman122¡ outside,no late punch 8
04Oct25 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶» :47^¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:34»» 2 Msw 60000 87-91 4 5¹ 5¹ 7»¢ 6¾ 2¼¢ Rispoli U 122 2.90 1051 Conducted122¼¢ Honey's Choice122¶¢ Falcon Jet122¡wbumped/shuffled 2nd 11
06Sep25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :47ºº 1:12¼¼ 1:36¿¼ 2 Msw 80000 72-84 4 7» 7½¡ 7»¡ 5» 3¸¢ Rispoli U 122 4.10 Stark Contrast122¶ Medici122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ ins-2w,angl,mild rally 10
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59.1h 2/12 22 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/27 a15 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :57.3h 1/27 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :46.4h 3/31
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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The Coast to Coast Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Race 9 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One Mile And Seventy Yards (All Weather Track) - CLAIMING
$12,500-$10,000. - Purse $28,000. RACE 9 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE
RACES.

1 RELATOR 73 (L) 6 Egan D 123
2 T B TWELVE ALWAYS 60 (L) 50 Henry W 123
3 BEAUTY BOLT 75 (L) 12 Husbands M 123
4 BLAZING BUCCHERO 72 (L) 15 Maragh R 123
5 STEELIN BASES 69 (L) 5 Castellano J 123
6 BACKONTHECHAINGANG 72 (L) 6 Gaffalione T 123
7 GIFTEDBYDESIGN 78 (L) 9/2 Morelos J 123
8 ETON 81 (L) 4 Gutierrez M 123
9 TRY TO MAKE CENTS 78 (L) 7/2 Panici L 123
10 OASIS PRINCE 75 (L) 12 Maragh R 123

SELECTIONS: 9-8-7-5
Race 10 from Gulfstream Park, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. -
Purse $86,000. RACE 10 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER
THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000.

1 FAST TOWN 79 (L) 6 Egan D 121
2 FRONT END 75 (L) 12 Husbands M 121
3 INNATE (IRE) 78 (L) 5 Zayas E 121
4 SILENT RESERVE 75 (L) 15 Ruiz J 121
5 COURTLY BANKER 75 (L) 8 Juarez N 121
6 BOAT'S A ROCKIN 78 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez E 123
7 GOLDENTOWN 79 (L) 50 Maragh R 121
8 CYCLONITE 77 (L) 3 Davis D 121
9 PIVOTAL MOMENT 60 (L) 9/2 Gaffalione T 121
10 SAM THE SHAM 76 (L) 15 Castellano J 121
11 AE-QUIZLER 78 (L) 15 Husbands M 123
12 AE-THOUGHT CONTROL 50 (L) 4 Gaffalione T 121

SELECTIONS: 8-6-12-9
Race 4 from Santa Anita, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - STARTER ALLOWANCE $50,000. - Purse
$37,000. RACE 4 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR
LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.

1 UNBRIDLED VISION 71 (L) 15 Pereira T 124
2 SMART CODE 79 (L) Blinkers On 3 Kimura K 124
3 GREGORY'S PRIDE 75 (L) 8 Fresu A 124
4 VANCOUGAR 76 (L) 7/2 Hernandez J 124
5 RE ARMED JON 66 (L) 9/2 Gonzalez R 124
6 SPEARFISH 72 (L) 10 Demuro M 124
7 INCANTO (IRE) 78 (L) 9/5 Berrios H 124

SELECTIONS: 7-2-4
Race 5 from Santa Anita, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000-$10,000. - Purse $18,000. RACE 5 FROM
SANTA ANITA. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES.

1 GREY POWER 46 (L) 30 Ortega C 124
2 SCATIFY 82 (L) 7/5 Baze T 124
3 PAT CAN'T COUNT 57 (L) 30 Pereira T 124
4 ALOHA CHROME 59 (L) 20 Frey K 124
5 CANYAHEARMEKNOCKIN 55 (L) 20 Escobedo A 124
6 MAGIC CONNECTION 75 (L) 7/2 Fresu A 124
7 NOVINOPHOBIA 65 (L) 8 Ayuso A 124
8 TIGER STRENGTH 54 (L) 30 Aguilar A 124
9 NO MORE DING DONGS 77 (L) 3 Bautista A *119
10 TYPHOON TOMMY 70 (L) 12 Payeras E 124

SELECTIONS: 2-6-9
Race 7 from Santa Anita, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL
CLAIMING $80,000-$80,000. - Purse $70,000. RACE 7 FROM SANTA ANITA.
DOWNHILL TURF FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
$21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE
BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
$80,000.

1 CARO BUONO (FR) 77 (L1) 5 Ayuso A 122
2 WON FOR LOU 70 (L1) 15 Maldonado E 120
3 SAMMY DAVIS 81 (L1) 9/5 Berrios H 122
4 CLASSICO 60 (L) 15 Kimura K 120
5 TRACK TIGER 71 (L1) 9/2 Jaramillo E 120
6 VENTRY STRAND 70 (L) 5 Geroux F 122
7 LUCKY AND GONE (L) 15 Kellenberger K 120
8 HONEY'S CHOICE 72 (L) 7/2 Fresu A 120

SELECTIONS: 3-8-5

COAST TO COAST PICK 5 PREVIEW
Sunday, March 08, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg 1 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

1 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Starter Allowance SA - R4

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.
Weight, 124 lbs. (Rail at 20 feet). Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Unbridled Vision 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Maclean's Music - Queen Bernardina by Bernardini, CA
Light blue, black hoops, black diamonds on sleeves, white epaulets, black and blue cap

80 Own: Jethorse, LLC
Trn: Tim McCanna (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 0 $51,600 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¶¹ :44»¾ 1:17»¶ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 71 78-82 6 5 2¶¡ 4¹ 3¹ 2¶ Pereira T J 124 L 16.40 1064 Handsome Ticket124¶ Unbridled Vision124¶£ Mici's Express124¡ 3-4wide,mild late bid 6
17Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^¾ :44¼½ 1:08¿» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73 64-71 1 8 8» 8½ 10¶¶ 10¶¼¡ Lezcano A 124 L 55.90 1112 Titanic Thompson124¸ Refocus124¸¢ Mr. Machupicchu122¨μ inside, no factor 10
18May25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¹¿ :45¸¶ 1:10»¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 48-86 8 5 8»£ 7» 4» 5¹£ Gutierrez R 126 fL 14.70 1177 Piper's Causeway126¡ Devil Among Us126¶¡ Cody Boy124¡ 2-4wide, late gain 8
20Apr25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22^^ :45^º 1:17¶º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76-85 1 5 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¸¢ 6º£ Espinoza A 126 fL 17.30 1221 Final Storm126¸¢ Disobey126¡ Mici's Express126£ w2w,traffic turn,flattn 7
16Nov24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¾½ :44¼¾ 1:09¹¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 71-79 7 5 7¹£ 9½ 7¿ 7¿¡ Herrera D A 122 L 26.00 Smiling Beast122«¬ Devil Among Us122¹¡ Afternoon Nap122¨© tracked3-4wd,no menace 10
02Feb24 GG6 ft o 5K¶¼^ :22»¶ :46¸¾ 1:04¾¾ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 66-82 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ Espinoza A 123 L *1.20 1113 Unbridled Vision123«¬ Spinnin Pistols121«¬ Tiger in My Tank123¡ prssd,2-3w,determined 6
07Jan24 GG8 ft o 5K¶¸» :21¼¸ :45^¸ 1:03¿º 3 Msw 22500 65-87 6 9 8»¡ 7»£ 2¶ 1¶¢ Espinoza A 122 L *.90 1136 Unbridled Vision122¶¢ Everydayissaturday120º¢ Monsieur122¨μ split 1/8,held driving 12
09Dec23 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22½» :46¶½ 1:11¸» 2 Msw 30000 71-77 9 1 4¶¢ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶ Duran F 120 4.80 1138 Melanie's Tiger120¶ Unbridled Vision120¶¡ Free Again121¶¢ close up,3w,bested 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 4/9 29 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 9/17 14 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :38.4h 7/9 8 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:05.4h 27/30

2
3-1

Smart Code 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Honor Code - Saranda by Smart Strike, KY
Black, blue hoops and bars on sleeves, blue cap

95 Own: Al & Sandee Kirkwood
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,440 Turf: 13 2 4 4 $162,860
2025: 4 1 1 2 $53,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 4 $163,360 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¹ :45º¶ 1:09¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 83 88-82 5 4 5¶£ 3¡ 2¡ 3¸¢ Kimura K 124 L 2.10 1166 Crazy Cavalier124¶¡ Spearfish124£ Smart Code124¡wbpd st & early,bid3-2w 7
09Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¶¹ 1:11¶» 1:35¶º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 93 115-94 5 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3º Kimura K 123 L *1.90 Centrodelantero123¹¡ Sketchy123¡ Smart Code123£ bid 2wd, led, yielded 7
12Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¾^ 1:09º¸ 1:33¾¿ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 92 113-101 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Kimura K 125 L *1.40 1148 One of These Days125¶ Smart Code125¨© Mr. Leasure125«¬wbpd erly,bid2w,caught 7
01Sep25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11^º 1:34¾º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 100-100 10 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ Kimura K 125 bL *2.60 Russells Hustle123¶¡ Mr. Leasure125¶ Smart Code125¨μ 3w,duel outs,led,yield 12
25Jul25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¸¶ 1:10º½ 1:34½¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-45) 108-104 1 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1º 1º 1¡ Kimura K 121 bL 3.40 Smart Code121¡ Heart Headed121¶ One of These Days121«¬ clear to 1/16, held 8
07Sep24 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :45¾½ 1:10º¶ 1:34^» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 123-96 8 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 7½ Rispoli U 123 bL *2.70 Eye On Ry125¸¡ Zio Jo123¨μ On the Whim125£ 3wd outs,duel,led,wkn 12
27Jul24 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46»^ 1:10½^ 1:34º¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 108-104 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸¢ Rispoli U 123 bL 3.90 Halfway Line125¸¢ Smart Code123¡ Faustin123¨© met bid,clear,yielded 12
03Sep23 Dmr10 fm p 1N¸» :47º^ 1:12¸^ 1:48¼¶ 3 Stk - DMrDerbyG2 - 300k 90-102 7 8¾¡ 8¿£ 8» 9º 5¸¢ Smith M E 122 b 19.90 Conclude122«¬ Maltese Falcon122¶ Almendares122¡ wlack rm5/16,traffc str 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/73 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 41/115 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 41/78 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 58/87

3
8-1

Gregory's Pride 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Tamarkuz - Haraawa by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White & black quarters, green "O B R" on front, green collar & bars on white sleeves, green & white cap

93 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 2 4 7 $241,288
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 4 7 $243,211 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $23,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 5f¸» :23^¿ :45¾º :57¸¿ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 58-101 6 3 9º£ 7¹£ 6¹¡ 3¶¢ Rispoli U 122 bL 9.80 Lonesome Stew124¶¢ Yacowlef122¨© Gregory's Pride122«¬ inside,rally,missed2nd 10
22Mar24 TP7 ft o 6fº^ :22¶½ :44¹º 1:08¸¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 65-91 5 4 4¸¡ 7º 7»¢ 6½ Moncada I 113¶ b̂fL 47.42 Arrest Me Red123¶£ Outadore123¶¢ Smokin' Jay123¹¡ close up turn, empty 8
05Jan24 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :48º¸ 1:12¼^ 1:44^» 4g Aoc 50000cnd-N 80-84 1 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5º 5» 8¶¹¢ Talamo J 120 bL 30.39 Funtastic Again120¹ Surly Furious120¶¡ Gunton Roe120¹ good position, no gain 11
02Dec23 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22»º :44¾¼ 1:16^¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 64-95 3 7 7¹£ 6¸£ 3¸ 6º Talamo J 120 bL 10.69 Condemn120¸¡ Retained118¨μ Broken Rib120£ bid str hung late 10
21Oct23 Kee10 gd p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :22^½ :45¶º 1:03¶^ 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 65-92 9 2 9º£ 9»£ 5º¡ 5¹ Prat F 121 bL 4.28 Zoombie121¶¡ Willtorun121¡ Axthelm121£ ins,2p upr,stayed btwn 10
21Jul23 Elp7 fm p¸^ 5Kº» :22^¸ :45¹¾ 1:02¹¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 62-87 1 10 8¼¢ 8º£ 8¼¡ 7¼¢ Talamo J 122 bL *2.29 Tilted Towers122¶¡ Atras122¶ American Mayhem122¶¢ 4p turn, no factor 10
23Jun23 Elp4 fm p¸» 5Kº¾ :21¿¿ :45¹¼ 1:02¶¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 60-92 5 7 7»¡ 7º¡ 7¹¡ 3¸¡ Gaffalione T 121 bL 2.47 Mister Mmmmm121¸¡ Diamond City121«¬ Gregory's Pride121¨μ crowded,2-3w,rally btw 7
29May23 CD6 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :22^¼ :44»¾ 1:02¶º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 39-82 7 7 9¼¡ 9½£ 6¼¡ 4º¢ Geroux F 123 bL *1.87 Let My People Go121¶¢ Diamond City121¹ Agent Peter Graves121«¬ took bck,5pbtw1/8,surg 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/73 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 24/80 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/73 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 16/56

4
7-2

Vancougar 76 (L)
B.g.7 Vancouver (AUS) - Sharplaw Autumn by Red Ransom, KY
Red, green yoke, red 'W' in red horseshoe on back, ladybug on front, green & red halved on sleeves, green & red cap

93 Own: Mark D. and Patricia L. Cofer Trust
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,440 Turf: 13 2 0 2 $85,820
2025: 4 1 0 2 $36,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 3 $100,860 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $25,820

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 SA7 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¹¹ :46º^ 1:15¿¹ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 76 92-98 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 4¶¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL 2.80 1122 Enterdadragon124¨μ Proudly Hailed124«¬ Spearfish124¶¢ ins,clr1/4,yield late 6
09Jan26 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¹ :45º¶ 1:09¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 76 91-81 4 1 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.30 1136 Crazy Cavalier124¶¡ Spearfish124£ Smart Code124¡wbumped btwn early,2wd 7
11Oct25 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22^½ :44»½ 1:08^¿ 3g SOC 50000/50000 80 75-96 4 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.70 1129 Vancougar124¡ The Rabbi124¸¢ Potito124¶¡ track2w,clear1/16,held 7
13Sep25 Lrc2 ft 6K¶º^ :21¿¿ :44¼¾ 1:15½º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 75-103 3 6 5¹¡ 4¶£ 3¡ 3£ Fresu A 123 L 2.40 Code Duello125«¬ Sharp Aza Tack123£ Vancougar123¶¡ w3-4w turn,carried 6wd 8
16Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¸¹ :44¿¹ :56¾^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 15--- 5 10 -- -- -- -- Berrios H I 122 L 8.00 Bad Uncle Barry122¶ Golden Ale124¡ Regal Patriot124¶ wbrk in air/lost rider 10
18Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¹¸ :56¾¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 74-101 1 10 6º¢ 5¸£ 5¸¡ 3¸ Pereira T J 122 L 19.80 Tejon Pass122¨μ Bad Uncle Barry122¶£ Vancougar122¡wcheck,jmp shadow early 11
17Sep23 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21»¸ :44¶» 1:15¸¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 72-94 7 4 5º¡ 4¹¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ Vazquez R A 122 L 9.90 Kingdom Heart118¹¡ Vancougar122¶ Smuggler's Run122¶¡wstmbld,5-6w,drft/brshd 7
19Aug23 Dmr10 fm p 1B¸^ :46½½ 1:11»¶ 1:41½º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 113-82 9 8º¢ 9½¢ 7º 8½¢ 10¶½¡ Vazquez R A 123 L 15.70 Tio Magico123¶£ El Potente123¶¢ Baj123¶¢ w3w,ins,traffc2nd,empty 11
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 13/27 21 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :36.3h 5/12 31 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 12/32 4 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 36/77

5
9-2

Re Armed Jon 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 World of Trouble - Rovinj by Quality Road, KY
Maroon, maroon shamrock on gold ball on back, gold sleeves, maroon and gold cap

94 Own: Juan Garcia
Trn: Victor L. Garcia (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $45,620
2025: 3 2 0 0 $45,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $45,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22º¼ :44¾» :56¹¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 65 80-97 6 3 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5º¢ Gonzalez R 122 bL 7.20 Flyover124¶ Ballyvaughan Gig124¸¢ Afternoon Nap124¡ chased2-3w,no response 7
10Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¹¾ :45¸¸ :57^» 3g SOC 50000 - N 104-95 4 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ Gonzalez R 124 bL 2.70 Re Armed Jon124¸ Special Club122«¬ Andtheomofthebrave122£ wduel ins,drftd out str 8
23May25 SA9 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼¹ :45¶¿ 1:09^¾ 35 Mcl 50000 74-90 7 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ Gonzalez R 126 bL 34.00 1055 Re Armed Jon126¸ Burning Rubber118¸¢ Adebayo126£ pace outsd,clear turn 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 73/79 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59h 3/80 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.3h 62/70 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 51/71

6
10-1

Spearfish 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Flatter - Princess Gibraltar (FR) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), KY
Yellow, red 'J/S' in horseshoe on back, yellow bars on red sleeves, red and yellow cap

93 Own: Frank Lagattuta
Trn: Javier Jose Sierra (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 1 1 $11,840 Turf: 16 2 2 1 $66,480
2025: 10 1 1 0 $29,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 2 1 $67,480 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 SA7 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¹¹ :46º^ 1:15¿¹ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 71 75-100 4 5 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ 3¨μ Demuro M 124 bfL 14.00 1081 Enterdadragon124¨μ Proudly Hailed124«¬ Spearfish124¶¢ wveerd/bp st,rally btwn 6
09Jan26 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¹ :45º¶ 1:09¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 76 98-84 7 7 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Demuro M 124 bfL 25.30 1095 Crazy Cavalier124¶¡ Spearfish124£ Smart Code124¡ duel2w-ins,led,outfnsh 7
29Dec25 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46¼¹ 1:10¾¶ 1:34¸¶ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 76 88-100 7 7¾ 7¶^ 8½ 6½ 5º£ Pereira T J 125 fL 54.90 1098 Captain Choochies125¨μ American Glory125¶£ Mr. Leasure125¶¢ wsteady3/8, traffic 1/4 8
24Oct25 SA7 fm y¹^ 1L¸¼^ :47¶¹ 1:35^^ 1:59¹¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 96-90 6 2¹ 3º 2º 3¹ 8¾£ Demuro M 123 L 37.60 1087 Grogu123¶¢ Oubabe125¡ Crazy Cavalier123¡ tracked inside,weaken 8
12Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¾^ 1:09º¸ 1:33¾¿ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 84 101-92 1 5¹¡ 6º 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¼¡ Demuro M 125 bL 37.70 1086 One of These Days125¶ Smart Code125¨© Mr. Leasure125«¬ gained inside,flatten 7
07Sep25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :46¹¾ 1:10¿¾ 1:34½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74-95 10 12¶^ 12¶¸ 11¼¢ 11»¢ 9¼¡ Carmona S 123 bL 68.30 Friendly Confines119¶ Cuban Confusion123¶ Takes Three125«¬ svd ground, no menace 12
23Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :46¹¿ 1:10¿½ 1:42¾¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 96-93 1 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7½£ 2» 1¨© Kimura K 125 bL *1.30 Spearfish125¨© Let Seamus Go125¸¢ Volatile Storm121¨μ ins,angled4wd,surged 7

Claimed by Lagattuta Francis from Bernal, Eduardo, Buckendorf, Larry S., Hale Jr., Richard and Lambert, Jeffrey for $25,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
02Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :45¶» 1:10^½ 1:35¶¹ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 92-90 5 6¿¢ 5¿ 5» 4» 2¶£ Kimura K 125 bL 3.90 Hawker125¶£ Spearfish125¨μ Mongolian Altai125¹¢ whop/bpd,3-4wd,up 2nd 8
Workout(s): a25 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :35.3h 1/4 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 62/68 a25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :46.4h 1/80 21 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37.1h 7/15

7
9-5

Incanto (IRE) 78 (L)
B.g.4 Mehmas (IRE) - Hateel (IRE) by Kodiac (GB), IRE
White, blue stars, red hoops on sleeves, blue stars on white cap

96 Own: David A. Bernsen LLC, TCC Stables LLC or Lambert
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 12 1 2 2 $117,510
2025: 9 2 3 1 $139,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 4 4 $169,160 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 GP7 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20½¿ :43¸^ :55^¹ 4g Stk - GpTrfSptL - 175k 79 48-90 5 9 10¿ 9¶¶ 9¾£ 8» Prat F 118 b 9.80 Litigation120¨μ Full Disclosure118¨© My Boy Prince122¶¡ failed to menace, 2wd 11
28Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 5f¶» :22¾¼ :45¹¾ :56¿» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 91 97-108 4 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Berrios H I 118 bL 4.90 Flyover122¨μ Incanto118¸¢ Patron d'Oro120¶ pressed outside,denied 7
28Sep25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21¸¿ :43½¼ :55»¸ 3g Stk - GrtWstTSpB - 250k 92 89-104 10 10 10º 9º 7º¢ 6¸¢ Elliott S 121 b 9.40 Jackman's Ride120¶ Eakly122¨μ Bad Beat Brian120¶ rallied, 5w, no threat 12
23Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22½¼ :45¼» :57^^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 87-108 3 6 6¸£ 5¸£ 3¶¡ 2¡ Berrios H I 117 bL 12.60 Yellow Card120¡ Incanto117¨μ Tigerhon120¶ wstmbld,ins-2w,angl out 9
18Jul25 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¸¶ 1:12¼» 1:36¹¸ 3 jStk - OceansideL - 100k 70-86 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 6¸¡ 7º¢ Pereira T J 120 b 35.40 Game Warrior120¡ Iron Man Cal124¨μ Lyle The Crocodile120«¬ closest 2path,weakened 10
11May25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¿º 1:11¶¶ 1:34½º 3 Stk - CinemaB - 100k 94-91 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Pereira T J 120 b 14.80 1036 Freedom's Not Free124¶¢ Bodi Zafa124¡ Incanto120¨© pace ins,wknd bit late 6
06Apr25 SA8 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :22¶¹ :43½» 1:12º» 3 Stk - JShearL - 100k 56-89 1 1 6» 6º£ 6º 5¸£ Fresu A 124 b 8.20 1016 Supersonic Blue120¡ Cali Cat122¨© Artislas124¶¡ ins,angled,needed more 6
22Mar25 GP7 fm p 5f¸¸ :21¼º :43½¹ :55¸¼ 3 Stk - TexsGlttrB - 115k 74-85 2 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹ 1¨μ Ruiz J 118 b 9.50 Incanto118¨μ No Evidence118¶ Gabaldon120£ wbmp brk,2p,lt gn,up 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 14/52 21 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 2/36 9 Feb 26 SAo 3F ft :38h 8/8 18 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :38.3h 9/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Smart Code will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-4 EQZ-03/08/2026-1

The Santa Anita All Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:36 p.m.



Leg 2 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

2 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming SA - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming
Price $80,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 20 feet). About Six And
One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Caro Buono (FR) 77 (L1)
B.c.3 Zelzal (FR) - Cherie Good (IRE) by Big Bad Bob (IRE), FR
Yellow, purple happy face on back, purple sleeves, purple and yellow cap

94 Own: Michael House
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $55,361
2025: 8 1 1 1 $49,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $55,361 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¹¾ 1:10¹¶ 1:34½¸ 3 Stk - PasadenaB - 100k 73 90-100 3 8¼¡ 8¾ 6¹£ 5¹ 4¶ Ayuso A 120 12.30 927 Greenwich Village120¨© Medici120¨μ Iriseach120£ advanced ins-2w,rally 9
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 78 87-96 3 6º£ 6º¡ 6¸¡ 7»¢ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 120 18.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ wins,traffic/alterd3/16 7
31Oct25 Dmr2 fm p 1m½^ :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 68 42-87 8 8¼¡ 8¾£ 7»¢ 7º£ 5¹¡ Gaffalione T 120 15.40 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ ins,angld,bp/tight str 8
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 102-87 2 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4»¢ Rispoli U 120 *1.30 926 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º stalk inside,flattened 5
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 85-94 11 11¾£ 10½¡ 11¼ 8» 4¹ Prat F 118 10.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨μ w2w,swung out,bpd uppr 13
01Jun25 eChy(FR) gsp 5f :57¿» 2 Stk - P la Fleche - 68k 8 5½ Lecoeuvre C 126 15.00 Graft126¡ Super Soldier126¶ Kimi Rey122¹ mid-division at best 8
17May25 eLyp(FR) fmp 6f 1:13¶¹ 2 Alw - P des Roses -26k 9 1£ Lecoeuvre C 122 *1.70 Caro Buono122£ Clea Chope125¨© Liwood121¸ battled for lead fnl f 9
01May25 eStc(FR) gsp 6f 1:13¾¼ 2 Alw - P Royal Hampton -34k 12 3¶¢ Lecoeuvre C 123 5.60 Viva La Skids118¨μ Kalkara121¶ Caro Buono123¶ ran on well near fin 12
08Apr25 eDea(FR) gsp 5f :59º^ 2 Msw - P du Premier Pas -55k 10 2¹ Lecoeuvre C 128 31.00 Imperial Me Cen128¹ Caro Buono128¨μ Moojeed128¸ no match for winner 11
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 18/35 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 12/31 1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 7/33 24 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 16/27

2
15-1

Won for Lou 70 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Bucchero - Style Show by Red Ransom, FL
Chartreuse, green 'DO' on back, green dots, chartreuse cap

75 $80,000 Own: Bishop Racing Inc., Egan or Hinkson
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $58,700
2025: 6 1 0 1 $58,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $59,380 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¶ :44¸» 1:12¼¹ 3 Stk - BaffleB - 100k 70 80-85 1 6 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 6º 6¼£ Maldonado E A 120 b 45.20 1010 Greenwich Village120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ Later Than Planned124¨μ wbpd st,ins,no response 7
28Nov25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¾º :45¶¼ 1:03¾¹ 2 SOC 50000/50000 79 70-71 5 4 3¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¢ Fresu A 119 v 5.10 Sendit Mo119¶¢ L Rankin122¶¡ Fumano's Magic122¶£ stalked3deep,4-3w,wknd 6
02Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¼ :44¼¾ :56¹¼ 2 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 75 71-69 6 5 6¼ 7¼¢ 7¿ 6¶¶ Fresu A 119 v 11.80 Bacio119»¢ Opus Uno119¸¢ Rogue Legend122¶¢ wlacked room 5/16-1/4 7
05Oct25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¸^ 1:11º½ 1:34½½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 68 109-84 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¶£ 5½¡ Ayuso A 122 v 24.30 1028 Stark Contrast122¶ Third Beer122¨μ Proletariat120º cleared,headed1/4,wknd 5
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 88-80 10 8½¡ 8¼¡ 9º£ 10»¡ 10¶¶ Gaffalione T 120 28.70 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨μ fracts,2w,ins-2w,wknd 13
27Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :48¹¾ 1:13¿¹ 1:39^¼ 2 Msw 80000 76-66 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Berrios H I 122 2.90 Won for Lou122¶¢ Born to Rock122¶¢ Bogarts Bucchero122¸£ woutsd,clear/drftd uppr 8
01Jun25 SA6 fm p¸^ 5f¶¸^ :21½¼ :44¿¼ :56¼¾ 2 Msw 60000 83-76 1 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 3» Maldonado E A 119 5.60 996 Hey Nay Nay119¶¡ Brigante119¹¡ Won for Lou119¸£ ins,angled upper,wknd 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1hg 19/79 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 59/115 12 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 4/17 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/72

3
9-5

Sammy Davis 81 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Ready for Romance by More Than Ready, CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

85 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $33,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0 $142,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $175,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 SA8 ft 1B¾» :48¹¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:44»» 3 lStk - CalCupDby - 175k 77 62-89 2 1«¬ 4¶ 1¸ 1¸ 2¶£ Berrios H I 124 *2.10 962 Start the Ride124¶£ Sammy Davis124¶¡ Pavlovian124¡ ins,cleared,caught1/16 9
31Oct25 Dmr5 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¸ :44¿» 1:23¹¾ 2 lStk - GoldStJuvB - 175k 71 79-83 6 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2£ Berrios H I 124 4.00 Ocean Bear122£ Sammy Davis124¡ Can't Help Myself122¸£ dogged try, gave in 10
05Sep25 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21»¶ :44¼¶ 1:03»¿ 2 lStk - ImSmokinB - 100k 83-81 1 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¸ Berrios H I 124 *1.40 Max Ciao121¨© Thirsty Rebel121¶¢ Saul Elliott121«¬ speed2wd,weakened late 8
08Aug25 Dmr7 ft 5fº» :22¹¹ :45¹» :57¿¸ 2 lStk - GraduatinB - 100k 90-91 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Berrios H I 120 1.90 Sammy Davis120¸¢ What's a Good Name117¶ Hero Or Zero120»¢ wbpd st,ins,inched away 5
19Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5f»» :21½¾ :45º^ :57¿½ 2 lMsw 100000 85-87 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Berrios H I 122 *1.30 Sammy Davis122¸¡ Mystic Moses122¶ Another Bulleit122¶£ duel inside,shook free 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 7/79 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/59 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/73 8 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/64

4
15-1

Classico 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Classic Empire - Our Republic by Tapit, KY
Black, chartreuse 'A2' in chartreuse circle on back, chartreuse stripes on front, chartreuse sleeves, black cap

68 Own: A2 Thoroughbreds
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,000 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $31,100
2025: 4 0 1 1 $17,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $38,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 SA4 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47º¾ 1:10¿¿ 1:34½½ 3 Mcl 50000 58 94-93 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Kimura K 122 bL 4.00 942 Classico122¸ Biggiebiggiebiggie122¶ Keagman123¹¢ inside,turned away foe 7
22Nov25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :48¶» 1:13¶¶ 1:37½¹ 2 Mcl 50000 55 45-68 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸¡ 2¶^¡ Fresu A 122 b 2.30 Kid Charlemagne122¶^¡ Classico122¸¢ Another Juanito122º¡ ins,overtakn,drftd upr 7
04Oct25 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶» :47^¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:34»» 2 Msw 60000 44 94-53 6 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 9¶¹ 11¸¾£ Ayuso A 122 b 22.60 934 Conducted122¼¢ Honey's Choice122¶¢ Falcon Jet122¡ wknd btwn 2nd,eased 11
17Aug25 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¾¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¶º 2 Msw 80000 66-69 1 3¸ 5¹£ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ Ayuso A 122 b 19.80 Later Than Planned122¶¡ Born to Rock122«¬ Classico122¸¡wpause1/2,trffc late2nd 7
26Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21»¼ :44½¾ 1:02¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 48-36 9 6 9¼ 9¾£ 9¶¹ 9¸¸¢ Cohen D 122 b 47.70 Brant122»¢ Civil Liberty122¹¡ Balboa122¶ 3-5-4wd,never involved 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 4/27 22 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 6/43 14 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 7/21 a21 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :37h 1/3

5
9-2

Track Tiger 71 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Sharp Azteca - Tahoe Tigress by Stephen Got Even, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

84 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $42,500
2025: 4 1 1 0 $46,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $52,000 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $15,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 SA7 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22º¶ :44¸» 1:12¼¹ 3 Stk - BaffleB - 100k 70 90-96 5 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶¢ Jaramillo E 120 b 26.20 1034 Greenwich Village120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ Later Than Planned124¨μwbobbled bit, inside 7
30Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47»¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:36º¸ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 67 99-77 6 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 5º¡ 7¶¹£ Demuro M 120 b 38.70 Unrivaled Time120£ Iriseach120¨μ Hey Nay Nay124£ wpull/drftd1st,clr,fold 7
02Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¿º :57¹¿ 2 Msw 60000 53 89-92 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 122 b 3.80 Track Tiger122¸¡ Cactus Charlie122¡ Diaghilev122¡ ins,kicked clear upper 8
20Sep25 Lrc4 ft 6K¶º^ :21¿¹ :44½¿ 1:16¶º 2 Msw 45000 90-76 3 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ Frey K 122 b 7.20 Bust Out122¹ Track Tiger122¶£ Migo122¶¹ wvrd in st,duel2w,yield 7
07Sep25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¹¸ :43¿¶ 1:02½¿ 2 Msw 100000 71-59 8 4 4¹ 6¼ 7¶¹ 8¶¼ Frey K 122 b 23.60 Boyd122»£ Cactus Charlie122»¢ Sharons Maxfield122¨© whard2load,checked,3-5w 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :50h 8/8 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.1hg 3/78 17 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 11/19 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 3/35

6
5-1

Ventry Strand 70 (L)
B.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Intermittent by Bernardini, CA
Yellow, purple diamonds and "WK" on back, purple sleeves, yellow cap

88 Own: Mr. or Mrs. Paul Eggert
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $56,000 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $111,220
2025: 3 1 0 0 $55,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $111,220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 SA1 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46»^ 1:10¼º 1:35¶¸ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 65 86-92 5 7½ 7¼ 6¼ 5º 2¡ Berrios H I 120 L 5.30 844 Third Beer120¡ Ventry Strand120¨μ Dark Blue120¶¢ ins-2,angled,late run 7
19Jan26 SA9 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¼^ :45º¾ 1:09¼½ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 64 57-85 4 5 5º 5¹ 4¶ 1¶£ Berrios H I 120 L *1.00 836 Ventry Strand120¶£ Mo Holland Drive120¨μ Uecker120¶¢ ins,tip out,drove clr 5
23Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22¿¾ :46¼^ :58º½ 2 lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61 61-91 2 6 6¼¡ 6º¢ 5¹¢ 5¹¢ Berrios H I 120 *1.10 Cal's Goal120¶¢ Saul Elliott120¶¢ Wiki Kane120¨μwknocked into rail 5/16 7
04Oct25 SA10 fm p 5f¾^ :21¸¼ :44¶» :55¾» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 64-79 5 11 12¾¢ 12¿¢ 9¼¢ 4¹¢ Berrios H I 122 4.40 869 Later Than Planned122¡ Bacio122¶¡ Twilight Delight122¶¢ inside,mild traffc str 12
07Sep25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :45»¼ :57¼½ 2 lMsw 80000 68-88 6 5 9¾¡ 9½¡ 8¹£ 1¶ Berrios H I 122 *3.20 Ventry Strand122¶ Booked Clubhouse122¶¡ Mo Holland Drive122¶£ wbobbled,weaving rally 10
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 7/21 9 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 9/13 2 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 11/19 a10 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 1/10

7
15-1

Lucky and Gone (L)
B.g.3 Cistron - Ruby's Gone Again by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Black, white horses inside rust triangles on back, rust sleeves, black cap

69 Own: Robert J. Lucas
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KODY KELLENBERGER (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,030 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $10,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Feb26 Tup6 ft 4K» :22¸^ :44½º :50¾¼ 3 Msw 17000 57-69 7 3 3¹¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Kellenberger K 121 L 8.00 Lucky and Gone121¡ Silicon Native121£ Littleyellowjacket121º¡ wbid 3-deep,greenly,bmp 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :47hg 3/33 21 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 7/14 13 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 3/14

8
7-2

Honey's Choice 72 (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Liam's Map - Our Love Tap by Tapit, KY
Green, yellow triangular panel, green and yellow diamonds and green cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

92 Own: James Downey
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 5 1 2 2 $82,800
2025: 4 0 2 2 $40,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 2 $82,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 SA1 fm p 6fº» :21½» :44»¸ 1:08¹¹ 3 Msw 70000 69 99-96 5 2 6º 5¹ 3¡ 1¸¢ Rispoli U 122 L *2.10 1030 Honey's Choice122¸¢ Ruler of Law122¶¢ Postmodern122¶ ins-2w,rally,clear1/16 11
30Nov25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48^^ 1:13¹½ 1:49¼¿ 2 Msw 60000 74 93-95 5 4º 4º 4¸ 4¸ 3º¡ Rispoli U 122 10.30 Plutarch122º¡ Rio Grande122«¬ Honey's Choice122¡ ins,tip out1/8,edgd2nd 12
30Oct25 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:37¶½ 2 Msw 60000 61 90-88 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Rispoli U 122 *.90 Brigante122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ Keagman122¡ outside,no late punch 8
04Oct25 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶» :47^¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:34»» 2 Msw 60000 87-91 4 5¹ 5¹ 7»¢ 6¾ 2¼¢ Rispoli U 122 2.90 1051 Conducted122¼¢ Honey's Choice122¶¢ Falcon Jet122¡wbumped/shuffled 2nd 11
06Sep25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :47ºº 1:12¼¼ 1:36¿¼ 2 Msw 80000 72-84 4 7» 7½¡ 7»¡ 5» 3¸¢ Rispoli U 122 4.10 Stark Contrast122¶ Medici122¶¢ Honey's Choice122¡ ins-2w,angl,mild rally 10
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59.1h 2/12 22 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/27 a15 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :57.3h 1/27 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :46.4h 3/31
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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The Santa Anita All Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg 3 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

3 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Maiden Special Weight SA - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000
Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 20 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Sandy Street 48 (L)
B.m.5 Street Sense - My Mom Sandy by Tale of the Cat, KY
Lime green, purple diamond hoop, purple hoops on white sleeves, white cap

81 Own: Stable Currency LLC
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,900
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23ºº :47»¿ 1:14¿¿ 45k Msw 70000 102-88 2 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 6º¡ Demuro M 124 L 29.30 1235 Miss Kitty Boom124¸¢ Bint Al Dandy124¡ Rethink124¶¢ duel inside,yield uppr 9
10Jan26 SA2 fm p 6fº» :21¿º :44º¾ 1:08^º 45k Msw 70000 60-73 1 5 5½¡ 5º¡ 5»£ 5¾ Demuro M 124 L 10.70 1256 Claire Austin124¶¢ Bint Al Dandy124£ Surf Song124£ wawkward xing,2wd-ins 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 13/27 6 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 2/16 30 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 11/14 3 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/29

2
8-1

Improbable U 62 (L)
B.f.3 Improbable - Abou by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, red and yellow ball, red and yellow striped sleeves, red and yellow cap

76 Own: Mojallali Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,500 Turf: 5 0 4 0 $52,375
2025: 4 0 3 0 $45,375 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 4 0 $52,875 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $37,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 SA1 ft 6f½^ :22¾¹ :46¸^ 1:12^¶ 3 kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 63 56-55 4 4 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¼ 6¿£ Fresu A 122 bL 2.70 1003 Angel Baby120¶¢ McSniper122¨μ Eighties Music122¸¢ stalked 3-4wd,weakened 6
23Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46½¾ 1:11º¶ 1:36º¶ 3 k Mcl 50000 63 99-88 6 5¹¢ 5º 4¹ 2«¬ 2¶£ Rispoli U 122 L *.30 988 Tiyara122¶£ Improbable U122¡ Velvet Lilly122¨μ 2w,2-3w,led past 1/8 7
28Dec25 SA1 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46»º 1:11ºº 1:36¸» 2 k Msw 70000 61 103-87 2 5¹ 4¹ 5¹¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 3.80 1016 Ramayana122¶¡ Improbable U122«¬ Chair's Coin122¡ ins-2wd,led,outkicked 12
24Oct25 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1N¶¹¸ :47^¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¿¸ 2 k Msw 110000 58 86-55 4 5¸ 5¸ 5¸¡ 8¾¢ 12¶º£ Velazquez J R 119 7.40 Counterintuitive119¸ Temeraire119¶¡ Kentucky Belle119¨μ wsteady 1M,2wd btw,wknd 12
13Sep25 Cnl6 fm o½^ 1B¿^ :49¸¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:43»½ 2 k Msw 70000 60-73 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Curtis B 119 2.60 Nickel Saver119¶£ Improbable U119¨μ Athenix119¸£ stlkd,3-4w bid,game 10
16Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¾º 1:12¼¹ 1:37¿^ 2 k Msw 80000 70-72 8 5¸ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Fresu A 122 9.20 Yours Sincerely122¶¢ Improbable U122¨μ Tiz Grace122¶¢ 2w,tip out,outclosed 10
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.3h 97/110 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 3/48

3
12-1

Lilo Lil 55 (L1)
B.f.3 Caravaggio - Cedar's Stars (GB) by Sea The Stars (IRE), KY
Blue and orange diagonal quarters, orange hoop, blue sleeves, orange cap

77 Own: Charles Fox
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $21,838
2025: 3 0 0 1 $21,838 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $21,838 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $11,238

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 58 57-75 4 11¾¢ 10¼ 8» 7¹¢ 5¸£ Gonzalez R 122 9.50 Total Val122¨μ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡wrank early,ins,3w,angl 12
23Oct25 Kee5 fm p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :47½¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:37^½ 2 k Msw 110000 93-82 12 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¡ Velazquez J R 119 9.08 Amberglen119£ Temple Goddess119¸£ Lilo Lil119¶ bmp,2w-3p,vied,outkckd 12
06Sep25 KD1 gd p 6K¾ :22¶¶ :45¾¹ 1:15¾¸ 2 k Msw 170000 88-71 5 6 7½¡ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ Velazquez J R 119 11.87 Sadie Earp119¹¢ Triskelion119¸¢ Melody Maker119¨© 6wd 5/16, kept on 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 16/19 13 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 8/43 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/52 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 30/41

4
20-1

Tipitap (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tacitus - Tocame Linda by Speightstown, KY
Orange, white bars on green sleeves, orange cap

0.00 Own: Don Alberto Stable
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49hg 15/33 23 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:02.3h 6/9 13 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49.3hg 4/5 5 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 2/7

5
6-1

Vow to Resiliency 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Not This Time - Vow to Recover by Broken Vow, KY
Black, lime agave plant, lime band on sleeves, black agave plant on lime cap

70 Own: Agave Racing Stable or Rockin Robin Racing Stables
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $22,400
2025: 2 0 1 0 $15,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $22,800 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb25 GP9 fm pº» 1mº^ :47½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:34»º 3 k Msw 94000 63-79 11 9»¡ 9½ 9¾¡ 5¼ 2¹£ Lopez P 118 bfL 25.90 Miavana118¹£ Vow to Resiliency118¶¢ Without a Pout118¨μwchecked 5/8, 6wd 3/16 12
08Jan25 GP9 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :48¼¾ 1:12»¾ 1:41¼» 3 k Mcl 75000-c 37-66 2 7º¡ 7º 7» 5» 4¶£ Castellano J 118 bfL 8.20 Annelle118£ More for Sure118¨μ Texas Holiday118£wbump st, 3wd far turn 8

Claimed by Martinez Mark from Imaginary Stables for $75,000, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
23Nov24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¾ 1:12½¾ 1:41º¸ 2 k Msw 65000 46-66 9 12½¢ 11¾¢ 9¾ 10¿¢ 10¶¸¡ Vasquez M A 118 b 11.90 Lush Lips118½ Giddy Up Baby118¨μ Force of Law118¡wcheck early, 6wd far 12
13Oct24 Baq5 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :50º¿ 1:14º» 1:44»» 2 k Msw 90000 35-68 1 7½ 8»¢ 8º¢ 7»¡ 5»¢ Davis K 119 b 11.20 Laurelin119¶¡ All Night Revival119¡ Lying by Omission119¸ off 1/2 slw, no rally 10
15Sep24 Baq1 fm o¸º 1Bº» :50¶» 1:14¿¶ 1:44¶¶ 2 k Msw 90000 51-71 2 7» 7º¡ 5¸¡ 5º 5º¡ Davis K 119 b 48.00 Lavender Disaster119£ Competitive Market119¡ Snipsnippitysnip119¸¢woff 1/2 slw, no kick 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 31/52 18 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59.2h 2/7 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/70 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51h 69/76

6
2-1

Bint Al Dandy (IRE) 73 (L)
B.m.5 Dandy Man (IRE) - Summarise (GER) by Shamardal, IRE
Turquoise, yellow circle "JMP", yellow diamond stripe on sleeves, yellow cap

87 Own: CYBT, Nentwig or Peskoff, et al
Trn: Robert N. Falcone, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 2 0 $28,000 Turf: 8 0 5 2 $90,253
2025: 4 0 2 2 $54,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 5 2 $90,253 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $25,453

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23ºº :47»¿ 1:14¿¿ 45k Msw 70000 68 91-93 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸¢ Fresu A 124 L *1.90 1108 Miss Kitty Boom124¸¢ Bint Al Dandy124¡ Rethink124¶¢wstumbled/bpd,2w,willng 9
10Jan26 SA2 fm p 6fº» :21¿º :44º¾ 1:08^º 45k Msw 70000 70 107-88 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Rispoli U 124 L *.80 1105 Claire Austin124¶¢ Bint Al Dandy124£ Surf Song124£ press btwn, outkicked 6
08Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :48º¶ 1:13º¿ 1:36¿½ 3gk Msw 60000 76 81-91 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Berrios H I 125 L *1.40 My Perfect Wave122«¬ Bint Al Dandy125¡ Pura Vida Princesa122½¢ ins,drifted str,nailed 5
21Sep25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :48½¸ 1:12¾¼ 1:35º¹ 3gk Msw 85000 67-80 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Franco M 124 L 3.24 Fast Market120¸¢ Just So Pretty124«¬ Bint Al Dandy124¶ in hand ins, fought on 10
03Aug25 Sar5 fm p 1B¶¹» :47º¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Msw 100000 89-86 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Franco M 124 L 3.80 Cliffs118¶ Bint Al Dandy124¶ American Debutante118¸¡ ins,duel lane,outfnshd 6
03Jul25 Sar11 fm h 1Bº» :48º¿ 1:11¾¶ 1:41¼¸ 3gk Msw 100000 90-70 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶£ Franco M 124 L *2.30 So Darn Pretty118¶¡ Key Actress118¨μ Bint Al Dandy124¶ ins turns,mvd out1/16 10
01Sep24 KD7 fm p¸» 7f¹¾ :22»» :45º¸ 1:22^¸ 3gk Msw 170000 73-80 2 12 7»£ 5º 4¼ 5¾£ Geroux F 121 bL 4.11 Satin Blue121»¡ Shezthefactor121¸ Forever Again121¡ woff slow,4w1/4,faded 12
24Apr24 eGow(IRE) ylp 1m 1:49º¹ 3 k Msw - Irish Stallion Farms EBF -17k T-78 11 2¶¢ Whelan R P 129 28.00 Ameilya129¶¢ Bint Al Dandy129¡ Dollerina129¹£ took 2nd fnl strides 12
Workout(s): a8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :46h 1/31 1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 31/33 5 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 56/109 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 64/99

7
9-2

Victorious Dream (IRE) 52 (L)
B.f.3 Ghaiyyath (IRE) - Perfect Dream (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), IRE
Yellow, purple happy face on back, purple sleeves, purple and yellow cap

80 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Sabby Racing LLC or
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $17,886
2025: 3 0 0 1 $3,886 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $17,886 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 SA5 fm p¸^ 1N¾» :50½¼ 1:14¹¼ 1:50¼¹ 3 k Msw 70000 27-81 4 5¼ 5»¡ 5» 3¸ 2¶¢ Espinoza V 122 L 4.20 966 Inbox122¶¢ Victorious Dream122¨μ Shane's the Brains122¸¢ wdrifted1st,2-4w,up2nd 6
09Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¾½ 1:12¸¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 k Msw 60000 68-78 1 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 5º 5¼ 5»£ Kimura K 122 3.70 Hypergamy122¸ Ramayana122¸¢ Springline122¶¡ woff slow,pulled,ins-2w 6
21Aug25 eLeo(IRE) gdp 7f 1:30¶¼ 2 k Msw - TOTE Irish EBF -23k T-78 1 3¸ McAteer L T 128 16.00 Smexy128«¬ Josh's Joy128¸ Victorious Dream128£ nearest finish 11
24Jul25 eLeo(IRE) ylp 7f 1:31¹¿ 2 k Msw - Irish EBF Sires Series -29k T-56 4 5¿¡ McAteer L T 127 18.00 Mayflower125¶¢ Teewinot127» Cherry Hill Girl121«¬ no impression fnl f 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 29/73 22 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.1h 12/27 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 41/78 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/56

8
4-1

Lubie's Music 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Maclean's Music - Aunt Lubie by Uncle Mo, KY
Blue, lime "MS", blue bar on lime sleeves, lime cap

80 Own: Jay Em Ess Stable
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
2025: 2 0 1 1 $20,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 1 $34,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $14,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :46^¿ 1:10¸¾ 1:34¹¸ 45k Msw 70000 59 99-88 3 2¶ 2¹ 2¸ 2¶ 2¹ Demuro M 124 L 3.60 1002 Pura Vida Princesa124¹ Lubie's Music124» Saucier124¸ 2w,took aim,turned awy 6
29Dec25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22¸½ :45¶» 1:16^¼ 35k Msw 70000 56-71 1 6 3¸ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¾£ Demuro M 122 L 1.50 1049 Into the Hall122¼¡ Convo122¸¢ Lubie's Music122¡wcame in st,ins-2wd,wkn 6
23Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22¶¼ :44¾¼ 1:17¸» 3gk Msw 60000 64-82 7 8 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¨© Fresu A 122 L 6.10 Nafisa124¨© Lubie's Music122¨© Into the Hall122¹¡ 2-3wd,late bid 3deep 8
Workout(s): a1 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft :59.2h 1/20 22 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:12.2h 3/11 14 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft :59.4h 4/14 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/52

9
8-1

Surf Song 68 (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Gran Cherry by First Dude, KY
Royal blue & white stripes, blue cuffs on white sleeves, blue collar, white cap

84 Own: De Seroux or Naify
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $12,600 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $44,200
2025: 5 0 3 0 $44,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 3 2 $67,140 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $19,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23ºº :47»¿ 1:14¿¿ 45k Msw 70000 66 60-90 5 9 9¼¢ 9º£ 8»¢ 4º Ayuso A 124 bL 6.70 965 Miss Kitty Boom124¸¢ Bint Al Dandy124¡ Rethink124¶¢wpinballd st,2w,mildly 9
10Jan26 SA2 fm p 6fº» :21¿º :44º¾ 1:08^º 45k Msw 70000 70 100-87 4 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3¸ Ayuso A 124 L 4.90 971 Claire Austin124¶¢ Bint Al Dandy124£ Surf Song124£ ins,mvd out1/8,willing 6
24Oct25 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46º¹ 1:10¶» 1:34¸¼ 35k Msw 60000 69 90-88 4 5º 5¼¡ 4º¡ 5¸¢ 4º£ Ayuso A 122 L 2.80 964 Philippa125¸¢ Pura Vida Princesa122¸¡ Nafisa125¨©wbrsh erly,ins,angl out 8
13Oct25 SA9 fm p 6fº» :22¶¶ :45¶½ 1:08¼» 35k Msw 60000 65 82-94 8 7 10» 8¹£ 6¸¢ 2£ Ayuso A 122 L 15.10 968 Helga Brandt124£ Surf Song122¶¢ My Perfect Wave122£ inside, finished well 12
06Sep25 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :47º½ 1:13^º 1:37¸¶ 3gk Msw 80000 85-85 6 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¹£ 6¸£ 2¨μ Ayuso A 121 L 43.70 The Mizen Queen121¨μ Surf Song121¸¢ Heads in Beds121¡ btw,ins-2w,angld,rally 9
27Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¹ :44¾» 1:15½^ 3gk Msw 100000 82-52 2 6 6¸¢ 6¹£ 7¿¡ 8¸»¢ Ayuso A 120 L 58.60 Usha120¶¶¡ Margarita Girl120¸¢ Harmonique120¹¡ chased inside, empty 9
24Jan25 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21¿¶ :45¶» 1:17¾¾ 3 k Msw 60000 99-77 5 2 4¶ 3¶ 2¹ 2¼ Ayuso A 122 L 3.20 969 Maysam122¼ Surf Song122¶¢ Mad Pursuit122¶¹ 5-4deep,aim3w,held2nd 6
27Dec24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22º¸ :45º¹ 1:10º» 2 k Msw 60000 66-79 4 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3º¡ Prat F 120 3.20 980 Our Moonlight120¸£ Cooey120¶£ Surf Song120»¢ 4-3wd,bid upper,flattn 6
24Nov24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22»» :45¼¿ 1:17º» 2 k Msw 54000 57-61 1 6 5¶¡ 2¶¡ 4» 4¶¶¢ Rispoli U 120 b 13.70 Artisma120¸¢ No Bad Beats120¸¢ Marula120¼£ woff slow,ins-2wd,wknd 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 21/27 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.4h 73/76 3 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 17/36 27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 21/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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The Santa Anita All Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg 1 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - STARTER ALLOWANCE $50,000. - Purse
$37,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED
FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON THREE RACES.

1 UNBRIDLED VISION 71 (L) 15 Pereira T 124
2 SMART CODE 79 (L) Blinkers On 3 Kimura K 124
3 GREGORY'S PRIDE 75 (L) 8 Fresu A 124
4 VANCOUGAR 76 (L) 7/2 Hernandez J 124
5 RE ARMED JON 66 (L) 9/2 Gonzalez R 124
6 SPEARFISH 72 (L) 10 Demuro M 124
7 INCANTO (IRE) 78 (L) 9/5 Berrios H 124

SELECTIONS: 7-2-4
Leg 2 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL
CLAIMING $80,000-$80,000. - Purse $70,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR THREE
YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000.

1 CARO BUONO (FR) 77 (L1) 5 Ayuso A 122
2 WON FOR LOU 70 (L1) 15 Maldonado E 120
3 SAMMY DAVIS 81 (L1) 9/5 Berrios H 122
4 CLASSICO 60 (L) 15 Kimura K 120
5 TRACK TIGER 71 (L1) 9/2 Jaramillo E 120
6 VENTRY STRAND 70 (L) 5 Geroux F 122
7 LUCKY AND GONE (L) 15 Kellenberger K 120
8 HONEY'S CHOICE 72 (L) 7/2 Fresu A 120

SELECTIONS: 3-8-5
Leg 3 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000. FOR
MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD.

1 SANDY STREET 48 (L) 15 Demuro M 126
2 IMPROBABLE U 62 (L) 8 Jaramillo E 118
3 LILO LIL 55 (L1) 12 Kimura K 118
4 TIPITAP (L1) 20 Gonzalez R 118
5 VOW TO RESILIENCY 58 (L) 6 Pereira T 126
6 BINT AL DANDY (IRE) 73 (L) 2 Geroux F 126
7 VICTORIOUS DREAM (IRE) 52 (L) 9/2 Hernandez J 118
8 LUBIE'S MUSIC 65 (L) 4 Fresu A 126
9 SURF SONG 68 (L) 8 Ayuso A 126

SELECTIONS: 6-7-8

SA ALL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Sunday, March 08, 2026
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